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	 ZIPWire™ 
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	 Torque Vises
	 Connecting Tubes
	 Floswitch™ HP High Pressure Flow Control Device
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	 PROMUS Element™ Plus DES BTK
7.2  	 Self-Expandable Stenting
	 WALLSTENT-Uni™ Endoprothesis
	 WALLSTENT™ RP
	 Epic™ Nitinol Vascular
	 Innova™

	 7F (2.37 mm) Placehit WALLSTENT™ 
	 WALLGRAFT™ Covered Stent
7.3	 Carotid Stenting
	 Adapt™ Carotid Stent
	 Carotid WALLSTENT™ Monorail™ Endoprosthesis

8.	 Embolic Protection
8.1	 FilterWire EZ™ Embolic Protection System 	
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	 Renegade™ HI-FLO™ Fathom™ 
	 FasTracker™ 325 Microcatheters
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	 IDC™ Interlocking Detachable Coils
	 Complex Helical -18 Fibered Platinium Coils
	 Pushable Coils
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	 Contour™ SE Microspheres
	 Contour™ Embolisation Particles
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10.1 	 All-Purpose Drainage Catheters 
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10.6 	 Introducers and Accessories  

11.	Radiofrequency Ablation
11.1 	 RF 3000™ Generator
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12.	Miscellaneous
12.1 	 Thrombolysis
	 Katzen™ Infusion Wire 



Ordering Information - 3 
Peripheral Interventions

Inhaltsverzeichnis

ESGB FRDE

1.	 Führungsdrähte
1.1	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Führungsdrähte
	 Journey™

	 Thruway™

	 Platinum™ Plus 
	 V-14™ ControlWire®

	 Victory™ 

1.2 	 0.018'' (0.46mm) Führungsdrähte
	 Thruway™

	 Platinum™ Plus
	 V-18™ ControlWire™

	 Victory™

	 ZIPWire™

1.3 	 0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Führungsdrähte
	 PTFE coated - Starter™

	 Platinum™ Plus
	 ZIPWire™

1.4 	 Spezial-Führungsdrähte
	 Magic Torque™

	 Amplatz Super Stiff™

	 Back-up Meier™

2.	 Ballondilatationskatheter
2.1 	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Führungsdraht-Kompatibilität
	 Coyote™

	 Coyote™ ES
	 Ultra-Soft™ SV
2.2 	 0.018'' (0.46mm) Führungsdraht-Kompatibilität
	 Sterling™

	 Sterling SL™

	 Symmetry™

	 Ultra-Soft™ SV
2.3	 0.035'' (0.89 mm) Führungsdraht-Kompatibilität
	 Mustang™

	 Wanda™

	 XXL™

3.	 Spezialballons
 	 Peripheral Cutting Balloon™

	 Equalizer™ Occlusions-Ballon

4.	 CTO Devices
	 OffRoad™ Re-Entry Katheter-System
	 TruePath™ CTO Device 

5.	 Katheter
5.1	 Angiographie-Katheter - Imager II™

5.2	 Führungskatheter - Mach1™

5.3	 Rubicon™ Supportkatheter

6.	 Zubehör
	 Medikit Supersheath™ Einführschleuse
	 Medikit Supersheath™ RO Einführschleuse
	 Medikit Supersheath™ XL Einführschleuse
	 Inflatoren - Encore™ 26
	 Y-Adaptor - Gateway™ Plus
	 Gefäß-Dilatatoren
	 Femorale Einführnadeln
	 Torque Vises
	 Connecting Tubes
	 Floswitch™ HP Hochdruck-Durchflussregler

7.	 Stents
7.1 	 Balloon Expandable Stenting
	 Express™ Vascular LD
	 Express™ Vascular SD
	 PROMUS Element™ Plus DES BTK
7.2  	 Self-Expandable Stenting
	 WALLSTENT-Uni™ Endoprothesis
	 WALLSTENT™ RP
	 Epic™ Nitinol Vascular
	 Innova™

	 7F (2.37 mm) Placehit WALLSTENT™

	 WALLGRAFT™ Covered Stent
7.3	 Carotid Stenting
	 Adapt™ Carotid Stent
	 Carotid WALLSTENT™ Monorail™ Endoprosthesis

8.	 Embolieschutz
8.1	 FilterWire EZ™ Embolieprotektionssystem

9.	 Periphere Embolisationen
9.1 	 Führungsdrähte & Mikrokatheter
	 FATHOM™-16 Steerable Guidewires
	 Transend™ Steerable Guidewires
	 Renegade™ Fiber Braided Microcatheters
	 Renegade™ HI-FLO™ Fathom™ 
	 FasTracker™ 325 Microcatheters
9.2	 Embolisate & Okklusions-Ballons
	 Interlock™ Fibered IDC™ Occlusion System Family
	 IDC™ Interlocking Detachable Coils
	 Complex Helical -18 Fibered Platinium Coils
	 Pushable Coils
	 Occlusion Balloons
	 Contour™ SE Microspheres
	 Contour™ Embolisation Particles

10.	Nicht-Vaskuläre Interventionen
10.1 	 Universal-Drainage-Katheter
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

10.2	 vanSonnenberg-Drainagekatheter
	 Percuflex™

	 Flexima™

10.3  	Gallendrainage-Katheter
	 Flexima™

	 Carey-Coons™

	 Amplatz Anchor™

10.4 	 Harndrainage-Katheter
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

10.5 	 Ureteral-Drainage-Katheter
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

	 Amplatz Anchor™

	 Malecot Nephrostomy Catheters
10.6 	 Einführschleusen und Zubehör

11.	Radiofrequenz-Ablation
11.1 	 RF 3000™ Generator
11.2 	 Nadelelektroden und Zubehör
	 LeVeen™ Nadelelektrode
	 LeVeen™ CoAccess Elektrodensystem
	 LeVeen™ SuperSlim™ Nadelelektrode
	 Soloist™ Single Needle Elektrode

12.	Sonstiges
12.1 	 Thrombolyse
	 Katzen™ Infusionsdraht

d e u t s c h



Ordering Information - 4 
Peripheral Interventions

Sommaire

ESGB FRDE

1.	 Guides
1.1	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Guides
	 Journey™

	 Thruway™

	 Platinum™ Plus 
	 V-14™ ControlWire®

	 Victory™ 

1.2 	 0.018'' (0.46mm) Guides
	 Thruway™

	 Platinum™ Plus
	 V-18™ ControlWire™

	 Victory™

	 ZIPWire™

1.3 	 0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guides
	 PTFE coated - Starter™

	 Platinum™ Plus
	 ZIPWire™

1.4 	 Guides Spéciaux
	 Magic Torque™

	 Amplatz Super Stiff™

	 Back-up Meier™

2.	 Cathéters de dilatation 
	 à ballonnet
2.1 	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Guide Compatible
	 Coyote™

	 Coyote™ ES
	 Ultra-Soft™ SV
2.2 	 0.018'' (0.46mm) Guide Compatible
	 Sterling™

	 Sterling SL™

	 Symmetry™

	 Ultra-Soft™ SV
2.3	 0.035'' (0.89 mm) Guide Compatible
	 Mustang™

	 Wanda™

	 XXL™

3.	 Ballonnets Spéciaux
	 Peripheral Cutting Balloon™

	 Equalizer™ Occlusion Balloon™

4.	 CTO Devices
	 OffRoad™ Re-Entry Catheter System
	 TruePath™ CTO Device 

5.	 Cathéters
5.1	 Diagnostic Catheter - Imager II™

5.2	 Guiding Catheter - Mach1™

5.3	 Rubicon™ Support Catheter

6.	 Accessoires
	 Medikit Supersheath™ Introducteur
	 Medikit Supersheath™ RO Introducteur
	 Medikit Supersheath™ XL Introducteur
	 Inflateur - Encore™ 26
	 Adaptateur en Y Gateway™ Plus
	 Dilatateurs vasculaires
	 Aiguilles de ponction fémorale
	 Torqueurs
	 Raccords pour injection de contraste
	 Robinet 1 voie Floswitch™ HP

7.	 Stents
7.1 	 Balloon Expandable Stenting
	 Express™ Vascular LD
	 Express™ Vascular SD
	 PROMUS Element™ Plus DES BTK
7.2  	 Self-Expandable Stenting
	 WALLSTENT-Uni™ Endoprothesis
	 WALLSTENT™ RP
	 Epic™ Nitinol Vascular
	 Innova™

	 7F (2.37 mm) Placehit WALLSTENT™

	 WALLGRAFT™ Covered Stent
7.3	 Carotid Stenting
	 Adapt™ Carotid Stent
	 Carotid WALLSTENT™ Monorail™ Endoprosthesis

8.	 Protection Embolique
8.1	 FilterWire EZ™ Embolic Protection System 	

9.	 Embolisations Périphériques
9.1 	 Guides et microcathéters 
	 FATHOM™-16 Steerable Guidewires
	 Transend™ Steerable Guidewires
	 Renegade™ Fiber Braided Microcatheters
	 Renegade™ HI-FLO™ Fathom™ 
	 FasTracker™ 325 Microcatheters
9.2	 Agents emboliques et ballons d’occlusion
	 Interlock™ Fibered IDC™ Occlusion System Family
	 IDC™ Interlocking Detachable Coils
	 Complex Helical -18 Fibered Platinium Coils
	 Pushable Coils
	 Occlusion Balloons
	 Contour™ SE Microspheres
	 Contour™ Embolisation Particles

10.	Interventions non Vasculaires
10.1 	 Cathéters de drainage universels 
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

10.2	 Cathéters de drainage vanSonnenberg
	 Percuflex™

	 Flexima™

10.3	 Cathéters de drainage biliaire
	 Flexima™

	 Carey-Coons™

	 Amplatz Anchor™

10.4	 Cathéters de drainage urinaire
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

10.5	 Cathéters de drainage urétéral 
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

	 Amplatz Anchor™

	 Malecot Nephrostomy Catheters
10.6	 Introducteurs et Accessoires  

11.	Ablation par Radiofréquence
11.1	 Générateur RF 3000™

11.2	 Électrodes et Accessoires
	 Électrode LeVeen™

	 Système d’électrode LeVeen™ CoAccess
	 Électrode LeVeen™ SuperSlim™

	 Électrode à aiguille droite Soloist™

12.	Divers
12.1	 Thrombolyse
	 Guide d’infusion Katzen™

f r a n ç a i s



Ordering Information - 5 
Peripheral Interventions

Índice

ESGB FRDE

e s p a ñ o l

1.	 Guías
1.1	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Guías
	 Journey™

	 Thruway™

	 Platinum™ Plus 
	 V-14™ ControlWire®

	 Victory™ 

1.2 	 0.018'' (0.46mm) Guías
	 Thruway™

	 Platinum™ Plus
	 V-18™ ControlWire™

	 Victory™

	 ZIPWire™

1.3 	 0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guías
	 PTFE coated - Starter™

	 Platinum™ Plus
	 ZIPWire™

1.4 	 Speciality Guidewires
	 Magic Torque™

	 Amplatz Super Stiff™

	 Back-up Meier™

2.	 Catéteres balón 
	 de dilatación
2.1 	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Guidewire Compatible
	 Coyote™

	 Coyote™ ES
	 Ultra-Soft™ SV
2.2 	 0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewire Compatible
	 Sterling™

	 Sterling SL™

	 Symmetry™

	 Ultra-Soft™ SV
2.3	 0.035'' (0.89 mm) Guidewire Compatible
	 Mustang™

	 Wanda™

	 XXL™

3.	 Balones Especiales
	 Cutting balón periférico
	 Balón de oclusión Equalizer™

4.	 CTO Devices
	 OffRoad™ Re-Entry Catheter System
	 TruePath™ CTO Device 

5.	 Catéteres
5.1	 Diagnostic Catheter - Imager II™

5.2	 Guiding Catheter - Mach1™

5.3	 Rubicon™ Support Catheter

6.	 accesorios
	 Medikit Supersheath™ Introducer Sheath
	 Medikit Supersheath™ RO Introducer Sheath
	 Medikit Supersheath™ XL Introducer Sheath
	 Dispositivo de inflado - Encore™ 26
	 Adaptador Y - Gateway™ Plus
	 Dilatadores Vasculares
	 Agujas de acceso femoral
	 Torque
	 Tubos de conexión
	 Dispositivos de control de flujo de alta presión 
	 Floswitch™ HP

7.	 Stents
7.1 	 Balloon Expandable Stenting
	 Express™ Vascular LD
	 Express™ Vascular SD
	 PROMUS Element™ Plus DES BTK
7.2  	 Self-Expandable Stenting
	 WALLSTENT-Uni™ Endoprothesis
	 WALLSTENT™ RP
	 Epic™ Nitinol Vascular
	 Innova™

	 7F (2.37 mm) Placehit WALLSTENT™

	 WALLGRAFT™ Covered Stent
7.3	 Carotid Stenting
	 Adapt™ Carotid Stent
	 Carotid WALLSTENT™ Monorail™ Endoprosthesis

8.	 Protección Embólica
8.1	 Embólico FilterWire EZ™

9.	 Embolización Periférica
9.1 	 Guías y microcatéteres 
	 FATHOM™-16 Steerable Guidewires
	 Transend™ Steerable Guidewires
	 Renegade™ Fiber Braided Microcatheters
	 Renegade™ HI-FLO™ Fathom™ 
	 FasTracker™ 325 Microcatheters
9.2	 Agentes embólicos y balones de oclusión
	 Interlock™ Fibered IDC™ Occlusion System Family
	 IDC™ Interlocking Detachable Coils
	 Complex Helical -18 Fibered Platinium Coils
	 Pushable Coils
	 Occlusion Balloons
	 Contour™ SE Microspheres
	 Contour™ Embolisation Particles

10.	Intervenciones no Vasculares
10.1 	 Catéteres de drenaje multiusos  
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

10.2	 Catéteres de drenaje vanSonnenberg
	 Percuflex™

	 Flexima™

10.3  	Catéteres de drenaje biliar
	 Flexima™

	 Carey-Coons™

	 Amplatz Anchor™

10.4 	 Catéteres de drenaje urinario
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

10.5 	 Catéteres de drenaje uretral  
	 Flexima™

	 Percuflex™

	 Amplatz Anchor™

	 Malecot Nephrostomy Catheters
10.6 	 Introductores y accesorios    

11.	Ablación por Radiofrecuencia
11.1 	 RF 3000™ Generator
11.2 	 Electrodos de agujas y accesorios
	 Electrodo de agujas LeVeen™

	 Sistema de electrodo LeVeen™ CoAccess
	 Electrodo de agujas LeVeen™ SuperSlim™

	 Electrodo de aguja única Soloist™

12.	Otros
12.1 	 Trombólisis
	 Guía de infusión Katzen™ 



1 Guidewires

1.1	 0.014'' (0.36mm) Guidewires

	 Journey™
	 Thruway™
	 Platinum™ Plus
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1.1   0.014'' (0.36mm) Guidewires

Thruway™
Peripheral Guidewire / Peripherer Führungsdraht / Guide périphérique / Guía periférica

Journey™
Peripheral Guidewire / Peripherer Führungsdraht / Guide périphérique / Guía periférica

•	Indicated for diagnostic and interventional intravascular 	
procedures, including renal intervention; combining precision,	
strength and balance; featuring radiopaque distal markers

•	Indiziert für diagnostische und interventionelle intravaskuläre  
Eingriffe, beispielsweise an der Niere; kombiniert Präzision und 
Festigkeit mit guter Sichtbarkeit durch distale Röntgenmarker

•	Indiqué pour les procédures diagnostiques et les interventions 
intravasculaires, dont les procédures rénales. Associe précision, 
résistance et équilibre ; avec marqueurs radio-opaques distaux

•	Indicada para procedimientos de diagnóstico e intervención 
intravascular, incluidas intervenciones renales. Combina 
precisión, resistencia y equilibrio, y ofrece marcadores distales 
radiopacos

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip Taper
Length Tip Shape Distal Coil

(cm)

M001492871 0.014 0.36 130 Short Straight 3
M001492881 0.014 0.36 130 Short J 3
M001492891 0.014 0.36 130 Long Straight 3
M001492901 0.014 0.36 130 Long J 3
M001492911 0.014 0.36 130 Extra Long Straight 5
M001492921 0.014 0.36 190 Short Straight 3
M001492931 0.014 0.36 190 Short J 3
M001492941 0.014 0.36 190 Long Straight 3
M001492951 0.014 0.36 190 Long J 3
M001492961 0.014 0.36 190 Extra Long Straight 5
M001492971 0.014 0.36 300 Short Straight 3
M001492981 0.014 0.36 300 Long Straight 3
M001492991 0.014 0.36 300 Extra Long Straight 5

Packaged 1/box

•	Designed to exceed conventional guidewire performance by 	
providing far superior torque control without compromising 	
flexibility

•	Bessere Eigenschaften als konventionelle Führungsdrähte durch 
deutlich bessere   Drehmomentkontrolle bei gleichzeitig guter  
Flexibilität

•	Conçu pour surpasser les performances des guides conventionnels 
en offrant un contrôle du torque bien supérieur sans compromis 
sur la flexibilité

•	Diseñadas para superar el rendimiento convencional de la guía 
proporcionando un control de torsión superior sin comprometer la 
flexibilidad

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm) Tip Shape Tip Length

(cm)

M001391260 0.014 0.36 185 Straight 2
M001391270 0.014 0.36 185 Angled 2
M001391280 0.014 0.36 300 Straight 2
M001391290 0.014 0.36 300 Angled 2

Length (cm): 130, 190, 300

Diameter: 
(in)	 (mm)
0.014	 0.36

Tip Shape: 
Straight
J-tip

Hydrophilic surface intended to provide excellent device
trackability and reduced vessel wall interaction

Exterior View

Cross-sectional View

Shaping ribbonNitinol core wire

Journey Guide Wire Sleeve Technology: 17.78 cm micro-cut nitinol sleeve

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.014 0.356

Tip Shape:
Straight
Angled

Length (cm): 185, 300
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1.1   0.014'' (0.36mm) Guidewires

Platinum™ Plus
Guidewire ST / Führungsdraht ST / Guide ST / Guía ST

•	For access in anatomy with short distal purchase. Distal platinum	
coils for good visualization

•	Für den Zugang zu Anatomien mit kurzem, distalen Ende. Distale 
Platinspitze für gute Sichtbarkeit.

•	Pour accéder aux anatomies à courtes prises distales. Coils 
distaux en platine pour une bonne visualisation

•	Para intervenciones en anatomías con base distal corta. Coils 
distales de platino para una buena visualización

Packaged 1/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Radiopaque
Tip Length (cm)

Floppy
Tip Length (cm)

M001467400 0.014 0.36 180 5 3
M001467120 0.014 0.36 300 3 3

Platinum Plus™ 0.014" (0.36 mm) with Glidex™ Coating

•	V-14™ ControlWire® Guidewire offers the choice of two tip load 
options with excellent rail support

•	V-14™ ControlWire® Guidewire bietet zwei Spitzen zur Auswahl 
und exzellente Führungsunterstützung

•	V-14™ ControlWire® Guidewire permet de choisir entre deux 
extrémités de rigidité différentes

•	V-14™ ControlWire® Guidewire ofrece dos opciones de cargas de 
punta con un excelente soporte de riel 

V-14™ ControlWire®
Polymer sleeve with ICE™ Hydrophilic Coating for excellent tracking / Polymer-Ummantelung mit hydrophiler ICE™ 
Beschichtung für exzellente Steuerung / Polymère avec revêtement hydrophile ICE™ pour une navigabilité excellente / 
Revestimiento de polímero con recubrimiento hidrofílico ICE™ para una navegación excelente

Packaged 1/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip Taper 
Length Tip Shape

H74939216718210 0.014 0.36 182 Short Straight
H74939216718220 0.014 0.36 182 Short Angled
H74939216730010 0.014 0.36 300 Short Straight
H74939216730020 0.014 0.36 300 Short Angled
H74939216918210 0.014 0.36 182 Long Straight
H74939216918220 0.014 0.36 182 Long Angled
H74939216930010 0.014 0.36 300 Long Straight
H74939216930020 0.014 0.36 300 Long Angled

•	Victory™ is designed to break through and cross resistant lesions, 
offering increasing tip loads from 12g to 30g for control and a 
range of pushability 

•	Victory™ ermöglicht leichtes Passieren resistenter Läsionen und 
bietet zudem mit 4 unterschiedlichen Spitzengewichten von 12g 
bis zu 30g stets höchste Kontrolle und präzises Vorschieben

•	Le Guide Périphérique Victory™ est conçu pour franchir et 
traverser des lésions résistantes ; il offre un bon contrôle et 
garantit de multiples niveaux de pression 

•	Las guías Victory™ están diseñadas para avanzar y cruzar lesiones 
resistentes mediante puntas que van de los 12g a los 30g para 
proporcionar el control  y la capacidad de empuje necesarios 

Victory™
Peripheral Guidewire / Peripherer Führungsdraht / Guide périphérique / Guía periférica

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Radiopaque 
Tip Length (cm)

Tip Load
(g)

H74939230195120 0.014 0.36 195 2.5 12
H74939230300120 0.014 0.36 300 2.5 12
H74939230195180 0.014 0.36 195 2.5 18
H74939230300180 0.014 0.36 300 2.5 18
H74939231195250 0.014 0.36 195 2 25
H74939231300250  0.014 0.36 300 2 25
H74939231195300 0.014 0.36 195 2 30
H74939231300300 0.014 0.36 300 2 30

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.014 0.356



1 Guidewires

1.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewires

	 Thruway™
	 Platinum™ Plus
	 V-18™ ControlWire™
	 Victory™
	 ZIPWire™
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1.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewires

Thruway™
Peripheral Guidewire / Peripherer Führungsdraht / Guide périphérique / Guía periférica

•	Indicated for diagnostic and interventional intravascular 	
procedures, including renal intervention; combining precision,	
strength and balance; featuring radiopaque distal markers

•	Indiziert für diagnostische und interventionelle intravaskuläre  
Eingriffe, beispielsweise an der Niere; kombiniert Präzision und 
Festigkeit mit guter Sichtbarkeit durch distale Röntgenmarker

•	Indiqué pour les procédures diagnostiques et les interventions 
intravasculaires, dont les procédures rénales. Associe précision, 
résistance et équilibre ; avec marqueurs radio-opaques distaux

•	Indicada para procedimientos de diagnóstico e intervención 
intravascular, incluidas intervenciones renales. Combina 
precisión, resistencia y equilibrio, y ofrece marcadores distales 
radiopacos

Order
Number

Diameter* 
 (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip
Length Tip Shape

M001492751 0.018 0.46 130 Short Straight / shapeable
M001492761 0.018 0.46 130 Short J
M001492771 0.018 0.46 130 Long Straight / shapeable
M001492781 0.018 0.46 130 Long J
M001492791 0.018 0.46 190 Short Straight / shapeable
M001492801 0.018 0.46 190 Short J
M001492811 0.018 0.46 190 Long Straight / shapeable
M001492821 0.018 0.46 190 Long J
M001492831 0.018 0.46 300 Short Straight / shapeable
M001492841 0.018 0.46 300 Short J
M001492851 0.018 0.46 300 Long Straight / shapeable
M001492861 0.018 0.46 300 Long J

H74922150-010 0.014 0.36 145 Trooper Patriot™ Extension Wire*

*Compatible with 130cm and 190cm Thruway™ Guidewires

Platinum™ Plus
Guidewire LT / Führungsdraht LT / Guide LT / Guía LT

•	For negotiation of tortuous anatomy and contralateral approaches.	
Distal platinum coils for good visualization

•	Für gewundene Anatomien und kontralaterale Einsätze. Distale 
Platinspitze für gute Sichtbarkeit 

•	Pour négocier les anatomies sinueuses et pour les approches 
controlatérales. Coils distaux en platine pour une bonne 
visualisation

•	Para el tratamiento de anatomías tortuosas y para procedimientos 
contralaterales. Coils distales de platino para una buena 
visualización

Packaged 1/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Radiopaque
Tip Length (cm)

Floppy
Tip Length (cm)

M001466000 0.018 0.46 145 15 10
M001466010 0.018 0.46 180 15 10
M001466020 0.018 0.46 260 15 10

Long Tip

Packaged 1/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Radiopaque
Tip Length (cm)

Floppy
Tip Length (cm)

M001466040 0.018 0.46 180 7 3
M001466050 0.018 0.46 260 7 3

Short Tip

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.018 0.457



Ordering Information - 11 
Peripheral Interventions

1.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewires

V-18™ ControlWire™
Peripheral Guidewire / Peripherer Führungsdraht / Guide périphérique / Guía periférica

Packaged 1/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Flexible Tip
Length (cm)

M001468480 0.018 0.46 110 8
M001468500 0.018 0.46 150 8
M001468560 0.018 0.46 150 12
M001468520 0.018 0.46 200 8
M001468580 0.018 0.46 200 12
M001468540 0.018 0.46 300 8
M001468600 0.018 0.46 300 12

•	Scitanium stainless steel alloy core for torque control	
and manoeuverability; ICE™ hydrophilic coating; soft 2 cm 	
shapeable tip

•	Drehmomentkontrolle und Lenkbarkeit durch Kerndraht aus 
Scitanium-Edelstahllegierung; hydrophile ICE™-Beschichtung; 
weiche, formbare Spitze (2 cm lang)

•	Noyau en alliage d'acier inoxydable Scitanium pour un bon 
contrôle du torque et une bonne maniabilité ; revêtement 
hydrophile ICE™ ; extrémité souple malléable de 2 cm 

•	Núcleo con aleación de acero inoxidable Scitanium para un 
control de torsión y maniobrabilidad; recubrimiento hidrofílico 
ICE™; punta flexible de 2 cm 

Victory™
Peripheral Guidewire / Peripherer Führungsdraht / Guide périphérique / Guía periférica

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Radiopaque Tip 
Length (cm)

Tip Load
(g)

H74939232195120 0.018 0.46 195 2.5 12
H74939232300120 0.018 0.46 300 2.5 12
H74939232195180 0.018 0.46 195 2 18
H74939232300180 0.018 0.46 300 2 18
H74939233195250 0.018 0.46 195 2 25
H74939233300250 0.018 0.46 300 2 25
H74939233195300 0.018 0.46 195 2 30
H74939233300300 0.018 0.46 300 2 30

•	Victory™ is designed to break through and cross resistant lesions, 
offering increasing tip loads from 12g to 30g for control and a 
range of pushability 

•	Victory™ ermöglicht leichtes Passieren resistenter Läsionen und 
bietet zudem mit 4 unterschiedlichen Spitzengewichten von 12g 
bis zu 30g stets höchste Kontrolle und präzises Vorschieben

•	Le Guide Périphérique Victory™ est conçu pour franchir et 
traverser des lésions résistantes ; il offre un bon contrôle et 
garantit de multiples niveaux de pression 

•	Las guías Victory™ están diseñadas para avanzar y cruzar lesiones 
resistentes mediante puntas que van de los 12g a los 30g para 
proporcionar el control  y la capacidad de empuje necesarios 

*Testing completed by Boston Scientific Corporation. Data on file. Bench test results may not necessarily be indicative of clinical performance (n=15).
	 Banc d’essai effectué par Boston Scientific Corporation. Données sur fichier. Les résultats du banc d’essai ne reflètent pas nécessairement les résultats cliniques. (n=15).
	 Tests durchgeführt von Boston Scientific Corporation. Daten im Archiv. Testergebnisse stimmen ggf. nicht mit klinischen Ergebnissen überein. (n=15).
	 Pruebas efectuadas por Boston Scientific Corporation. Datos disponibles. Los resultados de las pruebas comparativas no son necesariamente indicativos de los resultados clínicos. (n=15).

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.018 0.457

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Core Taper
(cm)

Tip  
Shape

M00146231B1 0.018 0.46 150 3 Angled
M00146232B1 0.018 0.46 180 3 Angled
M00146235B1 0.018 0.46 150 3 Straight
M00146236B1 0.018 0.46 180 3 Straight

ZipWire™
Hydrophilic Guidewire - Standard / Hydrophiler Führungsdraht - Standard / Guide hydrophile - standard / Guía hidrofílica estándar

Packaged 5/box

•	The ZIPwire™ Hydrophilic Guidewire has focused design 
improvements to enhance steerability over the leading guide 
wire technology for better control. Now you have a choice when 
selecting your guide wire, without compromising performance*

•	Der hydrophile Führungsdraht ZIPwire™ wurde dahingehend 
verbessert, dass die Steuerbarkeit die führende 
Steuerungstechnologie von Führungsdrähten übertrifft. Bei der 
Bestimmung des Führungsdrahts haben Sie nun die Auswahl, 
ohne Leistungseinschränkungen*

•	Le guide hydrophile ZIPwire™ bénéficie d’une conception de 
pointe axée sur l’amélioration de la manœuvrabilité, ce qui 
permet un contrôle précis. Désormais, vous pouvez choisir votre 
guide,  sans pour autant compromettre la performance*

•	La guía hidrofílica ZIPwire™ presenta mejoras de diseño que 
aportan una mejor navegabilidad frente a la tecnología líder 
en guías para proporcionar un mayor control. Ahora dispone de 
un amplio abanico de guías, sin tener que renunciar a un buen 
rendimiento*



1 Guidewires

	 PTFE coated - Starter™ Guidewire
	 Platinum™ Plus Guidewire
	 ZIPWire™ Hydrophilic Guidewire 

1.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guidewires
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1.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guidewires

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - Fixed Core / Führungsdraht - fester Kerndraht / Guide - Ame fixe / Guía de núcleo fijo

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - Moveable Core / Führungsdraht - beweglicher Kerndraht / Guide - Ame mobile / Guía de núcleo móvil

•	For selective catheterization and all diagnostic and interventional 
procedures

•	Zur selektiven Katheterisierung sowie zur allgemeinen Diagnose 
und für chirurgische Eingriffe und Prozeduren

•	Pour la cathétérisation sélective et tous types de procédures 
diagnostiques et d'interventions

•	Para cateterización selectiva y todos los procedimientos de 
diagnóstico e intervención

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

J-Curved
Tip (mm)

M001491161 0.025 0.64 150 3
M001492211 0.032 0.81 150 3
M001491151 0.035 0.89 150 1.5
M001492221 0.035 0.89 40 3
M001492301 0.035 0.89 80 3
M001492231 0.035 0.89 100 3
M001491171 0.035 0.89 125 3
M001491181 0.035 0.89 150 3
M001491201 0.035 0.89 180 3
M001491211 0.035 0.89 260 3
M001492251 0.035 0.89 150 6
M001492261 0.035 0.89 180 6
M001492271 0.035 0.89 150 12
M001491191 0.038 0.97 150 3
M001492281 0.038 0.97 150 12

J-Curved Flexible Tip (3 cm Flexible Tip)

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

M001492001 0.018 0.46 150
M001492011 0.025 0.64 40
M001492021 0.025 0.64 100
M001492031 0.025 0.64 125
M001491001 0.025 0.64 150
M001492051 0.028 0.71 40
M001492061 0.028 0.71 150
M001492071 0.032 0.81 40
M001492081 0.032 0.81 150
M001492091 0.035 0.89 40
M001492311 0.035 0.89 80
M001492101 0.035 0.89 100
M001492111 0.035 0.89 125
M001491011 0.035 0.89 150
M001492121 0.035 0.89 180
M001491031 0.035 0.89 260
M001492141 0.038 0.97 100
M001491021 0.038 0.97 150
M001492131 0.038 0.97 260

Straight Flexible Tip (3 cm Flexible Tip)

Packaged 10/box for lengths up to 150 cm included 
Packaged 5/box for lengths superior to 150 cm

Packaged 10/box for lengths up to 150 cm included 
Packaged 5/box for lengths superior to 150 cm

•	Offering varying tip flexibility for tortuous vessels and all  
diagnostic and interventional procedures

•	Flexible Spitze für gewundene Gefäße sowie alle diagnostischen 
und chirurgischen Eingriffe

•	Flexibilité variable de l'extrémité pour les vaisseaux d'anatomie 
sinueuse et pour tout type de procédures diagnostiques et 
d'interventions

•	Ofrece una variedad de puntas flexibles para vasos tortuosos en 
todos los procedimientos de diagnóstico e intervención

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

M001491101 0.035 0.89 150
M001491111 0.038 0.97 150

Straight Tip 

Packaged 10/box

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

J-Curved
Tip (mm)

M001491301 0.035 0.89 150 1.5
M001491321 0.035 0.89 150 3
M001491331 0.038 0.97 150 3
M001491351 0.035 0.89 150 6
M001491341 0.035 0.89 260 3

J-Curved

Packaged 10/box for lengths up to 150 cm included 
Packaged 5/box for lengths superior to 150 cm

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.018 0.457
0.025 0.635
0.028 0.711
0.032 0.813
0.035 0.889
0.038 0.965

J-tip 
(1.5, 3, 6, 12 mm)

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889
0.038 0.965 J-tip 

(1.5, 3, 6 mm)



Ordering Information - 14 
Peripheral Interventions

1.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guidewires

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - Double Ended / Führungsdraht - mit 2 Enden / Guide - à extrémité double / Guía de doble punta

Packaged 10/box

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

Straight Tip
(cm)

J-Curved
Tip (mm)

M001492201 0.035 0.89 150 3 1.5
M001492241 0.035 0.89 150 3 3

* Data on file at Boston Scientific.
* Daten in den Firmenunterlagen verfügbar.
* Données sur fichier Boston Scientific.
* Datos disponibles en los archivos de Boston Scientific.

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - Newton / Führungsdraht - Newton / Guide - Newton / Guía de Newton

•	For access in tortuous and highly diseased vessels, and smooth  
advancement during peripheral interventions*

•	Für den Zugang in stark geschädigte und gewundene Gefäße und 
zum reibungslosen Vorschub bei peripheren Eingriffen*

•	Pour un accès aux vaisseaux sinueux et sténosés, et une 
progression aisée au cours d'interventions périphériques*

•	Para un acceso en vasos tortuosos y altamente dañados, y un 
suave avance durante las intervenciones periférico*

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

Flexible
Tip (mm)

M001491501 0.035 0.89 150 10
M001491511 0.035 0.89 150 15

Packaged 10/box

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - New Bentson™ / Führungsdraht - New Bentson™ / Guide - New Bentson™ / Guía de New Bentson™

•	For smooth advancement during peripheral intervention and	
for all extremely delicate diagnostic and interventional procedures*

•	Zum sanften Vorschub bei peripheren Eingriffen sowie für alle 
extrem empfindlichen Diagnoseprozeduren und chirurgischen 
Eingriffe*

•	Pour une progression aisée au cours d'interventions périphériques 
et pour toutes les procédures diagnostiques et toutes les 
interventions délicates*

•	Para un avance suave durante la intervención periférico y para todos 
los procedimientos de diagnóstico e intervención extremadamente 
delicados*

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

Flexible
Tip (mm)

M001491451 0.035 0.89 150 15
M001491471 0.035 0.89 180 15

Packaged 10/box for lengths up to 150 cm included 
Packaged 5/box for lengths superior to 150 cm

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889
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1.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guidewires

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - Heavy Duty Fixed Core / Führungsdraht - fester Kerndraht für hohe Beanspruchung 
Guide - À âme fixe et renforcé / Guía de núcleo fijo muy resistente

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

M001492501 0.035 0.89 150

•	PTFE Coated - Tip Length 3 cm

•	PTFE-beschichtet - Länge der Spitze 3 cm

•	Revêtement PTFE - Longueur de l'extrémité 3 cm

•	Recubrimiento PTFE - Longitud de punta 3 cm

Packaged 10/box

Packaged 10/box

PTFE coated - Starter™
Guidewire - Rosen Heavy Duty / Führungsdraht - Rosen für hohe Beanspruchung / Guide - Rosen renforcé 
Guía Rosen Heavy Duty

Order
Number

Diameter
 (in)             (mm)

Length
(cm)

Flexible
Tip (mm)

M001491551 0.035 0.89 150 1.5

•	For additional support during procedures in highly diseased	
vessels, renal procedures and interventions in anatomy with short	
distal purchase

•	Zur zusätzlichen Unterstützung bei Eingriffen an stark 
geschädigten Gefäßen, Nierengefäßen sowie chirurgischen 
Eingriffen bei Anatomien mit kurzem distalem Zugang

•	Pour un support supplémentaire au cours des procédures dans des 
vaisseaux très sténosés, des procédures rénales et d'interventions 
dans les anatomies à accroche distale courte

•	Para obtener soporte adicional durante los procedimientos 
en vasos altamente dañados, procedimientos renales e 
intervenciones en anatomía con base distal corta

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889

Platinum™ Plus
Guidewire ST / Führungsdraht ST / Guide ST / Guía ST

•	For access in anatomy with short distal purchase. Distal platinum	
coils for good visualization

•	Für den Zugang zu Anatomien mit kurzem, distalen Ende. Distale 
Platinspitze für gute Sichtbarkeit

•	Pour accéder aux anatomies à courtes prises distales. Coils 
distaux en platine pour une bonne visualisation

•	Para intervenciones en anatomías con base distal corta. Coils 
distales de platino para una buena visualización

Packaged 1/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Radiopaque
Tip Length (cm)

Floppy
Tip Length (cm)

M001466100 0.025 0.64 180 9 3
M001466110 0.025 0.64 260 9 3

Short Tip

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.025 0.635
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1.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) +/- Guidewires

ZIPWire™
Hydrophilic Guidewire / Hydrophiler Führungsdraht / Guide hydrophile / Guía hidrofílica

Standard

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Core Taper
(cm)

Tip 
Shape

M00146151B1 0.035 0.89 150 3 Angled
M00146152B1 0.035 0.89 180 3 Angled
M00146154B1 0.035 0.89 260 3 Angled
M00146155B1 0.035 0.89 150 3 Straight
M00146156B1 0.035 0.89 180 3 Straight
M00146159B1 0.035 0.89 260 3 Straight
M00146161B1 0.038 0.97 150 3 Angled
M00146162B1 0.038 0.97 180 3 Angled
M00146164B1 0.038 0.97 260 3 Angled
M00146165B1 0.038 0.97 150 3 Straight
M00146166B1 0.038 0.97 180 3 Straight
M00146169B1 0.038 0.97 260 3 Straight

Packaged 5/box

Stiff

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Core Taper
(cm)

Tip 
Shape

M00146300B1 0.035 0.89 80 3 Angled
M00146305B1 0.035 0.89 150 3 Angled
M00146306B1 0.035 0.89 150 3 Straight
M00146308B1 0.035 0.89 180 3 Angled
M00146309B1 0.035 0.89 180 3 Straight
M00146316B1 0.035 0.89 260 3 Angled
M00146317B1 0.035 0.89 260 3 Straight
M00146301B1 0.038 0.97 80 3 Angled
M00146311B1 0.038 0.97 150 3 Angled
M00146312B1 0.038 0.97 150 3 Straight
M00146314B1 0.038 0.97 180 3 Angled
M00146315B1 0.038 0.97 180 3 Straight

Packaged 5/box

J-Tip

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Core Taper
(cm)

J-Curved Tip
(mm)

M00146350B1 0.035 0.89 150 3 3
M00146355B1 0.038 0.97 150 3 3

Packaged 5/box

•	The ZIPwire™ Hydrophilic Guidewire has focused design 
improvements to enhance steerability over the leading guide 
wire technology for better control. Now you have a choice when 
selecting your guide wire, without compromising performance*

•	Der hydrophile Führungsdraht ZIPwire™ wurde dahingehend 
verbessert, dass die Steuerbarkeit die führende 
Steuerungstechnologie von Führungsdrähten übertrifft. Bei der 
Bestimmung des Führungsdrahts haben Sie nun die Auswahl, 
ohne Leistungseinschränkungen*

•	Le guide hydrophile ZIPwire™ bénéficie d’une conception de 
pointe axée sur l’amélioration de la manœuvrabilité, ce qui 
permet un contrôle précis. Désormais, vous pouvez choisir votre 
guide,  sans pour autant compromettre la performance*

•	La guía hidrofílica ZIPwire™ presenta mejoras de diseño que 
aportan una mejor navegabilidad frente a la tecnología líder 
en guías para proporcionar un mayor control. Ahora dispone de 
un amplio abanico de guías, sin tener que renunciar a un buen 
rendimiento*

*Testing completed by Boston Scientific Corporation. Data on file. Bench test results may not necessarily be indicative of clinical performance (n=15).
	 Banc d’essai effectué par Boston Scientific Corporation. Données sur fichier. Les résultats du banc d’essai ne reflètent pas nécessairement les résultats cliniques. (n=15).
	 Tests durchgeführt von Boston Scientific Corporation. Daten im Archiv. Testergebnisse stimmen ggf. nicht mit klinischen Ergebnissen überein. (n=15).
	 Pruebas efectuadas por Boston Scientific Corporation. Datos disponibles. Los resultados de las pruebas comparativas no son necesariamente indicativos de los resultados clínicos. (n=15).

Standard Long Taper

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Core Taper
(cm)

Tip 
Shape

M00146325B1 0.035 0.89 150 8 Angled
M00146331B1 0.038 0.97 150 8 Angled

Packaged 5/box

Tip Shape:

Angled

Length (cm): 150
Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889
0.038 0.965

Stiff Long Taper

Order
Number

Diameter 
  (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Core Taper
(cm)

Tip 
Shape

M00146318B1 0.035 0.89 150 5 Angled
M00146319B1 0.035 0.89 260 5 Angled
M00146320B1 0.035 0.89 150 5 Straight
M00146321B1 0.038 0.97 150 5 Angled
M00146322B1 0.038 0.97 150 5 Straight

Packaged 5/box

Tip Shape:
Angled
Straight

Length (cm): 150, 260
Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889
0.038 0.965

Tip Shape:
Angled
Straight

Length (cm): 150, 180, 260
Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889
0.038 0.965



1 Guidewires

	 Magic Torque™ Glidex™ Coated Hydrophilic Guidewire
	 Amplatz Super Stiff™ Guidewire
	 Back-up Meier™ Steerable Guidewire

1.4   Speciality Guidewires
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1.4   Speciality Guidewires

Magic Torque™
Glidex™ Coated Hydrophilic Guidewire / Glidex™ beschichteter hydrophiler Führungsdraht / Guide hydrophile à revêtement Glidex™ 
Guía hidrofílica con recubrimiento Glidex™

Amplatz Super Stiff™
Guidewire / Führungsdraht / Guide / Guía

•	4 distal platinum Magic™ markers spaced at 1 cm increment for 	
good visualization 

•	4 distale Platin-Magic™ Marker im Abstand von 1 cm zur besseren 
Visualisierung

•	4 marqueurs distaux en platine Magic™ espacés de 1 cm 
améliorent la visualisation

•	4 marcas de platino distales Magic™ espaciadas un centímetro 
para una visualización mejorada

•	Combining great stiffness, strength and stability with safety of a	
soft, atraumatic floppy tip

•	Kombination aus höherer Steifigkeit, Widerstandskraft und 
Stabilität sowie der Sicherheit durch eine weiche, atraumatische 
Spitze

•	Associe un niveau élevé de rigidité, de résistance et de stabilité à 
la sécurité d'une extrémité souple atraumatique

•	Combinación de gran rigidez, resistencia y estabilidad con la 
seguridad de una punta flexible y atraumática

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip Length
(cm)

M001465091 0.035 0.89 260 1 
M001465241 0.035 0.89 145 4
M001465101 0.038 0.97 260 1 
M001465181 0.038 0.97 145 4

Straight (ST Short Tip)

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip Length
(cm)

M001465001 0.035 0.89 145 6 
M001465011 0.035 0.89 180 6 
M001465021 0.035 0.89 260 6
M001465031 0.038 0.97 145 6
M001465041 0.038 0.97 180 6

3 mm J-tip 

Packaged 3/box

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip Length
(cm)

M001465911 0.035 0.89 180 Shapeable
M001465921 0.035 0.89 260 Shapeable

Tip Length 5 cm

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip Length
(cm)

M001465631 0.035 0.89 75 7 
M001465231 0.035 0.89 145 7 
M001465251 0.035 0.89 180 7 
M001465261 0.035 0.89 260 7 
M001465641 0.038 0.97 75 6
M001465171 0.038 0.97 145 6
M001465191 0.038 0.97 180 6
M001465201 0.038 0.97 260 6

Straight (6 cm Flexible Tip)

Packaged 5/box

Packaged 5/box

Packaged 5/box

Length (cm):  180, 260
Tip Shape:

Shapeable

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889

Diameter:
(in) (mm)
0.035 0.889
0.038 0.965 J-tip (3 mm)
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1.4   Speciality Guidewires

Back-up Meier™
Steerable Guidewire / Lenkbarer Führungsdraht / Guide orientable / Guía orientable

•	Designed to balance the support, flexibility and radiopacity required  
for efficient catheter placement

•	Ausgewogene Kombination von Eigenschaften wie Unterstützung, 
Flexibilität und Röntgensichtbarkeit, die für die effiziente 
Katheterplatzierung erforderlich sind 

•	Offre le niveau équilibré de support, de flexibilité et de radio-opacité 
nécessaire pour une mise en place efficace du cathéter

•	Diseñada para equilibrar el soporte, la flexibilidad y radiopacidad 
necesaria para una colocación eficaz del catéter

Order
Number

Diameter 
     (in)         (mm)

Length
(cm)

Tip 
Configuration

Tip Length
(cm)

H965SCH306001 0.035 0.89 185 J 16
H965SCH306011 0.035 0.89 300 C-Shaped 11

Flexible Tip

Packaged 5/box

Length (cm): 185, 300

Diameter: 
(in)	 (mm)
0.035	 0.89

Tip Shape: 
J-tip
C-Shaped



2 Balloon Dilatation Catheters

2.1   0.014'' (0.36mm) Guidewire Compatible

	 Coyote™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter
	 Coyote™ ES Balloon Dilatation Catheter
	 Ultra-Soft™ SV Monorail™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter
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2.1   0.014'' (0.36mm) Guidewire Compatible

Coyote™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter balón de dilatación

Coyote™ Monorail™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Order Number Balloon Diameter 
(mm)

Balloon Length 
(mm)

Sheath Compatibility 
  (F)               (mm)

Rated Burst Pressure 
(ATM)            (kPa)Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

150 cm

H74939185150490 H74939185150410 1.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185200690 H74939185200610 2.0 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185200890 H74939185200810 2.0 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185201090 H74939185201010 2.0 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185201290 H74939185201210 2.0 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185201590 H74939185201510 2.0 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185202290 H74939185202210 2.0 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185250690 H74939185250610 2.5 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185250890 H74939185250810 2.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185251090 H74939185251010 2.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185251290 H74939185251210 2.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185251590 H74939185251510 2.5 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185252290 H74939185252210 2.5 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185300690 H74939185300610 3.0 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185300890 H74939185300810 3.0 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185301090 H74939185301010 3.0 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185301290 H74939185301210 3.0 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185301590 H74939185301510 3.0 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185302290 H74939185302210 3.0 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185350690 H74939185350610 3.5 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185350890 H74939185350810 3.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185351090 H74939185351010 3.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185351290 H74939185351210 3.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185351590 H74939185351510 3.5 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185352290 H74939185352210 3.5 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185400690 H74939185400610 4.0 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185400890 H74939185400810 4.0 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185401090 H74939185401010 4.0 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185401290 H74939185401210 4.0 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185401590 H74939185401510 4.0 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939185402290 H74939185402210 4.0 220 4 1.33 14 1418

•	Get to - with four catheter configurations optimized for maximum 
push and excellent track

	 Get through - with an ultra-low lesion entry profile (0.017”/0.43 
mm) and best-in-class crossing profile (0.030”/0.76 mm)

	 Get going - with deflation times of less than 10 seconds* and 
balloon lengths up to 220 mm

•	Get to  - Mit vier Katheteroptionen für maximalen Vorschub und 
ausgezeichnete Steuerbarkeit

	 Get through - Mit einem extrem niedrigen Läsionseingangsprofil 
(0,017"/0,43 mm) und dem besten Crossing-Profil seiner Klasse 
(0,030"/0,76 mm)

	 Get going - Mit Deflationszeiten von weniger als 10 Sekunden* 
und Ballonlängen bis zu 220 mm 

•	Accéder - Quatre configurations optimales pour un maximum de 
push et une excellente navigabilité.

	 Franchir - Un profil d'entrée ultra-fin de 0.017" (0.43mm) et un 
profil de franchissement incomparable (0.76mm)

	 Agir - Un temps de déflation inférieur à 10 secondes* et des 
longueurs de ballon jusqu'à 220mm

•	Llega - Con cuatro configuraciones de catéter optimizadas para 
lograr el máximo empuje y una excelente navegabilidad

	 Cruza - Con un perfil de entrada en lesió ultrabajo (0,017 pulg./0,43 
mm) y el mejor perfil de cruce de su clas (0,030 pulg./0,76 mm)

	 Actùa - Con tiempos de desinflado inferiores a 10 segundos* y 
longitudes de balón de hasta 220mm

* Average measurements taken by Boston Scientific (n=3, 2 mm x 120 mm balloon). Date on file. Bench testing may not be representative of clinical performance
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Coyote™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter balón de dilatación

Coyote™ Over-the-Wire Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Order Number Balloon Diameter 
(mm)

Balloon Length 
(mm)

Sheath Compatibility 
  (F)                (mm)

Rated Burst Pressure 
(ATM)           (kPa)Catheter Length

90 cm
Catheter Length

150 cm

H74939186150490 H74939186150410 1.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186200690 H74939186200610 2.0 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186200890 H74939186200810 2.0 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186201090 H74939186201010 2.0 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186201290 H74939186201210 2.0 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186201590 H74939186201510 2.0 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186202290 H74939186202210 2.0 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186250690 H74939186250610 2.5 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186250890 H74939186250810 2.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186251090 H74939186251010 2.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186251290 H74939186251210 2.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186251590 H74939186251510 2.5 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186252290 H74939186252210 2.5 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186300690 H74939186300610 3.0 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186300890 H74939186300810 3.0 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186301090 H74939186301010 3.0 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186301290 H74939186301210 3.0 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186301590 H74939186301510 3.0 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186302290 H74939186302210 3.0 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186350690 H74939186350610 3.5 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186350890 H74939186350810 3.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186351090 H74939186351010 3.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186351290 H74939186351210 3.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186351590 H74939186351510 3.5 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186352290 H74939186352210 3.5 220 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186400690 H74939186400610 4.0 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186400890 H74939186400810 4.0 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186401090 H74939186401010 4.0 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186401290 H74939186401210 4.0 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186401590 H74939186401510 4.0 150   4 1.33 14 1418
H74939186402290 H74939186402210 4.0 220 4 1.33 14 1418
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Coyote™ ES
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter balón de dilatación

Coyote™ ES Over-the-Wire Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Coyote™ ES Monorail™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath Compatibility 
  (F)             (mm)

Rated Burst Pressure 
(ATM)         (kPa)Catheter Length

142 cm
Catheter Length

143 cm
Catheter Length

144 cm
Catheter Length

145 cm

H74939134152010 1.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939134202010 2.0 20 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939134203010 2.0 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939134204010 2.0 40 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939134252010 2.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939134253010 2.5 30   4 1.33 14 1418

H74939134254010 2.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939134302010 3.0 20 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939134303010 3.0 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939134304010 3.0 40 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939134352010 3.5 20 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939134353010 3.5 30   4 1.33 12 1216

H74939134354010 3.5 40 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939134402010 4.0 20 4 1.33 12 1216

H74939134403010 4.0 30 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939134404010 4.0 40 4 1.33 12 1216

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath Compatibility 
  (F)            (mm)

Rated Burst Pressure 
(ATM)         (kPa)Shaft Length

143 cm
Shaft Length

144 cm
Shaft Length

145 cm
Shaft Length

146 cm

H74939135152010 1.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939135202010 2.0 20 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939135203010 2.0 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939135204010 2.0 40 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939135252010 2.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939135253010 2.5 30   4 1.33 14 1418

H74939135254010 2.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939135302010 3.0 20 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939135303010 3.0 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939135304010 3.0 40 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939135352010 3.5 20 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939135353010 3.5 30   4 1.33 12 1216

H74939135354010 3.5 40 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939135402010 4.0 20 4 1.33 12 1216

H74939135403010 4.0 30 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939135404010 4.0 40 4 1.33 12 1216

•	This ultra-low profile balloon is available in both Over-The-Wire 
(OTW) and Monorail™ platforms and is designed for exceptional 
crossing

•	Dieser extrem flache Ballonkatheter ist sowohl für Over the 
Wire (OTW) als auch Monorail™ Systeme verfügbar und für 
hervorragende Passageeigenschaften konzipiert 

•	Ce ballonnet à profil ultra bas existe en  version Coaxiale (OTW) et 
Monorail™ et est conçu pour assurer un franchissement exceptionnel

•	Esta balón de perfil ultrabajo está disponible tanto para la 
plataforma Over-the-Wire (OTW) como para la plataforma 
Monorail™ y se ha diseñado con una capacidad de cruce 
excepcional
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Ultra-Soft™ SV
Monorail™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Monorail™ Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet Monorail™ / 
Catéter balón de dilatación Monorail™
 

Order Number
 Shaft Length

140 cm

Balloon Diameter 
(mm)

Balloon Length 
(mm)

Sheath Compatibility 
  (F)                (mm)

Rated Burst Pressure 
(ATM)            (kPa)

M0013894015200 1.5 20 4 1.33 12 1216
M0013894020200 2 20 4 1.33 12 1216
M0013894020300 2 30 4 1.33 12 1216
M0013894025200 2.5 20 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013894025300 2.5 30 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013894030200 3 20 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013894030300 3 30 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013894035200 3.5 20 4 1.33 12 1216
M0013894035300 3.5 30 4 1.33 12 1216
M0013894040200 4 20 4 1.33 12 1216
M0013894040300 4 30 4 1.33 12 1216

•	The Ultra-Soft™ SV is a combination of proximal stiffness for 
pushability and distal shaft flexibility for improved tracking

•	Ultra-Soft™ SV USSV ist eine ausgezeichnete Kombination von 
proximaler Festigkeit für   verbesserten Vorschub und höherer 
Flexibilität des distalen Schafts  für optimierte Steuerbarkeit

•	L'Ultra-Soft™ SV est à la fois rigide en proximal pour donner 
du push avec un shaft souple en distalité pour une excellente 
nagivabilité 

•	El Ultra-Soft™ SV es una combinación de rigidez en su parte 
proximal para empuje y flexibilidad en su vaina distal para mejorar 
la Navegabilidad
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	 Symmetry™ 
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2.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewire Compatible



2.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewire Compatible

Sterling™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Specifications for all Sterling™ balloon dilatation catheters
Recommended guide wire: 0.014” / 0.018” (0.36 mm / 0.46 mm)
Recommended guide catheter size: 2F (0.67 mm) sizes higher than sheath compatibility
Nominal pressure: 6 ATM (608 kPa) across the range

Over-the-Wire - Shaft Length 40 cm / 80 cm / 135 cm

H74939032402040 H74939032402080 H74939032402010 4 20 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032403080 H74939032403010 4 30 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939032404040 H74939032404080 H74939032404010 4 40 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032406080 H74939032406010 4 60 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032408080 H74939032408010 4 80 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032401080 H74939032401010 4 100 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939032502040 H74939032502080 H74939032502010 5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032503080 H74939032503010 5 30 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939032504040 H74939032504080 H74939032504010 5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032506080 H74939032506010 5 60 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032508080 H74939032508010 5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032501080 H74939032501010 5 100 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939032602040 H74939032602080 H74939032602010 6 20 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032603080 H74939032603010 6 30 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939032604040 H74939032604080 H74939032604010 6 40 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032606080 H74939032606010 6 60 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032608080 H74939032608010 6 80 5 1.7 14 1418
– H74939032601080 H74939032601010 6 100 5 1.7 14 1418

H74939032702040 H74939032702080 H74939032702010 7 20 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032703080 H74939032703010 7 30 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939032704040 H74939032704080 H74939032704010 7 40 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939032706080 H74939032706010 7 60 5 1.7 14 1418
– H74939032708080 H74939032708010 7 80 6 2.0 14 1418
– H74939032701080 H74939032701010 7 100 6 2.0 14 1418

H74939032802040 H74939032802080 H74939032802010 8 20 4 1.33 12 1216
– H74939032803080 H74939032803010 8 30 4 1.33 12 1216

H74939032804040 H74939032804080 H74939032804010 8 40 4 1.33 12 1216
– H74939032806080 H74939032806010 8 60 5 1.7 12 1216
– H74939032808080 H74939032808010 8 80 6 2.0 12 1216
– H74939032902080 H74939032902010 9 20 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032903080 H74939032903010 9 30 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032904080 H74939032904010 9 40 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032906080 H74939032906010 9 60 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032908080 H74939032908010 9 80 6 2.0 10 1013
– H74939032102080 H74939032102010 10 20 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032103080 H74939032103010 10 30 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032104080 H74939032104010 10 40 5 1.7 10 1013
– H74939032106080 H74939032106010 10 60 6 2.0 10 1013
– H74939032108080 H74939032108010 10 80 6 2.0 10 1013

Order Number Balloon
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon
Length 
(mm)

Sheath 
Compatibility 

  (F)          (mm)

Rated Burst 
Pressure

(atm)      (kPa)
Shaft Length

40 cm
Shaft Length

80 cm
Shaft Length

135 cm

•	The Sterling™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter meets the challenges 
of lower extremity, carotid* and renal anatomy with a powerful 
combination of deliverability and trackability** resulting in clinical 
versatility. Excellent trackability and a broad size offering provide 
multiple solutions for all of your peripheral intervention needs

•	Der Sterling™ Ballondilatationskatheter erfüllt auch die 
Anforderungen beim Einsatz in den unteren Extremitäten, in 
der Karotis sowie der Nierenarterie und ist als leistungsfähige 
Kombination aus Platzierbarkeit und Steuerbarkeit klinisch 
vielseitig einsetzbar. Durch seine hervorragende Steuerbarkeit 
und eine große Auswahl an Größen bietet er zahlreiche Lösungen 
für alle Anforderungen peripherer Eingriffe

•	Le cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet Sterling™ répond aux 
difficulté anatomiques des membres inférieurs, de la carotide et de 
la rénale grâce à ses qualités de mise en place et de navigabilité, 
répondant ainsi aux besoins cliniques. L'excellente navigabilité et 
l’étendue de la gamme offrent des solutions multiples répondant 
à l’ensemble de vos procédures périphériques interventionnelles

•	El balón de dilatación Sterling™ se adecua a los retos que suponen 
las extremidades inferiores, la anatomía carotídea y la renal con 
una potente combinación de liberación y navegabilidad, que da 
como resultado versatibilidad clínica. La excelente navegabilidad 
y la amplitud de la oferta proporciona soluciones múltiples para 
todaslas necesidades de las intervenciones periféricas.

*	 Sterling Monorail indication only; Sterling OTW is not indicated for use in carotid arteries.
**	Data on File Boston Scientific 2010
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Sterling™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Specifications for all Sterling™ balloon dilatation catheters
Recommended guide wire: 0.014” / 0.018” (0.36 mm / 0.46 mm)
Recommended guide catheter size: 2F (0.67 mm) sizes higher than sheath compatibility
Lesion Entry Profile: 0.022” (0.56 mm)
Nominal pressure: 6 ATM (608 kPa) across the range

Monorail™ - Shaft Length 80 cm / 135 cm

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath 
Compatibility 

  (F)             (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)         (kPa)
Shaft Length

80 cm
Shaft Length

135 cm

– H74939031302010 3 20 4   1.33 14 1418
– H74939031303010 3 30 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939031304010 3 40 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939031306010 3 60 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939031352010 3.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939031353010 3.5 30 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939031354010 3.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939031401080 – 4 10 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031401580 – 4 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031402080 H74939031402010 4 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031403080 H74939031403010 4 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031404080 H74939031404010 4 40 4 1.33 14 1418

– H74939031406010 4 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031451580 – 4.5 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031452080 H74939031452010 4.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031453080 H74939031453010 4.5 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031454080 H74939031454010 4.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031501080 – 5 10 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031501580 – 5 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031502080 H74939031502010 5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031503080 H74939031503010 5 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031504080 H74939031504010 5 40 4 1.33 14 1418

– H74939031506010 5 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031551580 – 5.5 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031552080 H74939031552010 5.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031553080 H74939031553010 5.5 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031554080 H74939031554010 5.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031601080 – 6 10 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031601580 – 6 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031602080 H74939031602010 6 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031603080 H74939031603010 6 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031604080 H74939031604010 6 40 4 1.33 14 1418

– H74939031606010 6 60 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031651580 – 6.5 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031652080 H74939031652010 6.5 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031653080 H74939031653010 6.5 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031654080 H74939031654010 6.5 40 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031701080 – 7 10 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031701580 – 7 15 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031702080 H74939031702010 7 20 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031703080 H74939031703010 7 30 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939031704080 H74939031704010 7 40 4 1.33 14 1418

– H74939031706010 7 60 5 1.7 14 1418
H74939031801080 – 8 10 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939031801580 – 8 15 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939031802080 H74939031802010 8 20 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939031803080 H74939031803010 8 30 4 1.33 12 1216
H74939031804080 H74939031804010 8 40 4 1.33 12 1216

– H74939031806010 8 60 5 1.7 12 1216
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Sterling SL™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath 
Compatibility 

  (F)            (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)         (kPa)
Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

150 cm

H74939148208090 H74939148208010 2 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148201090 H74939148201010 2 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148201290 H74939148201210 2 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148201590 H74939148201510   2 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148258090 H74939148258010 2.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148251090 H74939148251010     2.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148251290 H74939148251210 2.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148251590 H74939148251510   2.5 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148308090 H74939148308010 3 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148301090 H74939148301010     3 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148301290 H74939148301210 3 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148301590 H74939148301510    3 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148358090 H74939148358010   3.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148351090 H74939148351010   3.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148351290 H74939148351210 3.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148351590 H74939148351510 3.5 150 4 1.33 14 1418

– H74939148408010 4 80 4 1.33 14 1418
– H74939148401010 4 100 4 1.33 14 1418

H74939148401290 H74939148401210 4 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939148401590 H74939148401510 4 150 4 1.33 14 1418

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath 
Compatibility 

  (F)            (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)         (kPa)
Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

150 cm

H74939147208090 H74939147208010 2 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147201090 H74939147201010 2 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147201290 H74939147201210 2 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147201590 H74939147201510 2 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147258090 H74939147258010 2.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147251090 H74939147251010 2.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147251290 H74939147251210 2.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147251590 H74939147251510 2.5 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147308090 H74939147308010 3 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147301090 H74939147301010 3 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147301290 H74939147301210 3 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147301590 H74939147301510 3 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147358090 H74939147358010 3.5 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147351090 H74939147351010 3.5 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147351290 H74939147351210 3.5 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147351590 H74939147351510 3.5 150 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147408090 H74939147408010 4 80 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147401090 H74939147401010 4 100 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147401290 H74939147401210 4 120 4 1.33 14 1418
H74939147401590 H74939147401510 4 150 4 1.33 14 1418

Over-the-Wire

Monorail

Specifications for all Sterling™ balloon dilatation catheters
Recommended guide wire: 0.014” / 0.018” (0.36 mm / 0.46 mm)
Recommended guide catheter size: 2F (0.67 mm) sizes higher than sheath compatibility
Lesion Entry Profile: 0.022” (0.56 mm)
Nominal pressure: 6 ATM (608 kPa) across the range
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2.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewire Compatible

Symmetry™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath 
Compatibility 

  (F)             (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)         (kPa)
Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

150 cm

M001103110 M001103350 1.5 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103120 M001103360 1.5 40 4 1.33 15 1520

– M001103370 1.5 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103140 M001103400 2 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103150 M001103410 2 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103160 M001103420 2 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103170 M001103430 2.5 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103180 M001103440 2.5 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103190 M001103450 2.5 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103200 M001103460 3 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103210 M001103470 3 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103220 M001103480 3 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103230 M001103490 3.5 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103240 M001103500 3.5 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103250 M001103510 3.5 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103260 M001103520 4 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103270 M001103530 4 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001103280 M001103540 4 100 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103290 M001103550 4.5 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103300 M001103560 4.5 40 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103310 M001103570 5 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103320 M001103580 5 40 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103850 M001103590 5.5 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103860 M001103600 5.5 40 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103330 M001103610 6 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001103340 M001103620 6 40 5 1.7 15 1520
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2.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewire Compatible

Symmetry™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter - Stiff Shaft / Ballondilatationskatheter - STEIFER SCHAFT 
Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet - Shaft rigide / Catéter con balón de dilatación de extremo rígido

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath
Compatibility

  (F)           (mm) 

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)     (kPa)
Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

135 cm
Shaft Length

150 cm

M001105030 M001105270 M001105510 1.5 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105040 M001105280 – 1.5 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105050 M001105290 M001105530 1.5 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105060 M001105300 M001105540 2 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105070 M001105310 M001105550 2 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105080 M001105320 M001105560 2 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105090 M001105330 M001105570 2.5 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105100 M001105340 M001105580 2.5 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105110 M001105350 M001105590 2.5 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105120 M001105360 M001105600 3 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105130 M001105370 M001105610 3 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105140 M001105380 M001105620 3 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105150 M001105390 – 3.5 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105160 M001105400 M001105640 3.5 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105170 M001105410 M001105650 3.5 100 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105180 M001105420 M001105660 4 20 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105190 M001105430 M001105670 4 40 4 1.33 15 1520
M001105200 M001105440 M001105680 4 100 5 1.7 15 1520
M001105210 M001105450 M001105690 4.5 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001105220 M001105460 M001105700 4.5 40 5 1.7 15 1520
M001105230 M001105470 M001105710 5 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001105240 M001105480 M001105720 5 40 5 1.7 15 1520
M001105250 M001105490 M001105730 6 20 5 1.7 15 1520
M001105260 M001105500 M001105740 6 40 5 1.7 15 1520
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2.2   0.018'' (0.46mm) Guidewire Compatible

Ultra-Soft™ SV
Monorail™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Monorail™ Ballondilatationskatheter 
Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet Monorail™ / Catéter balón de dilatación Monorail™

Order Number Balloon
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath 
Compatibility 

  (F)                      (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)                   (kPa)
Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

150 cm

M0013899040150   M0013895040150   4.0 15   4 1.33 14 1419
M0013899040200   M0013895040200   4.0 20 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013899045150   M0013895045150   4.5 15   4 1.33 14 1419
M0013899045200   M0013895045200   4.5 20 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013899050150   M0013895050150   5.0 15 4 1.33 14 1419
M0013899050200   M0013895050200   5.0 20   4 1.33 14 1419
M0013899055150   M0013895055150   5.5 15   5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899055200   M0013895055200   5.5 20   5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899060150   M0013895060150   6.0 15   5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899060200   M0013895060200   6.0 20   5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899065150   M0013895065150   6.5 15   5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899065200   M0013895065200   6.5 20 5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899070150 M0013895070150 7.0 15   5 1.33 14 1419
M0013899070200   M0013895070200   7.0 20   5 1.33 14 1419



2 Balloon Dilatation Catheters

	 Mustang™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter 
	 Wanda™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter 
	 XXL™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter 

2.3  0.035'' (0.89 mm) Guidewire Compatible



2.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) Guidewire Compatible

Mustang™
 Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath
Compatibility

  (F)                 (mm) 

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)             (kPa)
Catheter Length

40 cm
Catheter Length

75 cm
Catheter Length

135 cm
H74939171030240 H74939171030270 H74939171030210 3 20 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171030340 H74939171030370 H74939171030310 3 30 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171030440 H74939171030470 H74939171030410 3 40 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171030640 H74939171030670 H74939171030610 3 60 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171030840 H74939171030870 H74939171030810 3 80 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171031040 H74939171031070 H74939171031010 3 100 5 1.7 24 2431

– H74939171031270 H74939171031210 3 120 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171031570 H74939171031510 3 150 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171031870 H74939171031810 3 180 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171032070 H74939171032010 3 200 5 1.7 24 2431

H74939171040240 H74939171040270 H74939171040210 4 20 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171040340 H74939171040370 H74939171040310 4 30 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171040440 H74939171040470 H74939171040410 4 40 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171040640 H74939171040670 H74939171040610 4 60 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171040840 H74939171040870 H74939171040810 4 80 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171041040 H74939171041070 H74939171041010 4 100 5 1.7 24 2431

– H74939171041270 H74939171041210 4 120 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171041570 H74939171041510 4 150 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171041870 H74939171041810 4 180 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171042070 H74939171042010 4 200 5 1.7 24 2431

H74939171050240 H74939171050270 H74939171050210 5 20 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171050340 H74939171050370 H74939171050310 5 30 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171050440 H74939171050470 H74939171050410 5 40 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171050640 H74939171050670 H74939171050610 5 60 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171050840 H74939171050870 H74939171050810 5 80 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171051040 H74939171051070 H74939171051010 5 100 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171051240 H74939171051270 H74939171051210 5 120 5 1.7 24 2431

– H74939171051570 H74939171051510 5 150 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171051870 H74939171051810 5 180 5 1.7 24 2431
– H74939171052070 H74939171052010 5 200 5 1.7 24 2431

H74939171060240 H74939171060270 H74939171060210 6 20 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171060340 H74939171060370 H74939171060310 6 30 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171060440 H74939171060470 H74939171060410 6 40 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171060640 H74939171060670 H74939171060610 6 60 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171060840 H74939171060870 H74939171060810 6 80 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171061040 H74939171061070 H74939171061010 6 100 5 1.7 24 2431
H74939171061240 H74939171061270 H74939171061210 6 120 5 1.7 22 2229

– H74939171061570 H74939171061510 6 150 5 1.7 22 2229
– H74939171061870 H74939171061810 6 180 5 1.7 22 2229
– H74939171062070 H74939171062010 6 200 5 1.7 22 2229

H74939171070240 H74939171070270 H74939171070210 7 20 5 1.7 20 2027
H74939171070340 H74939171070370 H74939171070310 7 30 5 1.7 20 2027
H74939171070440 H74939171070470 H74939171070410 7 40 5 1.7 20 2027
H74939171070640 H74939171070670 H74939171070610 7 60 5 1.7 20 2027
H74939171070840 H74939171070870 H74939171070810 7 80 5 1.7 20 2027
H74939171071040 H74939171071070 H74939171071010 7 100 5 1.7 20 2027

– H74939171071270 H74939171071210 7 120 5 1.7 18 1823
– H74939171071570 H74939171071510 7 150 5 1.7 18 1823
– H74939171071870 H74939171071810 7 180 5 1.7 18 1823
– H74939171072070 H74939171072010 7 200 5 1.7 18 1823

H74939171080240 H74939171080270 H74939171080210 8 20 6 2.0 20 2027
H74939171080340 H74939171080370 H74939171080310 8 30 6 2.0 20 2027
H74939171080440 H74939171080470 H74939171080410 8 40 6 2.0 20 2027
H74939171080640 H74939171080670 H74939171080610 8 60 6 2.0 20 2027
H74939171080840 H74939171080870 H74939171080810 8 80 6 2.0 20 2027
H74939171081040 H74939171081070 H74939171081010 8 100 6 2.0 20 2027

– H74939171081570 H74939171081510 8 150 6 2.0 18 1823
– H74939171081870 H74939171081810 8 180 6 2.0 18 1823
– H74939171082070 H74939171082010 8 200 6 2.0 18 1823

H74939171090240 H74939171090270 H74939171090210 9 20 6 2.0 18 1823
H74939171090340 H74939171090370 H74939171090310 9 30 6 2.0 18 1823
H74939171090440 H74939171090470 H74939171090410 9 40 6 2.0 18 1823
H74939171090640 H74939171090670 H74939171090610 9 60 6 2.0 18 1823
H74939171090840 H74939171090870 H74939171090810 9 80 6 2.0 18 1823
H74939171100240 H74939171100270 H74939171100210 10 20 6 2.0 14 1419
H74939171100340 H74939171100370 H74939171100310 10 30 6 2.0 14 1419
H74939171100440 H74939171100470 H74939171100410 10 40 6 2.0 14 1419
H74939171100640 H74939171100670 H74939171100610 10 60 6 2.0 14 1419
H74939171100840 H74939171100870 H74939171100810 10 80 6 2.0 14 1419
H74939171120240 H74939171120270 H74939171120210 12 20 7 2.3 14 1419
H74939171120340 H74939171120370 H74939171120310 12 30 7 2.3 14 1419
H74939171120440 H74939171120470 H74939171120410 12 40 7 2.3 14 1419
H74939171120640 H74939171120670 H74939171120610 12 60 7 2.3 14 1419
H74939171120840 H74939171120870 H74939171120810 12 80 7 2.3 14 1419

•	With excellent cross and track, powerful dilatation, longer 
lengths, and smaller sheath sizes, Mustang is the 0.035" (0.89mm) 
balloon that offers excellence across the board

•	Mustang steht für Exzellenz in jeder Hinsicht: der 0,035" (0,89mm) 
große Ballon bietet mit größeren Längen und kleineren Schleusen 
hervorragende "cross and track"-Eigenschaften und eine kraftvolle 
Dilatation

•	Grâce à ses capacités de franchissement et de navigabilité 
supérieures, sa force de dilatation, ses grandes longueurs, et sa 
compatibilité avec des introducteurs de plus petite taille, Mustang est 
le seul ballon 0,035" (0,89 mm) offrant l'excellence à tous les niveaux

•	Con una navegabilidad y cruce   superiores, una gran fuerza de 
dilatacion, unas longitudes mayores y unos tamaños de vaina más 
reducidos, Mustang es el balón de 0,035" (0,89 mm) que ofrece 
una gran calidad en todos los niveles

Mustang Balloon Dilatation Catheters, with balloons up to 120 mm length, are indicated for the treatment of biliary strictures
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2.3   0.035'' (0.89 mm) Guidewire Compatible

Wanda™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Recommended Guidewire 0.035” (0.89 mm), PTFE coated

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath
Compatibility 

  (F)             (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)         (kPa)
Shaft Length

60 cm
Shaft Length

80 cm
Shaft Length

120 cm
Shaft Length

135 cm

– H965SCH505000 - H965SCH505240 3 20 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505010 – H965SCH505250 3 40 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505020 H965SCH505260 – 3 80 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505030 – H965SCH505270 4 20 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505040 – H965SCH505280 4 40 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505050 H965SCH505290 – 4 80 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505060 – H965SCH505300 5 20 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505070 – H965SCH505310 5 40 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505080 H965SCH505320 – 5 80 5 1.67 16 1621
– H965SCH505090 – H965SCH505330 6 20 5 1.67 15 1520
– H965SCH505100 – H965SCH505340 6 40 5 1.67 15 1520
– H965SCH505110 H965SCH505350 – 6 80 5 1.67 15 1520
– H965SCH505120 – H965SCH505360 7 20 6 2.00 15 1520
– H965SCH505130 – H965SCH505370 7 40 6 2.00 15 1520
– H965SCH505140 H965SCH505380 – 7 80 6 2.00 15 1520
– H965SCH505150 – H965SCH505390 8 20 6 2.00 15 1520
– H965SCH505160 – H965SCH505400 8 40 6 2.00 15 1520
– H965SCH505170 H965SCH505410 – 8 80 6 2.00 15 1520

H965SCH505420 H965SCH505180 – – 9 20 7 2.00 13 1317
H965SCH505430 H965SCH505190 – – 9 40 7 2.00 13 1317
H965SCH505440 H965SCH505200 – – 10 20 7 2.3 14 1419
H965SCH505450 H965SCH505210 – – 10 40 7 2.3 14 1419
H965SCH505460 H965SCH505220 – – 12 20 7 2.3 11 1115
H965SCH505470 H965SCH505230 – – 12 40 7 2.3 11 1115

Recommended Introducer Sheaths 7F (2.33 mm) for 12 and 14 mm diameter balloons, 8F (2.67 mm) for 16 and 18 mm diameter balloons 

Specifications for all XXL™ balloon dilatation catheters: Maximum guidewire 0.035” (0.89 mm) / Catheter Size 5.8F (1.93 mm) / Tip ID 0.037” (0.94 mm)

  *Indicated for peripheral PTA
**Indicated for esophageal dilatation

XXL™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéters de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter con balón de dilatación

Order Number Balloon
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon
Length 
(mm)

Sheath
Compatibility 

  (F)                       (mm)

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)                   (kPa)
Shaft Length

75 cm
Shaft Length

120 cm

M001145080* M001145090* 12 20 7 2.33 8 810
M001145100* M001145110* 12 40 7 2.33 8 810
M001145300* – 12 60 7 2.33 8 810
M001145120* M001145130* 14 20 7 2.33 8 810
M001145140* M001145150* 14 40 7 2.33 8 810
M001145320* – 14 60 7 2.33 8 810

M001145500** M001145510** 16 20 N/A 2.67 5 507
M001145520** M001145530** 16 40 N/A 2.67 5 507
M001145540** – 16 60 N/A 2.67 5 507
M001145550** M001145560** 18 20 N/A 2.67 5 507
M001145570** M001145580** 18 40 N/A 2.67 5 507
M001145590** – 18 60 N/A 2.67 5 507



3 Specialty Balloons

Peripheral Cutting Balloon™ Microsurgical Dilatation Device
Equalizer™ Balloon Dilatation Catheter
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3   Specialty Balloons

Peripheral Cutting Balloon™
Microsurgical Dilatation Device / Mikrochirurgisches Dilatationsgerät / Dispositif de dilatation microchirurgicale 
Dispositivo de dilatación microquirúrgica

0.014“ (0.36 mm), 1.5 cm Balloon Length - Monorail™ System Flextome™* 

*	 Consult your local representative for availability in your country

0.018“ (0.46 mm), 2.0 cm Balloon Length - Over-The-Wire System

Maximum compatible guidewire 0.020“ (0.50 mm)

Order Number 
Shaft Length

140 cm

Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 

(cm)

Sheath
Compatibility

  (F)           (mm) 
Atherotomes

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)     (kPa)

M001BPM2015140F0 2 15 6 2.00 3 12 1216
M001BPM2515140F0 2.5 15 6 2.00 3 12 1216
M001BPM3015140F0 3 15 6 2.00 3 12 1216
M001BPM3515140F0 3.5 15 6 2.00 4 12 1216
M001BPM4015140F0 4 15 6 2.00 4 12 1216

Order Number Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Sheath
Compatibility

   (F)              (mm) 

Rated Burst
Pressure 

(ATM)           (kPa)
Shaft Length

50 cm
Shaft Length

90 cm
Shaft Length

135 cm

M001BP50520B0 M001BP90520B0 M001BP35520B0 5 20 7 2.33 10 1013
M001BP50620B0 M001BP90620B0 M001BP35620B0 6 20 7 2.33 10 1013
M001BP50720B0 M001BP90720B0 M001BP35720B0 7 20 7 2.33 10 1013
M001BP50820B0 M001BP90820B0 M001BP35820B0 8 20 7 2.33 10 1013

Equalizer™
Balloon Dilatation Catheter / Ballondilatationskatheter / Cathéter de dilatation à ballonnet / Catéter balón de dilatación

Specifications for all Equalizer™ Balloon Catheters:
Catheter Size 7F (2.3 mm); Number of Lumen 2; Minimum Tip ID 0.039“ (0.99 mm); Recommended Guidewire 0.038“ (0.97 mm)

Order
Number

Inflated Balloon
Diameter (mm)

Usable Length
(cm)

Recommended Balloon 
Inflation Volume (ml)

Introducer Size
     (F)          (mm)

M001171050 20  65 4.8 14 4.0
M001171060 20  100 4.8 14 4.0
M001171070 27  65 10.0 14 4.7
M001171080 27  100 10.0 14 4.7
M001171090 33  65 19.0 16 5.3
M001171100 33  100 19.0 16 5.3
M001171110 40  65 34.5 N/A N/A
M001171120 40  100 34.5 N/A N/A



4 CTO Devices

OffRoad™ Re-Entry Catheter System
TruePath™ CTO Device
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4   CTO Devices

•	OffRoad™: the industry’s most elegant dual-component solution 
for challenging lesions. Re-entry is intuitive as the 5.4 mm 
articulating Positioning Balloon directs the system, creating a path 
for the Micro-Catheter Lancet to re-enter the vessel with precision

•	OffRoad™: die elegante Zwei-Komponenten-Lösung für 
anspruchsvolle Läsionen. Der 5,4 mm große, abwinkelbare 
Platzierungsballon steuert das System und bildet einen Kanal für 
die Mikrokatheter-Nadel: für einfaches und präzises Re-entry

•	OffRoad™ : la solution à deux composants la plus élégante pour les 
lésions complexes. La ré-entrée est intuitive comme le ballonnet de 
positionnement de 5,4 mm est articulé et dirige le système, créant 
alors un chemin d’accès pour que le microcathéter biseauté puisse 
ré-entrer dans le vaisseau avec précision et facilité

•	OffRoad™: la solución de doble componente más elegante de la 
industria para lesiones complejas. La re-entrada es intuitiva debido 
a que el balón de posicionamiento articulado de 5,4 mm dirige el 
sistema y crea una ruta para que el microcatéter Lanceta reentre en 
el vaso con precisión y facilidad

OffRoad™
Re-entry Catheter System / Re-entry-Kathetersystem / Système de cathéter de ré-entrée / Sistema de catéter de reentrada

Compatibility Chart for OffRoad™ Re-entry Catheter–Short (70cm)

Order
Number  Length

(cm)

Catheter 
Shaft OD

  (F)          (mm)

Nominal 
Balloon 

Diameter
(mm)

Nominal Inflation 
Pressure

(ATM)         (kPa)

Maximum Inflation 
Pressure

(ATM)         (kPa)

Sheath
Diameter

  (F)          (mm)

Recommended 
Guidewire OD

  (in)          (mm)

H74939202070540 

Positioning	
Balloon Catheter 70 5 1.75 5.4 2 203 3.25 329 6 2 0.035 0.89

Micro- Catheter	
Lancet 100 2.4 0.85 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.014* 0.36*

* Non-Coated. Do not use a 0.014 in (0.36 mm) guidewire that has a polymer (plastic) cover/sleeve with the Micro-Catheter Lancet. If using a 0.014 in (0.36 mm) PTFE coated guidewire, do not 
manipulate the PTFE coated part of the wire (i.e. back-and-forth movements) beyond the tip of the Micro-Catheter Lancet. Using an inappropriate guidewire may result in damage to the guidewire 
such as abrasion of the coating, release of polymer fragments or separation of the guidewire.

Compatibility Chart for OffRoad™ Re-entry Catheter–Long (100cm)

Order
Number  Length

(cm)

Catheter 
Shaft OD

  (F)          (mm)

Nominal 
Balloon 

Diameter
(mm)

Nominal Inflation 
Pressure

(ATM)         (kPa)

Maximum Inflation 
Pressure

(ATM)         (kPa)

Sheath 
Diameter

  (F)          (mm)

Recommended 
Guidewire OD

  (in)          (mm)

H74939202100540 

Positioning	
Balloon Catheter 100 5 1.75 5.4 2 203 3.25 329 6 2 0.035 0.89

Micro- Catheter	
Lancet 109 2.4 0.85 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.014* 0.36*

* Non-Coated. Do not use a 0.014 in (0.36 mm) guidewire that has a polymer (plastic) cover/sleeve with the Micro-Catheter Lancet. If using a 0.014 in (0.36 mm) PTFE coated guidewire, do not 
manipulate the PTFE coated part of the wire (i.e. back-and-forth movements) beyond the tip of the Micro-Catheter Lancet. Using an inappropriate guidewire may result in damage to the guidewire 
such as abrasion of the coating, release of polymer fragments or separation of the guidewire.

Recommended Guidewire: Platinum PLUS™ Guidewire

Order
Number Length (cm) Diameter

  (in)           (mm)

M001467400 180 0.014 0.36
M001467120 300 0.014 0.36
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4   CTO Devices

•	TruePath™: a powerful new solution for intraluminal treatment 
of chronic total occlusions. At 0.018”/ 0.46 mm in diameter, 
the guidewire-like profile is nearly half the size of competitive 
offerings, designed for optimal steering and crossing. Once 
positioned, the self-rotating tip works effortlessly

•	TruePath™: eine leistungsstarke neue Lösung für die intraluminale 
Behandlung chronischer Totalverschlüsse. Mit einem Durchmesser 
von 0,018” / 0,46 ist das Führungsdraht-ähnliche Profil nur halb 
so groß wie von Wettbewerbsprodukten und sorgt für optimale 
Steuerung und Passierbarkeit. Die Spitze dreht sich nach der 
Positionierung selbst – ohne weiteren Kraftaufwand

•	TruePath™ : une nouvelle solution, optimale pour le traitement 
intraluminaldes occlusions totales chroniques. Avec un diamètre 
de 0,018” / 0,46 mm,le profil de ce pseudo-guide est quasiment 
50 % plus petit que les offesde la concurrence ; il est conçu pour 
une orientation et un franchissement optimaux. Une fois en place, 
l’extrémité autorotative travaille sans effort

•	TruePath™: una nueva y poderosa solución para el tratamiento 
intraluminal de oclusiones totales crónicas. Con un diámetro de 
0,018”/ 0,46 mm, el perfil similar a una guía tiene casi la mitad 
de tamaño que sus competidores y está diseñado para ofrecer un 
direccionamiento y cruce óptimos. Una vez posicionada, la punta 
autogiratoria funciona sin esfuerzos

TruePath™
CTO Device / CTO Device / CTO Device / CTO Device

TruePath™ CTO Device TruePath™ Compatibility

* With usable lengths of ≤ 135 cm

Order
Number Description

H74939208181650 TruePath CTO Device
H74939208001601 TruePath Extension Wires (5/box)

Size OD
  (in)          (mm)

Length 
(cm)

Sheath Compatibility
  (in)          (mm)

Min. Guide Catheter ID Tip Profile
(in) (mm) (in) (mm)

0.018 0.46 165
0.018 0.46

0.014 0.36 0.017 0.43compatible catheters*



5 Catheters

	 Imager II™ Angiographic Catheter

5.1   Diagnostic Catheter
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5.1   Diagnostic Catheter

Imager™ II
Angiographic Catheter Tip Shapes/ Angiographie-Katheter - Spitzenkonfigurationen 
Formes des extrémités des cathéters d'angiographie / Formas de punta de los catéteres angiográficos

TENNIS 
RACQUET

ST

CHGB

VAN

RDC

TRAIN MIK HK1.0 SHKO.8 SHK1.0 RC1 RC2

CHGC CHG2.5 CONTRA 2 DUCK C1 C2 C3

H3H JB1 JB2 JB3 MANI SIM1 SIM2 SIM3

SIM4 HN1 HN2 HN3 HN4 HN5 CK

GEN BARN BERN WEIN H1 H3 H1H

PIGTAIL STRAIGHT
CONTRA-
LATERAL

Selective Catheters Cerebral

Selective Catheters Visceral

Flush Catheters
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Imager™ II
Angiographic Catheter / Angiographie-Katheter / Cathéter d'angiographie / Catéter angiográfico

FLUSH CATHETERS - Tennis Racquet Catheters

Packaged 5/box

FLUSH CATHETERS - Contralateral High Flow Catheters

FLUSH CATHETERS - Pigtail / Straight High Flow Catheters

Order
Number

French Size
      (F)          (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001315001 4 1.38 Tennis Racquet 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001315011 4 1.38 Tennis Racquet 90 0.035 0.89 17
M001315021 4 1.38 Tennis Racquet 100 0.035 0.89 17
M001315031 5 1.70 Tennis Racquet 65 0.035 0.89 32
M001315041 5 1.70 Tennis Racquet 90 0.035 0.89 29
M001315051 5 1.70 Tennis Racquet 100 0.035 0.89 26
M001315061 5 1.70 Tennis Racquet 65 0.038 0.97 32
M001315071 5 1.70 Tennis Racquet 90 0.038 0.97 29
M001315081 5 1.70 Tennis Racquet 100 0.038 0.97 26

Order
Number

French Size
      (F)          (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001315251 4 1.38 Contralateral 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001315261 4 1.38 Contralateral 90 0.035 0.89 17
M001315271 4 1.38 Contralateral 100 0.035 0.89 17
M001315281 5 1.70 Contralateral 65 0.035 0.89 32
M001315291 5 1.70 Contralateral 90 0.035 0.89 29
M001315301 5 1.70 Contralateral 100 0.035 0.89 26
M001315311 5 1.70 Contralateral 65 0.038 0.97 32
M001315321 5 1.70 Contralateral 90 0.038 0.97 29
M001315331 5 1.70 Contralateral 100 0.038 0.97 26

Order
Number

French Size
      (F)          (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001315091 4 1.38 Pigtail 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001315101 4 1.38 Straight 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001315111 4 1.38 Pigtail 90 0.035 0.89 17
M001315121 4 1.38 Straight 90 0.035 0.89 17
M001315131 5 1.70 Pigtail 65 0.038 0.97 32
M001315141 5 1.70 Pigtail 90 0.038 0.97 29
M001315151 5 1.70 Pigtail 100 0.038 0.97 26
M001315161 5 1.70 Straight 65 0.038 0.97 32
M001315171 5 1.70 Straight 90 0.038 0.97 29
M001315181 5 1.70 Straight 100 0.038 0.97 26
M001315191 5 1.70 Pigtail 65 0.035 0.89 32
M001315201 5 1.70 Straight 65 0.035 0.89 32
M001315211 5 1.70 Pigtail 90 0.035 0.89 29
M001315221 5 1.70 Straight 90 0.035 0.89 29
M001315231 5 1.70 Pigtail 100 0.035 0.89 26
M001315241 5 1.70 Straight 100 0.035 0.89 26

Packaged 5/box

Packaged 5/box
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SELECTIVE CATHETERS CEREBRAL - Braided Torque Cerebral Selective Catheters

Order
Number

French Size
      (F)         (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001316041 4 1.38 BARN 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316061 4 1.38 BERN 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316071 4 1.38 BERN 40 0.035 0.89 10
M001316091 4 1.38 BERN 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316121 4 1.38 WEIN 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316131 4 1.38 H1 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316151 4 1.38 H1 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316191 4 1.38 H1H 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316211 4 1.38 JB1 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316231 4 1.38 JB1 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316251 4 1.38 JB2 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316311 4 1.38 SIM1 65 0.035 0.89 12
M001316331 4 1.38 SIM1 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001316351 4 1.38 SIM2 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001316371 4 1.38 SIM3 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314041 5 1.70 BARN 100 0.038 0.97 18
M001314051 5 1.70 BERN 100 0.038 0.97 18
M001314061 5 1.70 BERN 100 0.035 0.89 18
M001314071 5 1.70 BERN 40 0.035 0.89 20
M001314081 5 1.70 BERN 40 0.038 0.97 20
M001314091 5 1.70 BERN 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314101 5 1.70 BERN 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314111 5 1.70 WEIN 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314121 5 1.70 WEIN 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314131 5 1.70 H1 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314141 5 1.70 H1 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314151 5 1.70 H1 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314161 5 1.70 H3 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314171 5 1.70 H3 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314181 5 1.70 H1H 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314191 5 1.70 H1H 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314211 5 1.70 JB1 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314221 5 1.70 JB1 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314231 5 1.70 JB1 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314241 5 1.70 JB2 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314251 5 1.70 JB2 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314261 5 1.70 JB3 100 0.038 0.97 12
M001314271 5 1.70 JB3 100 0.035 0.89 12
M001314291 5 1.70 MANI 100 0.035 0.89 10

Packaged 5/box
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SELECTIVE CATHETERS CEREBRAL - Braided Torque Cerebral Selective Catheters (continuation)

Packaged 5/box

Order
Number

French Size
      (F)         (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001314301 5 1.70 SIM1 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314311 5 1.70 SIM1 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314321 5 1.70 SIM1 100 0.038 0.97 20
M001314331 5 1.70 SIM1 100 0.035 0.89 20
M001314341 5 1.70 SIM2 100 0.038 0.97 20
M001314351 5 1.70  SIM2 100 0.035 0.89 20
M001314361 5 1.70 SIM3 100 0.038 0.97 20
M001314371 5 1.70  SIM3 100 0.035 0.89 20
M001314381 5 1.70 SIM4 100 0.038 0.97 20
M001314391 5 1.70 HN1 100 0.038 0.97 10
M001314401 5 1.70 HN1 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001314411 5 1.70 HN2 100 0.038 0.97 10
M001314421 5 1.70 HN2 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001314431 5 1.70 HN3 100 0.038 0.97 10
M001314441 5 1.70 HN3 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001314451 5 1.70 HN4 100 0.038 0.97 10
M001314461 5 1.70  HN4 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001314471 5 1.70 HN5 100 0.038 0.97 10
M001314481 5 1.70 HN5 100 0.035 0.89 10

SELECTIVE CATHETERS CEREBRAL - Braided Torque Multi-Purpose Selective Catheters

Order
Number

      French Size 
      (F)         (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001316021 4 1.38 ST 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316031 4 1.38 ST 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001316511 4 1.38 GEN* 100 0.035 0.89 10
M001314001 5 1.70 ST 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314011 5 1.70 ST 100 0.038 0.97 18
M001314021 5 1.70 ST 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314031 5 1.70 ST 100 0.035 0.89 18
M001314501 5 1.70 GEN 100 0.035 0.89 18

Packaged 5/box
*	Denotes two side holes; all others no side holes
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5.1   Diagnostic Catheter

SELECTIVE CATHETERS VISCERAL - Braided Torque Visceral Selective Catheters

Packaged 5/box
*	Denotes two side holes; all others no side holes

Order
Number

       French Size 
      (F)         (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001316581 4 1.38 CONTRA 2 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316631 4 1.38 C1 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316651 4 1.38  C1* 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316671 4 1.38 C2 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316691 4 1.38 C2* 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316711 4 1.38 C3 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316751 4 1.38 TRAIN 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001316771 4 1.38 MIK 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316791 4 1.38 HK1.0 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316811 4 1.38 SHK0.8 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316831 4 1.38 SHK1.0 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316851 4 1.38 RC1 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316871 4 1.38 RC2 65 0.035 0.89 6
M001316891 4 1.38 RDC 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314521 5 1.70 CHGB 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314531 5 1.70 CHGB 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314541 5 1.70 CHGC 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314551 5 1.70 CHGC 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314561 5 1.70 CHG2.5 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314571 5 1.70 CHG2.5 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314581 5 1.70 CONTRA 2 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314591 5 1.70 CONTRA 2 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314621 5 1.70 C1 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314631 5 1.70 C1 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314641 5 1.70 C1* 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314651 5 1.70 C1* 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314661 5 1.70 C2 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314671 5 1.70 C2 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314681 5 1.70 C2* 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314691 5 1.70   C2* 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314701 5 1.70 C3 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314711 5 1.70 C3 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314721 5 1.70  C3* 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314731 5 1.70 C3* 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314741 5 1.70 VAN* 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314751 5 1.70 TRAIN 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314761 5 1.70 MIK 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314771 5 1.70 MIK 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314781 5 1.70 HK1.0 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314791 5 1.70 HK1.0 65 0.035 0.89 10
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SELECTIVE CATHETERS VISCERAL - Braided Torque Visceral Selective Catheters (continuation)

Packaged 5/box
*	Denotes two side holes; all others no side holes

Order
Number

French Size
      (F)         (mm)

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

Compatible Guidewire      
(in)                (mm)

Maximum Flow Rate
(ml/sec)

M001314801 5 1.70 SHK0.8 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314811 5 1.70 SHK0.8 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314821 5 1.70 SHK1.0 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314831 5 1.70 SHK1.0 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314841 5 1.70 RC1 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314851 5 1.70 RC1 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314861 5 1.70 RC2 65 0.038 0.97 10
M001314871 5 1.70 RC2 65 0.035 0.89 10
M001314881 5 1.70 RDC 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314891 5 1.70 RDC 65 0.035 0.89 20
M001314901 5 1.70 RDC* 65 0.038 0.97 20
M001314911 5 1.70 RDC* 65 0.035 0.89 20



5 Catheters

	 Mach1™ Peripheral Guide Catheter

5.2   Guiding Catheter
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5.2   Guiding Catheter

Mach1™
Peripheral Guide Catheter Tip Shapes / Peripherer Führungskatheter - Spitzenkonfigurationen 
Formes des extrémités des cathéters guides périphériques / Formas de punta de los catéteres guía periféricos

HS

MP 1 MP 2 ST LIMA

CROSSOVER 1 CROSSOVER 2

BATES 1 BATES 2 BATES 4

40 °

BATES 3

RDC RDC 1 RE-S RE-SS RE-L C 1 C 2
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Mach1™
Peripheral Guide Catheter / Peripherer Führungskatheter / Cathéter guide périphérique / Catéter guía periférico

OD/ID 
6F (2.1 mm) / 0.070" (1.7 mm) 

OD/ID
8F (2.7 mm) / 0.091" (2.3 mm) 

OD/ID
7F (2.4 mm) / 0.081" (2.0 mm) 

Order
Number

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

M001196000 HS 55
M001196660 RDC 55
M001196960 RDC 1 55
M001196040 RE-S 55
M001196080 RE-SS 55
M001196120 RE-L 55
M001196160 C1 55
M001196200 C2 55
M001196230 MP1 55
M001196260 MP1 90
M001196300 MP2 55
M001196330 MP2 90
M001196450 ST 55
M001196480 ST 90
M001196530 CROSSOVER 1 55
M001196560 CROSSOVER 2 55
M001196620 LIMA 55
M001196700 BATES 1 55
M001196800 BATES 2 55
M001196850 BATES 3 55
M001196900 BATES 4 55
M001196380 40° 90

Order
Number

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

M001198000 HS 55
M001198660 RDC 55
M001198960 RDC 1 55
M001198040 RE-S 55
M001198080 RE-SS 55
M001198120 RE-L 55
M001198160 C1 55
M001198200 C2 55
M001198230 MP1 55
M001198260 MP1 90
M001198300 MP2 55
M001198330 MP2 90
M001198450 ST 55
M001198480 ST 90
M001198530 CROSSOVER 1 55
M001198560 CROSSOVER 2 55
M001198620 LIMA 55
M001198700 BATES 1 55
M001198800 BATES 2 55
M001198380 40° 90

Order
Number

Tip
Shape

Length
(cm)

M001197000 HS 55
M001197660 RDC 55
M001197960 RDC 1 55
M001197040 RE-S 55
M001197080 RE-SS 55
M001197120 RE-L 55
M001197160 C1 55
M001197200 C2 55
M001197230 MP1 55
M001197260 MP1 90
M001197300 MP2 55
M001197330 MP2 90
M001197450 ST 55
M001197480 ST 90
M001197530 CROSSOVER 1 55
M001197560 CROSSOVER 2 55
M001197620 LIMA 55
M001197700 BATES 1 55
M001197800 BATES 2 55
M001197850 BATES 3 55
M001197900 BATES 4 55
M001197380 40° 90

Packaged 1/box



5 Catheters

	 Rubicon™ Support Catheter

5.3   Support Catheter
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5.3   Support Catheter

Rubicon™
Support Catheter / Supportkatheter / Cathéter de support / Catéter de soporte

Order
Number Description Length (cm)

H74939212014131 Rubicon 14 135
H74939212014151 Rubicon 14 150

Order
Number Description Length (cm)

H74939239018091 Rubicon 18 90cm
H74939239018131 Rubicon 18 135cm
H74939239018151 Rubicon 18 150cm

Order
Number Description Length (cm)

H74939240035061 Rubicon 35 65cm
H74939240035091 Rubicon 35 90cm
H74939240035131 Rubicon 35 135cm
H74939240035151 Rubicon 35 150cm

Packaged 5/box

Packaged 5/box

Packaged 5/box

•	Enhances lesion access and entry

	 Facilitates crossing of tight occlusions & challenging vasculature 

	 Enables delivery with and exchange of 0.014" (0.36mm), 0.018" 
(0.46mm) & 0.035" (0.89mm) guidewires 

•	Améliore l’accès et l’entrée à la lésion

	 Facilite le franchissement d’occlusions étroites et de vaisseaux 
tortueux

	 Permet la mise en place et l’échange de guides 0.014" (0.36mm), 
0.018" (0.46mm) & 0.035" (0.89mm)

•	Besserer Läsionszu- und eingang

	 Für die Passage enger Verschlüsse und anspruchsvoller Gefäße

	 Ermöglicht das Platzieren und Wechseln von 0.014" (0.36mm), 
0.018" (0.46mm) & 0.035" (0.89mm) Führungsdrähten

•	Mejora el acceso y la entrada en la lesión  

	 Facilita el cruce de oclusiones estrechas y la vasculatura compleja

	 Permite la liberación a través de guías de 0.014" (0.36mm), 0.018" 
(0.46mm) & 0.035" (0.89mm) y su intercambio

Tapered tip design makes for  
ultra-smooth guidewire transition

3 radiopaque markers
(50 mm spacing on 035 catheter)

(15 mm spacing on 018 and 014 catheters)

Clear shaft and hub 
to quickly visualize  
blood return

Bioslide™ hydrophilic  
coating on distal 40 cm

Purple tip for excellent visibility 
when loading over a guidewire



6 Accessories

Medikit Supersheath™ Introducer Sheath
Medikit Supersheath™ RO Introducer Sheath
Medikit Supersheath™ XL Introducer Sheath
Encore™ 26 Inflation Device
Gateway™ Plus Y-Adaptor
Vascular Dilators
Femoral Entry Needles
Torque Vises
Connecting Tubes
Floswitch™ HP High Pressure Flow Control Device
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Medikit Supersheath™
Introducer Sheath / Einführschleuse / Introducteur / Introductor

•	The latest generation of the Medikit Supersheath™ with smooth	
transitions to facilitate insertion of the sheath. Silicone-coated	
valve and smooth inner surface promote device passage.	
Rotating suture wing allows for quick sheath repositioning, 	
innovative dilator/hub twist-lock feature for security and safety	
during insertion

	 Each set supplied with 0.035" (0.89 mm) J-tip guidewire (45 cm 
length with 7 cm and 11 cm introducers; 80 cm length with 25 cm 
introducers)

	 Color-coded hub to facilitate French size identification

	 4F (1.3 mm) Sheath is compatible with a 0.035" (0.89 mm) 	
guidewire. All other sizes are compatible with 0.038" (0.97 mm) 
guidewires

•	Die jüngste Generation der Medikit Supersheath™ mit glatten 
Übergängen erleichtert die Einführung der Schleuse. Das silikon-
beschichtete Ventil und die glatte Innenfläche erleichtern die 
Passage des Systems. Der drehbare Nahtflügel erlaubt eine 
schnelle Neupositionierung der Einführschleuse, die innovative 
Dilatator/Twist-Lock-Funktion für den Schaft gewährleistet die 
Sicherheit während der Einführung

	 Jedes Set wird mit einem Führungsdraht von 0,035 Zoll (0,889 
mm) mit J-Spitze geliefert (45 cm Länge bei 7cm und 11cm 
Einführschleusen; 80 cm Länge bei 25 cm Einführschleusen)

	 Der farbcodierte Schaftansatz erlaubt eine einfache Identifizierung 
der Größe

	 Die 4F (1,3 mm) Einführschleuse ist kompatibel mit einem 
Führungsdraht 0,035" (0,889 mm). Alle anderen Größen sind 
kompatibel mit Führungsdrähten 0,038" (0,965 mm)

•	La dernière génération de Medikit Supersheath™ avec des 
transitions lisses pour faciliter et simplifier l'insertion de 
l'introducteur. La valve à revêtement en silicone et la surface 
interne lisse facilitent le passage du dispositif. L'ailette de suture 
pivotante permet le repositionnement rapide de l'introducteur, 
verrouillage innovant du dilatateur/embase pour plus de sécurité 
au cours de l'insertion

	 Chaque kit est fourni avec un guide à extrémité en J de 0,035" 
(0,889 mm) (45 cm de longueur avec les introducteurs de 7 cm et 
de 11 cm ; 80 cm de longueur avec les introducteurs de 25 cm)

	 Embase à code couleur pour une identification simple des tailles Fr

	 L'introducteur 4F (1,3 mm) est compatible avec un guide de 0,035" 
(0,889 mm). Toutes les autres tailles sont compatibles avec les 
guides de 0,038" (0,965 mm)

•	La última generación de Medikit Supersheath™ con suaves 
transiciones para facilitar la inserción del introductor. La válvula 
recubierta de silicona y la superficie interna suave proporcionan 
el fácil tránsito del dispositivo. La rotación de la aleta de 
sutura ofrece un rápido reposicionamiento del introductor y una 
innovadora función del cono del dilatador con cierre por torsión 
para una mayor seguridad durante la inserción

	 Cada set se suministra con una guía con punta en J de 0,035 
pulgadas (0,889 mm) (45 cm de largo con introductores de 7 cm y 
11 cm; 80 cm de largo con introductores de 25 cm)

	 Válvula con codificación por colores para garantizar una fácil 
identificación del tamaño French

	 El introductor de 4F (1,3 mm) es compatible con una guía de 0,035 
pulgadas (0,889 mm). Los tamaños restantes son compatibles con 
guías de 0,038 pulgadas (0,965 mm)

Sheath Length 25 cm

Order
Number 

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115730B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115731B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115732B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115733B1 8 2.7 Blue
M00115734B1 9 3.0 Black

Packaged 10/box

Packaged 10/box

Sheath Length 11 cm

Order
Number 

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115710B1 4 1.3 Red
M00115711B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115712B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115713B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115714B1 8 2.7 Blue
M00115715B1 9 3.0 Black

Packaged 10/box

* Each set supplied with 0.035" (0.89 mm) J-tip guidewire (45 cm 
length, with 7 cm and 11 cm introducers; 80 cm length, with 25 
cm introducer)

Medikit Supersheath™

Sheath Length 11 cm

Order
Number 

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115720B1 4 1.3 Red
M00115721B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115722B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115723B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115724B1 8 2.7 Blue
M00115725B1 9 3.0 Black

Sheath Length 7 cm

Order
Number 

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115704B1 4 1.3 Red
M00115705B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115706B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115707B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115708B1 8 2.7 Blue

Medikit Supersheath™ Set*

Packaged 10/box
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Medikit Supersheath™ RO
Introducer Sheath / Einführschleuse / Introducteur / Introductor

•	Combining the features of the Medikit SuperSheath™ with a 	
distal radiopaque marker to facilitate visualization of the distal tip

	 4F (1.3 mm) Sheath is compatible with a 0.035" (0.89 mm) 	
guidewire. All other sizes are compatible with 0.038" (0.97 mm) 
guidewires

•	Kombiniert die Funktionen des Medikit SuperSheath™ mit einem 
distalen, röntgendichten Marker zur leichteren Visualisierung der 
distalen Spitze

	 4F (1,3 mm) Einführschleuse, kompatibel mit einem Führungsdraht 
0,035" (0,889 mm). Alle anderen Größen sind kompatibel mit 
Führungsdrähten 0,038" (0,965 mm)

•	Associe les caractéristiques du Medikit SuperSheath™ à un 
marqueur radio-opaque distal pour faciliter la visualisation de 
l'extrémité distale

	 L'introducteur 4F (1,3 mm) est compatible avec un guide de 0,035" 
(0,889 mm). Toutes les autres tailles sont compatibles avec les 
guides de 0,038" (0,965 mm)

•	Combinación de las características del Medikit SuperSheath™ 
con un marcador distal radiopaco para facilitar la visualización de 
la punta distal

	 El introductor de 4F (1,3 mm) es compatible con una guía de 0,035 
pulgadas (0,889 mm). Los tamaños restantes son compatibles con 
guías de 0,038 pulgadas (0,965 mm)

Sheath Length 7 cm

Order
Number

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115956B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115957B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115958B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115959B1 8 2.7 Blue
M00115955B1 9 3.0 Black

Medikit Supersheath™ RO Medikit Supersheath™ RO

Sheath Length 25 cm

Order
Number

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115970B1 4 1.3 Red
M00115971B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115965B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115966B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115967B1 8 2.7 Blue
M00115968B1 9 3.0 Black

Packaged 10/box

Packaged 10/box

Packaged 10/box

Sheath Length 11 cm

Order
Number

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115960B1 4 1.3 Red
M00115961B1 5 1.7 Grey
M00115962B1 6 2.0 Green
M00115963B1 7 2.3 Orange
M00115964B1 8 2.7 Blue
M00115969B1 9 3.0 Black
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Medikit Supersheath™ XL
Introducer Sheath / Einführschleuse / Introducteur / Introductor

•	Slide-free one-way Silicone hemostasis valve designed to allow	
smooth passage of devices and leak-free performance; smooth 	
dilator/sheath transition to promote atraumatic insertion; locking 	
hub design to protect against movement during percutaneous 	
insertion

	 Each set includes short 0.035" (0.89 mm) guidewires

	 All Medikit Supersheath™ XL sheaths are compatible with 0.038" 
(0.97 mm) guidewires

•	Silikonbeschichtetes Hämostaseventil für gute Passageeigenschaften 
ohne Leckagen; glatter Übergang zwischen Dilatator und 
Einführschleuse zur leichteren atraumatischen Einführung; 
Locking-Hub-Design schützt vor Verrutschen während der 
perkutanen Einführung

	 Zu jedem Satz gehören kurze Führungsdrähte 0,035" (0,889 mm).

	 Alle Medikit Supersheath™ XL-Einführschleusen sind kompatibel 
mit Führungsdrähten 0,038" (0,965 mm) 

•	Valve hémostatique en silicone à sens unique, sans glissement, 
conçue pour faciliter le passage des dispositifs et permettre des 
performances sans fuite ; transition dilatateur/introducteur lisse 
pour favoriser l'insertion atraumatique ; embase verrouillable pour 
empêcher les mouvements pendant l'insertion percutanée

	 Chaque kit comprend des guides courts de 0,035" (0,889 mm)

	 Tous les introducteurs Medikit Supersheath™ XL sont compatibles 
avec des guides de 0,038" (0,965 mm)

•	Válvula hemostática de silicona diseñada para permitir el paso 
progresivo de dispositivos y el rendimiento sin pérdidas; suave 
transición del dilatador/vaina para proporcionar la inserción 
atraumática; diseño de válvula de bloqueo para proteger frente al 
movimiento durante la inserción percutánea

	 Cada set incluye guías cortas de 0,035 pulgadas (0,889 mm)

	 Todos los introductores Medikit Supersheath™ XL son compatibles 
con guías de 0,038 pulgadas (0,965 mm)

Sheath Length 11 cm

Order
Number

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115716B1 10 3.3 Grey
M00115717B1 11 3.7 White
M00115718B1 12 4.0 Green
M00115741B1 14 4.7 Orange

Medikit Supersheath™ XL Set* Medikit Supersheath™ XL

Order
Number

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115726B1 10 3.3 Grey
M00115727B1 11 3.7 White
M00115728B1 12 4.0 Green
M00115740B1 14 4.7 Orange

Packaged 10/box

* Each set includes short 0.035" (0.89 mm) guidewire

Packaged 10/box

Packaged 10/box

Order
Number

Size
      (F)         (mm)

Color
Code

M00115735B1 10 3.3 Grey
M00115736B1 11 3.7 White
M00115737B1 12 4.0 Green
M00115739B1 14 4.7 Orange

Sheath Length 11 cm

Sheath Length 25 cm
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Encore™ 26
Inflation Device / Inflationssystem / Inflateur / Dispositivo de inflado

•	Specifically designed for high pressure applications

	 Working range to 26 ATM (2634 kPa) to meet the requirements of 
high pressure applications

	 High pressure stopcock designed to prevent leakage during high 
pressure inflation throughout the working range

•	Speziell für Hochdruckanwendungen

	 Arbeitsbereich bis 26 atm (2634 kPa) entsprechend den 
Anforderungen für Hochdruckanwendungen

	 Das Hochdruck-Absperrventil verhindert eine Leckage bei Inflation 
mit hohem Druck im gesamten Arbeitsbereich

•	Conçu spécialement pour les applications haute pression

	 Plage de travail jusqu'à 26 ATM (2 634 kPa) pour répondre aux 
exigences des applications haute pression

	 Le robinet d'arrêt haute pression prévient les fuites pendant le 
gonflage à haute pression sur toute la plage de travail

•	Diseñado específicamente para aplicaciones de alta presión

	 Rango de trabajo de 26 ATM (2634 kPa) para cumplir con los 
requisitos de aplicaciones de alta presión

	 La llave de paso de alta presión previene el goteo durante el 
inflado de alta presión en el rango de trabajo

Order
Number Description Units 

per box

M001151050 20cc Encore™ inflation device 1
M001151062 20cc Encore™ inflation device 5
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Gateway™ Plus
Y-Adapter / Y-Adapter / Adaptateur en Y / Adaptador Y

• Hemostasis valve designed to provide tight seal around devices 
and stabilize guidewire position during over-the-wire injection

	 Large 0.118" (2.997 mm) I.D. facilitates device passage

	 Rotating connector positions the injection port in an optimal 
location throughout the procedure

•	Die Konstruktion des Hämostaseventils gewährleistet eine sichere 
Abdichtung des Systems und stabilisiert die Führungsdrahtposition 
während der Injektion

	 Großer Innendurchmesser von 0,118" (2,997 mm) erleichtert die 
Systempassage

	 Durch den drehbaren Verbinder lässt sich der Injektionsport 
während des gesamten Eingriffs an der optimalen Stelle 
positionieren

• Le design de la valve hémostatique assure une étanchéité parfaite 
autour des dispositifs et stabilise la position du guide pendant 
l'injection sur guide

	 Le diamètre interne de 0,118" (2,997 mm) facilite le passage des 
dispositifs

	 Le connecteur pivotant permet de toujours positionner l'orifice 
d'injection de façon optimale tout au long de la procédure

• El diseño de la válvula hemostática proporciona un sellado 
estrecho alrededor de los dispositivos y estabiliza la posición de 
la guía durante la inyección sobre la guía.

	 El gran I.D. de 0,118 pulgadas (2.997  mm) facilita el paso del 
dispositivo

	 La rotación del conector sitúa el puerto de inyección en una 
ubicación óptima durante el procedimiento

Order
Number Description Units 

per box

M001153223 Gateway™ Plus Y-Adapter 10
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Vascular Dilators
Vascular Dilators / Gefäß-Dilatatoren / Dilatateurs vasculaires / Dilatadores vasculares

•	A full line of high quality dilators for vascular and fascial  
applications. Smooth end-rounding and gradual taper ease  
insertion through tissue. PTFE construction provides strength to 
resist buckling during advancement

•	Komplette Produktlinie hochwertiger Dilatatoren für 
Gefäßanwendungen und fasziale Anwendungen. Glatte, 
abgerundete Enden und die konische Form erleichtern 
die Einführung durch das Gewebe. PTFE-Konstruktion mit 
ausreichender Festigkeit verhindert das Abknicken während des 
Vorschubs

•	Une gamme complète de dilatateurs de haute qualité   pour les 
applications vasculaires et fasciales. L'effilage lisse progressif 
et arrondi facilite l'insertion à travers les tissus. La construction 
en PTFE offre la résistance nécessaire contre le gauchissement 
pendant la progression

•	Una línea completa de dilatadores de alta calidad para aplicaciones 
vasculares y faciales. La suave punta y gradual conificación 
facilita la inserción a través del tejido. La construcción en PTFE 
proporciona resistencia para evitar la deformación durante el 
avance

Order
Number Description  Size

      (F)         (mm)
Recommended Guidewire

         (in)                  (mm)
Length

(cm)

M001481491 TD-4/35 4 1.3 0.035 0.89 20 
M001481511 TD-5/35 5 1.7 0.035 0.89 20 
M001481551 TD-5/38 5 1.7 0.038 0.97 20 
M001481521 TD-6/38 6 2.0 0.038 0.97 20 
M001481531 TD-7/38 7 2.3 0.038 0.97 20 
M001481541 TD-8/38 8 2.7 0.038 0.97 20 
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Femoral Entry Needles
Femoral Entry Needles / Femorale Einführnadeln / Aiguilles de ponction fémorale / Agujas de acceso femoral

•	Femoral Entry Needles for vascular access

•	Femorale Einführnadeln für den Gefäßzugang 

•	Aiguilles de pose fémorale pour l'accès vasculaire

•	Agujas de acceso femoral para entrada vascular

Order
Number

Description Style Gauge 
(G)

OD 
(mm)

ID 
(mm)

Guidewire
       (in)           (mm)

Length
(mm)

M001441631 SEN-18/038 Seldinger 18 1.270 0.84 0.038 0.97 73
M001441691 EN-18/038 Single piece 18 1.270 0.84 0.038 0.97 70
M001441601 SEN-19/035 Seldinger 19 1.067 0.69 0.035 0.89 73
M001441661 EN-19/035 Single piece 19 1.067 0.69 0.035 0.89 70

Packaged 10/box

SINGLE PIECE ENTRY NEEDLE
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Torque Vises
Torque Vises / Torque Vises / Torqueurs / Torque

•	Adjustable size accomodates 0.025" (0.64 mm) to 0.038" (0.97 mm) 
guidewires. Ribbed surface promotes handling

•	Anpassbare Größe für Führungsdrähte zwischen 0,025" (0,635 
mm) und 0,038" (0,965 mm). Gerippte Oberfläche erleichtert die 
Handhabung

•	La taille ajustable est compatible avec les guides de 0,025" (0,635 
mm) à 0,038" (0,965 mm).  La surface striée facilite la manipulation

•	El tamaño ajustable se adapta a guías de 0,025 pulgadas 
(0,635 mm) a 0,038 pulgadas (0,965 mm). La superficie estriada 
proporciona un fácil manejo

Order
Number Description Units 

per box

M001465501 Torque vises fit 0.025" (0.64 mm) to 0.038" (0.97 mm) wires 12

Push proximal segment upward to lock in place
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Connecting Tubes
Connecting Tubes / Anschlussschläuche / Raccords haute pression / Tubos de conexión

Low pressure connecting tube   
PVC - female to male fixed luer lock - ID 2.26 mm

High pressure connecting tube with rotating luer   
PVC - female to male rotating luer lock - ID 2.26 mm

Flexible high pressure connecting tube braided with rotating luer / braided polyurethane
– female to male rotating luer lock - ID 1.80 mm

Order
Number Description Length

(cm)
Maximum Working Pressure    

(PSI)                 (kPa)

M001203371 LPCT/25/500 PSI/34 BAR 25 500 3448
M001203381 LPCT/51/500 PSI/34 BAR 51 500 3448
M001203391 LPCT/76/500 PSI/34 BAR 76 500 3448
M001203401 LPCT/102/500 PSI/34 BAR 102 500 3448
M001203411 LPCT/122/500 PSI/34 BAR 122 500 3448
M001203421 LPCT/152/500 PSI/34 BAR 152 500 3448

Order
Number Description Length

(cm)
Maximum Working Pressure    

(PSI)                 (kPa)

M001203251 HPCT/25/1000 PSI /69 BAR 25 1000 6895
M001203261 HPCT/51/1000 PSI /69 BAR 51 1000 6895
M001203271 HPCT/76/1000 PSI /69 BAR 76 1000 6895
M001203281 HPCT/102/1000 PSI /69 BAR 102 1000 6895
M001203291 HPCT/122/1000 PSI /69 BAR 122 1000 6895
M001203361 HPCT/152/1000 PSI /69 BAR 152 1000 6895

Order
Number Description Length

(cm)
Maximum Working Pressure    

(PSI)                 (kPa)

M001203311 HPCT/25/1200 PSI/84 BAR 25 1200 8274
M001203321 HPCT/51/1200 PSI/84 BAR 51 1200 8274
M001203331 HPCT/76/1200 PSI/84 BAR 76 1200 8274
M001203341 HPCT/102/1200 PSI/84 BAR 102 1200 8274
M001203351 HPCT/122/1200 PSI/84 BAR 122 1200 8274

Packaged 50/box

Packaged 50/box

Packaged 50/box
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Floswitch™ HP
High Pressure Flow Control Device / Hochdruckdurchflussregler / Robinet 1 voie / Dispositivos de control de flujo de alta presión

•	Sliding thumb switch allows simple, one-handed operation

	 Large lumen permits unrestricted flow in angiographic procedures

	 Design allows operation with or without guidewire in place, 
accomodates guidewires up to 0.045" (1.143 mm) and permits use 
as torque vise for guidewire manipulation

	 Transparent lumen enables bubble detection

	 High strength material withstands pressures up to 1050 PSI 
(7239 kPa) to accomodate high pressure injections

•	Schieberändelschalter zur einfachen Bedienung mit einer Hand

	 Unbeschränkter Durchfluss durch großes Lumen für Angiografie-
Eingriffe.

	 Durch die Konstruktion ist ein Einsatz mit oder ohne Führungsdraht 
möglich. Geeignet für Führungsdrähte bis 0,045" (1,143 mm) 
Durchmesser; zur Arbeit mit Führungsdrähten auch als Torque Vise 
einsetzbar

	 Einfache Erkennung von Bläschen durch transparentes Lumen

	 Extrem festes Material, beständig für Drücke bis 1.050 psi 
(7239  kPa) für Injektionen mit hohem Druck

•	L'interrupteur à glissière permet une utilisation simple d'une seule main

	 La grande lumière permet un flux illimité dans les procédures 
d'angiographie

	 Le design permet une utilisation avec ou sans guide en place, 
est compatible avec les guides de jusqu'à 0,045" (1,143 mm) et 
permet d'utiliser le régulateur comme étau de torsion pour la 
manipulation du guide

	 Lumière transparente pour une détection aisée des bulles

	 Le matériau haute résistance résiste à des pressions de jusqu'à 1 050 
PSI (7 239 kPa) et est compatible avec les injections haute pression

•	El deslizamiento del botón con el pulgar permite una simple 
operación con una mano

	 El lumen grande permite un flujo ilimitado en los procedimientos 
angiográficos

	 Su diseño permite el funcionamiento con o sin guía colocada, 
acomoda guías de hasta 0,045 pulgadas (1,143 mm) y permite el 
uso de un torque para la manipulacion de la guia

	 El lumen transparente permite la fácil detección de burbujas

	 El material altamente resistente soporta presiones de hasta 1.050 
PSI (7239 kPa) para permitir inyecciones de alta presión

Floswitch™ is a registered trademark of Becton Dickinson

Order
Number Description Units 

per box

M001442001 One Way High Pressure Flow Control Device 1050 PSI  (7239 kPa) 12
M001442011 One Way High Pressure Flow Control Device 1050 PSI (7239 kPa) 24

O
N

O
FF

An innovative, one-way, high 
pressure flow control device 
for all angiographic procedures



7 Stents

7.1   Balloon Expandable Stenting

	 Express™ Vascular LD Peripheral Stent System

	 Express™ Vascular SD Monorail™ Premounted Stent System

	 PROMUS Element™ Plus Drug Eluting Stent for Below The Knee treatment
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Express™ Vascular LD
Peripheral Stent System / Peripheres Stentsystem / Système de stent périphérique / Sistema de stent periférico

Short instrument - 75 cm catheter

Long instrument - 135 cm catheter

Order
Number

Stent 
Diameter at 
NP* (mm)

Stent 
Length 
(mm)

Max. 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Balloon 
Nominal Pressure    
  (ATM)       (kPa)

Balloon Rated 
Burst Pressure  
(ATM)       (kPa)

Minimum 
Introd. Sheath 

      (F)          (mm)

Crossing 
Profile
(mm/in)

H74938162520750 5 17 9 5 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.93/0.076
H74938162530750 5 27 9 5 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.96/0.077
H74938162540750 5 37 9 5 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.93/0.076
H74938162560750 5 57 9 5 60 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.96/0.077
H74938162620750 6 17 9 6 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.96/0.077
H74938162630750 6 27 9 6 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.03/0.080
H74938162640750 6 37 9 6 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.93/0.076
H74938162660750 6 57 9 6 60 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.98/0.078
H74938162720750 7 17 9 7 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.98/0.078
H74938162730750 7 27 9 7 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.06/0.081
H74938162740750 7 37 9 7 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.03/0.080
H74938162760750 7 57 9 7 60 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.00/0.079
H74938162820750 8 17 9 8 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.06/0.081
H74938162830750 8 27 9 8 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.08/0.082
H74938162840750 8 37 9 8 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.08/0.082
H74938162860750 8 57 9 8 60 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.18/0.086
H74938162920750 9 25 11 9 30 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162940750 9 37 11 9 40 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162960750 9 57 11 9 60 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162102070 10 25 11 10 30 10 1013 12 1216 7 2.51 2.39/0.094
H74938162104070 10 37 11 10 40 10 1013 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162106070 10 57 11 10 60 10 1013 12 1216 7 2.51 2.31/0.091

Order
Number

Stent 
Diameter at 
NP* (mm)

Stent 
Length 
(mm)

Max. 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Balloon 
Nominal Pressure    
  (ATM)       (kPa)

Balloon Rated 
Burst Pressure  
(ATM)       (kPa)  

Minimum 
Introd. Sheath 

     (F)          (mm)

Crossing 
Profile
(mm/in)

H74938162520130 5 17 9 5 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.93/0.076
H74938162530130 5 27 9 5 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.96/0.077
H74938162540130 5 37 9 5 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.93/0.076
H74938162560130 5 57 9 5 60 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.96/0.077
H74938162620130 6 17 9 6 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.96/0.077
H74938162630130 6 27 9 6 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.03/0.080
H74938162640130 6 37 9 6 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.93/0.076
H74938162660130 6 57 9 6 60 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.98/0.078
H74938162720130 7 17 9 7 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 1.98/0.078
H74938162730130 7 27 9 7 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.06/0.081
H74938162740130 7 37 9 7 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.03/0.080
H74938162760130 7 57 9 7 60 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.00/0.079
H74938162820130 8 17 9 8 20 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.06/0.081
H74938162830130 8 27 9 8 30 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.08/0.082
H74938162840130 8 37 9 8 40 8 811 12 1216 6 2.16 2.08/0.082
H74938162860130 8 57 9 8 60 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.18/0.086
H74938162920130 9 25 11 9 30 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162940130 9 37 11 9 40 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162960130 9 57 11 9 60 8 811 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162120130 10 25 11 10 30 10 1013 12 1216 7 2.51 2.39/0.094
H74938162140130 10 37 11 10 40 10 1013 12 1216 7 2.51 2.34/0.092
H74938162160130 10 57 11 10 60 10 1013 12 1216 7 2.51 2.31/0.091

Recommended guidewire 0.035“ (0.89 mm)
*Nominal Pressure

*Nominal Pressure
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7.1   Balloon Expandable Stenting

Express™ Vascular SD
Monorail™ Premounted Stent System / Vormontiertes Monorail™ Stentsystem / Système de stent prémonté Monorail™ 
Sistema de stent periférico

Order
Number

Stent 
Diam. 
at NP* 
(mm)

Stent 
Length 
(mm)

Cath. 
Usable 
Length 
(mm)

Balloon 
Length 
(mm)

Balloon 
Nominal
Pressure    

  (ATM)    (kPa)

Balloon 
Rated Burst 

Pressure
 (ATM)      (kPa) 

Minimum 
Introducer

Sheath
  (F)     (mm)

Recommended
Guiding Catheter

      OD (F)           OD(mm)
      ID (in)            ID(mm)

Crossing 
Profile

  (in)        (mm)

H74937917415900 4.0 15 90 16 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.064 2.00/1.63 0.055 1.40
H74937918419900 4.0 19 90 20 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.064 2.00/1.63 0.055 1.40
H74937917515900 5.0 15 90 16 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.059 1.50
H74937918519900 5.0 19 90 20 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.060 1.52
H74937917614900 6.0 14 90 15 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.063 1.60
H74937918618900 6.0 18 90 19 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.063 1.60
H74937917715900 7.0 15 90 16 10 1013 14 1419 6 2.00 7/0.078 2.33/1.98 0.070 1.78
H74937918719900 7.0 19 90 20 10 1013 14 1419 6 2.00 7/0.078 2.33/1.98 0.070 1.78
H74937917415150 4.0 15 150 16 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.064 2.00/1.63 0.055 1.40
H74937918419150 4.0 19 150 20 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.064 2.00/1.63 0.055 1.40
H74937917515150 5.0 15 150 16 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.059 1.50
H74937918519150 5.0 19 150 20 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.060 1.52
H74937917614150 6.0 14 150 15 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.063 1.60
H74937918618150 6.0 18 150 19 10 1013 14 1419 5 1.67 6/0.067 2.00/1.70 0.063 1.60
H74937917715150 7.0 15 150 16 10 1013 14 1419 6 2.00 7/0.078 2.33/1.98 0.070 1.78
H74937918719150 7.0 19 150 20 10 1013 14 1419 6 2.00 7/0.078 2.33/1.98 0.070 1.78

Maximum OD compatible Guidewire 0.018“ (0.46 mm)
*Nominal Pressure
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7.1   Balloon Expandable Stenting

PROMUS Element™ Plus DES BTK 
Over-The-Wire™
Drug Eluting Stent for Below The Knee treatment

PROMUS Element™ Plus DES BTK
Monorail™
Drug Eluting Stent for Below The Knee treatment

Order
Number

Stent 
Diam.
(mm)

Stent 
Length 
(mm)

Cath. 
Usable 
Length 
(cm)

Balloon 
Nominal
Pressure

(ATM)  (kPa)

Balloon 
Rated Burst 

Pressure
(ATM)  (kPa)

Guide 
Catheter

compatibility
  (F)     (mm)

Recommended 
Guide

Sheath
(F)     (mm)

Catheter 
Outer Diameter

(F)     (mm)

Guidewire 
compatibility
 (in)      (mm)

Crossing 
Profile

  (in)  (mm)

H74939227221210  2.25 12 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227251210  2.50 12 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227301210  3.00 12 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227351210  3.50 12 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227401210  4.00 12 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227222010  2.25 20 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227252010  2.50 20 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227302010  3.00 20 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227352010  3.50 20 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227402010  4.00 20 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227222810  2.25 28 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227252810  2.50 28 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227302810  3.00 28 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227352810  3.50 28 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227402810  4.00 28 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227253810  2.50 38 144 11 1117 18 1827 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227303810  3.00 38 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.4(*) 1.20-0.85(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227353810  3.50 38 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939227403810  4.00 38 144 11 1117 16 1620 6 1.68 5 1.93 3.4-2.7(**) 1.20-0.95(**) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02

Order
Number

Stent 
Diam.
(mm)

Stent 
Length 
(mm)

Cath. 
Usable 
Length 
(cm)

Balloon 
Nominal
Pressure

(ATM)  (kPa)

Balloon 
Rated Burst 

Pressure
(ATM)  (kPa)

Guide 
Catheter

compatibility
  (F)     (mm)

Recommended 
Guide

Sheath
(F)     (mm)

Catheter 
Outer Diameter

(F)     (mm)

Guidewire 
compatibility
 (in)      (mm)

Crossing 
Profile

  (in)  (mm)

H74939215221210  2.25 12 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215251210  2.50 12 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215301210  3.00 12 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215351210  3.50 12 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215401210  4.00 12 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215222010  2.25 20 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215252010  2.50 20 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215302010  3.00 20 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215352010  3.50 20 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215402010  4.00 20 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215222810  2.25 28 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215252810  2.50 28 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215302810  3.00 28 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215352810  3.50 28 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215402810  4.00 28 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215253810  2.50 38 144 11 1117 18 1827 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215303810  3.00 38 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215353810  3.50 38 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02
H74939215403810  4.00 38 144 11 1117 16 1620 5 1.42 4 1.5 2.3-2.7(*) 0.80-0.95(*) 0.014 0.36 0.040 1.02

(*) ≤ 1.20 mm (3.4 F) proximally and ≤ 0.85 mm (2.4 F) distally		
	(**) ≤ 1.20 mm (3.4 F) proximally and ≤ 0.95 mm (2.7 F) distally

(*) ≤ 0.80 mm (2.3 F) proximally and ≤ 0.95 mm (2.7 F) distally



7 Stents

7.2   Self-Expandable Stenting

	 WALLSTENT-Uni™ Endoprosthesis Multi-Purpose Vascular Stent with Unistep™ Plus 
	 Delivery System

	 WALLSTENT™ RP Iliac Endoprosthesis with Unistep™ Plus Delivery System

	 Epic™ Self-Expanding Nitinol Vascular Stent

	 Innova™ Self-expanding Stent System

	 7F (2.37 mm) Placehit WALLSTENT™ Endoprosthesis for Transhepatic Use

	 WALLGRAFT™ Endoprosthesis with Unistep™ Plus Delivery System
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7.2   Self-Expandable Stenting

WALLSTENT-Uni™ Endoprosthesis
Multi-Purpose Vascular Stent with Unistep™ Plus Delivery System / Vielseitig einsetzbarer vaskulärer Stent mit Unistep™ Plus 
Applikationssystem / Stent vasculaire polyvalent avec système de mise en place Unistep™ Plus / 
Stent vascular multipropósito con sistema de liberación Unistep™ Plus

Short instrument

Total instrument length 100 cm
Usable instrument length 75 cm
Recommended guidewire max. 0.035“ (0.89 mm), 180 cm

Order
Number     Diam.         Length

     (mm)           (mm)
Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length 

Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length

Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length

   Catheter Size 
      (F)         (mm)

Recomm. Introd. Sheath
           (F)                    (mm)

M001731000 5 20 4 26 3 30 2 33 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731020 5 40 4 54 3 63 2 68 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731040 5 55 4 78 3 89 2 97 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731060 5 80 4 116 3 134 2 145 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731080 6 20 5 25 4 29 3 32 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731100 6 45 5 52 4 60 3 65 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731120 6 60 5 74 4 85 3 93 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731140 6 90 5 111 4 128 3 139 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731160 7 20 6 25 5 28 4 30 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731180 7 40 6 50 5 57 4 63 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731200 7 60 6 72 5 82 4 90 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731220 7 90 6 108 5 123 4 134 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731240 8 20 7 29 6 36 5 41 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731260 8 40 7 49 6 56 5 61 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731280 8 60 7 70 6 79 5 86 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731300 8 80 7 105 6 119 5 130 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731320 10 20 9 27 8 33 7 38 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731340 10 42 9 48 8 54 7 58 7 ≤ 2.4 7 2.33
M001731360 10 68 9 69 8 77 7 83 7 ≤ 2.4 7 2.33
M001731380 10 94 9 103 8 115 7 124 7 ≤ 2.4 7 2.33
M001731400 12 20 11 26 10 31 9 36 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731420 12 40 11 47 10 51 9 55 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731440 12 60 11 66 10 73 9 79 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731460 12 90 11 100 10 110 9 119 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731480 14 20 13 27 12 33 11 38 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731490 14 40 13 46 12 50 11 54 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731500 14 60 13 65 12 72 11 77 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731510 14 90 13 98 12 107 11 115 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731520 16 20 15 23 14 28 13 32 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731530 16 40 15 45 14 49 13 52 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731540 16 60 15 64 14 70 13 75 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731550 16 90 15 97 14 105 13 112 9 ≤ 3.2 10 3.33
M001731560 18 40 17 45 16 48 15 51 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731570 18 60 17 64 16 69 15 73 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731580 18 90 17 95 16 103 15 110 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731590 20 40 19 40 18 44 17 47 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731600 20 55 19 57 18 63 17 68 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731610 20 80 19 86 18 94 17 102 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731620 22 35 21 35 20 40 19 44 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731630 22 45 21 50 20 57 19 62 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731640 22 70 21 75 20 85 19 93 10 ≤ 3.5 11 3.67
M001731650 24 35 23 35 22 39 21 43 11 ≤ 3.9 12 4.00
M001731660 24 45 23 50 22 56 21 61 11 ≤ 3.9 12 4.00
M001731670 24 70 23 75 22 84 21 92 11 ≤ 3.9 12 4.00

Size of WALLSTENT-Uni™ implanted in Vessel (mm) Delivery SystemFully Open Stent
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7.2   Self-Expandable Stenting

Long instrument

Order
Number     Diam.         Length

     (mm)           (mm)
Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length 

Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length

Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length

   Catheter Size 
      (F)         (mm)

Recomm. Introd. Sheath
           (F)                    (mm)

M001731010 5 20 4 26 3 30 2 33 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731030 5 40 4 54 3 63 2 68 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731050 5 55 4 78 3 89 2 97 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731070 5 80 4 116 3 134 2 145 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731090 6 20 5 25 4 29 3 32 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731110 6 45 5 52 4 60 3 65 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731130 6 60 5 74 4 85 3 93 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731150 6 90 5 111 4 128 3 139 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731170 7 20 6 25 5 28 4 30 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731190 7 40 6 50 5 57 4 63 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731210 7 60 6 72 5 82 4 90 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731230 7 90 6 108 5 123 4 134 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731250 8 20 7 29 6 36 5 41 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731270 8 40 7 49 6 56 5 61 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731290 8 60 7 70 6 79 5 86 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731310 8 80 7 105 6 119 5 130 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731330 10 20 9 27 8 33 7 38 6 ≤ 2.1 6 2.00
M001731350 10 42 9 48 8 54 7 58 7 ≤ 2.4 7 2.33
M001731370 10 68 9 69 8 77 7 83 7 ≤ 2.4 7 2.33
M001731390 10 94 9 103 8 115 7 124 7 ≤ 2.4 7 2.33
M001731410 12 20 11 26 10 31 9 36 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731430 12 40 11 47 10 51 9 55 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731450 12  60 11 66 10 73 9 79 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00
M001731470 12 90 11 100 10 110 9 119 8 ≤ 2.9 9 3.00

Total instrument length 160 cm
Usable instrument length 135 cm
Recommended guidewire max. 0.035“ (0.89 mm), 260-300 cm

Size of WALLSTENT-Uni™ implanted in Vessel (mm)Fully Open Stent Delivery System
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WALLSTENT™ RP
Iliac Endoprosthesis with Unistep™ Plus Delivery System / Endoprothesis mit Unistep™ Plus-Trägersystem 
Endoprothèse iliaque avec système de mise en place Unistep™ Plus / Endoprótesis ilíaca con sistema de liberación Unistep™ Plus

Total instrument length 100 cm
Usable instrument length 75 cm
Recommended guidewire 0.035“ (0.89 mm), 240 cm
Recommended introducer sheath 6F (2.00 mm)

 
 *As Labelled on box 
**Recommended target vessel diameter

Short instrument

Order
Number  Diam.            Length

(mm)              (mm)
Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length 

Vessel** 
Diam.

Stent
Length

M001712000 6 24 5 33 4 41 
M001712020 6 36 5 50 4 61 
M001712040 6 46 5 67 4 81 
M001712060   6 59 5 83 4 101 
M001712080   7 23 6 31 5 38 
M001712100   7 34 6 46 5 57 
M001712120   7 55 6 77 5 95 
M001712140   7 67 6 93 5 114 
M001712160   8 20 7 29 6 36 
M001712180   8 38 7 57 6 72 
M001712200   8 47 7 72 6 89 
M001712220   8 66 7 100 6 124 
M001712240   9 18 8 27 7 34
M001712260   9 35 8 53 7 67 
M001712280   9 52 8 80 7 101 
M001712300   9 61 8 83 7 117 
M001712320   10 20 9 27 8 33
M001712340   10 39 9 54 8 66 
M001712360   10 49 9 67 8 83
M001712380   10 69 9 93 8 115 

Size of WALLSTENT-RP™ implanted in Vessel (mm)Fully Open* Stent

  *As Labelled on box 
**Recommended target vessel diameter

Total instrument length 160 cm
Usable instrument length 135 cm
Recommended guidewire 0.035“ (0.89 mm), 340 cm
Recommended introducer sheath 6F (2.00 mm)

Long instrument

Order
Number  Diam.            Length

(mm)              (mm)
Vessel 
Diam.

Stent
Length 

Vessel** 
Diam.

Stent
Length

M001712010 6 24 5 33 4 41 
M001712030 6 36 5 50 4 61 
M001712050 6 46 5 67 4 81 
M001712070   6 59 5 83 4 101 
M001712090   7 23 6 31 5 38 
M001712110   7 34 6 46 5 57 
M001712130   7 55 6 77 5 95 
M001712150   7 67 6 93 5 114 
M001712170   8 20 7 29 6 36 
M001712190   8 38 7 57 6 72 
M001712210   8 47 7 72 6 89 
M001712230   8 66 7 100 6 124 
M001712250   9 18 8 27 7 34
M001712270   9 35 8 53 7 67 
M001712290   9 52 8 80 7 101 
M001712310   9 61 8 83 7 117 
M001712330   10 20 9 27 8 33
M001712350   10 39 9 54 8 66 
M001712370   10 49 9 67 8 83
M001712390   10 69 9 93 8 115 

Size of WALLSTENT-RP™ implanted in Vessel (mm)Fully Open* Stent
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Epic™
Self-Expanding Nitinol Vascular Stent / Selbstexpandierender Nitinol-Stent / Stent vasculaire auto expansible en nitinol / 
Stent vascular de nitinol autoexpandible

Short Instrument* Long Instrument**
Stent Diameter 

(mm)

Reference
Vessel Diam.

(mm)

Stent Length
(mm)

      
 Sheath Size                Guidewire

                              Compatibility
  (F / mm)                   OD (mm)/ID (mm)

H74939054052070 H74939054052020 5 4 20 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054053070 H74939054053020 5 4 29 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054054070 H74939054054020 5 4 42 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054055070 H74939054055020 5 4 52 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054056070 H74939054056020 5 4 62 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054057070 H74939054057020 5 4 72 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054058070 H74939054058020 5 4 82 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054051070 H74939054051020 5 4 101 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054051270 H74939054051220 5 4 122 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054062070 H74939054062020 6 4.0 - 5.0 19 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054063070 H74939054063020 6 4.0 - 5.0 29 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054064070 H74939054064020 6 4.0 - 5.0 41 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054065070 H74939054065020 6 4.0 - 5.0 51 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054066070 H74939054066020 6 4.0 - 5.0 61 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054067070 H74939054067020 6 4.0 - 5.0 71 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054068070 H74939054068020 6 4.0 - 5.0 80 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054061070 H74939054061020 6 4.0 - 5.0 100 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054061270 H74939054061220 6 4.0 - 5.0 120 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054072070 H74939054072020 7 5.0 - 6.0 19 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054073070 H74939054073020 7 5.0 - 6.0 29 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054074070 H74939054074020 7 5.0 - 6.0 41 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054075070 H74939054075020 7 5.0 - 6.0 50 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054076070 H74939054076020 7 5.0 - 6.0 60 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054077070 H74939054077020 7 5.0 - 6.0 70 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054078070 H74939054078020 7 5.0 - 6.0 79 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054071070 H74939054071020 7 5.0 - 6.0 99 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054071270 H74939054071220 7 5.0 - 6.0 118 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054082070 H74939054082020 8 6.0 - 7.0 20 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054083070 H74939054083020 8 6.0 - 7.0 31 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054084070 H74939054084020 8 6.0 - 7.0 41 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054085070 H74939054085020 8 6.0 - 7.0 51 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054086070 H74939054086020 8 6.0 - 7.0 61 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054087070 H74939054087020 8 6.0 - 7.0 72 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054088070 H74939054088020 8 6.0 - 7.0 82 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054081070 H74939054081020 8 6.0 - 7.0 100 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054081270 H74939054081220 8 6.0 - 7.0 120 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054092070 H74939054092020 9 7.0 - 8.0 21 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054093070 H74939054093020 9 7.0 - 8.0 30 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054094070 H74939054094020 9 7.0 - 8.0 40 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054095070 H74939054095020 9 7.0 - 8.0 51 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054096070 H74939054096020 9 7.0 - 8.0 61 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054097070 H74939054097020 9 7.0 - 8.0 71 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054098070 H74939054098020 9 7.0 - 8.0 81 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054091070 H74939054091020 9 7.0 - 8.0 99 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054102070 H74939054102020 10 8.0 - 9.0 20 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054103070 H74939054103020 10 8.0 - 9.0 30 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054104070 H74939054104020 10 8.0 - 9.0 40 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054105070 H74939054105020 10 8.0 - 9.0 50 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89

Order Number

* Short instrument length 75 cm
** Long instrument length 120 cm
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Short Instrument* Long Instrument**
Stent Diameter 

(mm)

Reference
Vessel Diam.

(mm)

Stent Length
(mm)

      
 Sheath Size                Guidewire

                              Compatibility
  (F / mm)                   OD (mm)/ID (mm)

H74939054106070 H74939054106020 10 8.0 - 9.0 60 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054107070 H74939054107020 10 8.0 - 9.0 71 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054108070 H74939054108020 10 8.0 - 9.0 80 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054101070 H74939054101020 10 8.0 - 9.0 98 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054123070 H74939054123020 12 9.0 - 11.0 32 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054124070 H74939054124020 12 9.0 - 11.0 42 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054125070 H74939054125020 12 9.0 - 11.0 52 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054126070 H74939054126020 12 9.0 - 11.0 61 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054143070 H74939054143020 14 11.0 - 13.0 31 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054144070 H74939054144020 14 11.0 - 13.0 41 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054145070 H74939054145020 14 11.0 - 13.0 50 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89
H74939054146070 H74939054146020 14 11.0 - 13.0 60 6F / 2.0 0.035/ 0.89

* Short instrument length 75 cm
** Long instrument length 120 cm

Order Number
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Innova™
Self-expanding Stent System / Selbstexpandierende Stent-System / Système de Stent Auto-expansible 
Sistema de Stent Autoexpandible

* Short instrument length 75 cm
** Long instrument length 130 cm

Order Number Stent Diameter 
(mm)

Reference
Vessel Diam.

(mm)

Stent Length
(mm)

Sheath Size Guidewire Compatibility

Short Instrument* Long Instrument** (F) (mm) OD (mm) ID (mm)

H749 39180050270 H749 39181050230 5 4.0 20 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180054070 H749 39181054030 5 4.0 40 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180056070 H749 39181056030 5 4.0 60 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180058070 H749 39181058030 5 4.0 80 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180051070 H749 39181051030 5 4.0 100 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180051270 H749 39181051230 5 4.0 120 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180051570 H749 39181051530 5 4.0 150 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180051870 H749 39181051830 5 4.0 180 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180052070 H749 39181052030 5 4.0 200 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180060270 H749 39181060230 6 4.0 - 5.0 20 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180064070 H749 39181064030 6 4.0 - 5.0 40 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180066070 H749 39181066030 6 4.0 - 5.0 60 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180068070 H749 39181068030 6 4.0 - 5.0 80 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180061070 H749 39181061030 6 4.0 - 5.0 100 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180061270 H749 39181061230 6 4.0 - 5.0 120 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180061570 H749 39181061530 6 4.0 - 5.0 150 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180061870 H749 39181061830 6 4.0 - 5.0 180 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180062070 H749 39181062030 6 4.0 - 5.0 200 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180070270 H749 39181070230 7 5.0 - 6.0 20 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180074070 H749 39181074030 7 5.0 - 6.0 40 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180076070 H749 39181076030 7 5.0 - 6.0 60 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180078070 H749 39181078030 7 5.0 - 6.0 80 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180071070 H749 39181071030 7 5.0 - 6.0 100 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180071270 H749 39181071230 7 5.0 - 6.0 120 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180071570 H749 39181071530 7 5.0 - 6.0 150 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180071870 H749 39181071830 7 5.0 - 6.0 180 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180072070 H749 39181072030 7 5.0 - 6.0 200 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180080270 H749 39181080230 8 6.0 - 7.0 20 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180084070 H749 39181084030 8 6.0 - 7.0 40 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180086070 H749 39181086030 8 6.0 - 7.0 60 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180088070 H749 39181088030 8 6.0 - 7.0 80 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180081070 H749 39181081030 8 6.0 - 7.0 100 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180081270 H749 39181081230 8 6.0 - 7.0 120 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180081570 H749 39181081530 8 6.0 - 7.0 150 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180081870 H749 39181081830 8 6.0 - 7.0 180 6 2.0 0.035 0.89
H749 39180082070 H749 39181082030 8 6.0 - 7.0 200 6 2.0 0.035 0.89

•	The Innova™ Self-expanding Stent System introduces a new 
level of performance in SFA and proximal popliteal stenting, 
with an optimal combination of superior flexibility, high 
radial force as well as significantly reduced fracture rates, 
and excellent deliverability.* The Innova Stent is 6F (2.1 mm) 
compatible and ranges from 5 mm to 8 mm in diameter and 20 mm 
to 200 mm in length 

•	Das selbstexpandierende Stent-System eröffnet eine neue 
Leistungsdimension im AFS- und proximalen Poplitea-Stenting. 
Es kombiniert exzellente Flexibilität und hohe Radialkraft 
mit signifikant reduzierten Bruchraten und hervorragender 
Platzierbarkeit.* Der Innova Stent ist 6F (2,1 mm) kompatibel 
und mit Durchmessern von 5 bis 8 mm sowie in Längen von 20 bis 
200 mm erhältlich

•	Le système de stent auto-expansible offre un nouveau niveau de 
performance dans le stenting de l'artère fémorale superficielle et 
de l'artère poplitée proximale, combinant de manière optimale 
une flexibilité et une force radiale supérieures, des taux 
de fracture significativement réduits et une mise en place 
aisée.* Le stent Innova est compatible 6F (2,1 mm) et existe dans 
un diamètre de 5 mm à 8 mm et une longueur de 20 mm à 200 mm

•	El sistema de stent autoexpandible de introduce un nuevo nivel 
de rendimiento en los stents SFA y poplíteos proximales, con 
una combinación óptima de flexibilidad superior, gran fuerza 
radial, al igual que una significativa reducción en las tasas 
de fracturas y una excelente capacidad de liberación.* El 
stent Innova es compatible con 6F (2,1 mm) y varía entre 5 mm y 8 
mm de diámetro y entre 20 mm y 200 mm de longitud

* Bench test data on file 
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Total instrument length: 90.5 +- 1.7 cm
Usable instrument length: 62.7 +- 1.7 cm
Recommended guidewire: 0.035” (0.89mm) or 0.038” (0.97mm)
Recommended introducer sheath: 7F (2.4 mm)
System profile maximum outer diameter: 2.37 mm

7F (2.37 mm) Placehit WALLSTENT™
Delivery Device with WALLSTENT™ / Applikationssystem / Dispositif de mise en place avec WALLSTENT™ 
Dispositivo de liberación con WALLSTENT™

WALLGRAFT™ Covered Stent
Endoprosthesis with Unistep™ Plus Delivery System / Endoprothese mit Unistep™ Plus Applikationssystem 
Endoprothèse avec système de mise en place Unistep™ Plus / Endoprótesis con sistema de liberación Unistep™ Plus

Total instrument length 116 cm		
Usable instrument length 90 cm
Recommended Guidewire: <= 0.035 in (0.89 mm)

Order
Number

Fully Open Stent (mm)
     Diam.             Length Diam. Length Diam. Length

 Shaft Size
     (F)          (mm)

Introducer size
    (F)         (mm)

H965520250 6 20 - - 5 28 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520010 6 30 - - 5 41 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520020 6 50 - - 5 69 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520030 6 70 - - 5 97 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520260 7 20 5 30 6 27 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520050 7 30 5 44 6 40 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520060 7 50 5 74 6 67 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520070 7 70 5 104 6 94 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520270 8 20 6 29 7 26 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520090 8 30 6 43 7 39 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520100 8 50 6 72 7 66 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520110 8 70 6 101 7 92 9 3.1 10 3.3
H965520280 9 20 7 28 8 26 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520130 9 30 7 43 8 39 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520140 9 50 7 71 8 65 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520150 9 70 7 100 8 91 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520290 10 20 8 27 9 25 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520170 10 30 8 41 9 38 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520180 10 50 8 68 9 63 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520190 10 70 8 96 9 88 10 3.4 11 3.7
H965520210 12 30 9 43 10 40 11 3.7 12 4.1
H965520220 12 50 9 72 10 67 11 3.7 12 4.1
H965520230 12 70 9 100 10 94 11 3.7 12 4.1
H965520320 14 50 11 70 12 66 12 4.1 12 4.1
H965520330 14 70 11 98 12 92 12 4.1 12 4.1

Size of WALLGRAFT implanted in Vessel (mm)

Order
Number

      Fully Open Stent (mm)
       Diam.           Length Diam. Length Diam. Length

 
Diam. Length

H965SCH650700 8.0 50 6.5 66 7.0 62 7.5 58
H965SCH650710 8.0 70 6.5 93 7.0 87 7.5 81
H965SCH650730 10.0 50 8.5 62 9.0 59 9.5 56
H965SCH650740 10.0 70 8.5 86 9.0 82 9.5 78
H965SCH650750 10.0 90 8.5 111 9.0 106 9.5 101

Size of Placehit WALLSTENT implanted in Vessel (mm)



7 Stents

7.3   Carotid Stenting

	 Adapt™ Carotid Stent and Monorail™ Delivery System

	 Carotid WALLSTENT™ Monorail™ Stenting Device
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Adapt™
Carotid Stent and Monorail™ Delivery System / Carotid-Stent und Monorail™ Applikationssystem 
Stent carotidien et système de mise en place Monorail™ / Stent carotídeo y sistema de liberación Monorail™

Order
Number

Labeled Stent Size of ADAPT implanted in Vessel Delivery Catheter

Guide
Sheath

(F / in / mm)

Guide
Catheter 

(F / in / mm)

Diam. (mm)
Dynamic
Tapering

Length
(mm)

Vessel
Diam.
(mm)

Stent
Length
(mm)

Vessel
Diam.
(mm)

Stent
Length
(mm)

Outer
Diameter
(F / mm)

Working
Length
(mm)

M001552000 4-9 21 4 24 9 21 5 / 0.068 / 1.75 135 6 / 0.087 / 2.21 8 / 0.087 / 2.21
M001552020 4-9 32 4 37 9 32 5 / 0.068 / 1.75 135 6 / 0.087 / 2.21 8 / 0.087 / 2.21
M001552040 4-9 40 4 46 9 40 5 / 0.068 / 1.75 135 6 / 0.087 / 2.21 8 / 0.087 / 2.21

•	The Adapt Monorail Carotid Stent System provides the increased 
support and lesion coverage of closed cell design with the same 
flexibility of an open cell architecture* 

•	Das Adapt Monorail™ Carotis-Stentsystem bietet die Flexibilität 
einer offenzelligen Architektur mit verbesserter Läsionsabstützung 
und - abdeckung des geschlossenzelligen Designs*

•	Le système de stent carotidien Monorail™ ADAPT associe la 
flexibilité d’une architecture à cellules ouvertes au support et à la 
couverture artérielle qu’offre un design à cellules fermées*

•	El sistema de stent carotideo Monorail™ Adapt combina la 
flexibilidad de la arquitectura de celda abierta con el incremento 
de soporte y la cobertura de la lesion del diseño de celda cerrada*

*Data on file at Boston Scientific
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Carotid WALLSTENT™ Monorail™
Carotid Stenting Device / Carotis-Stent-System / Dispositif de stent carotidien / Dispositivo stent carotídeo

Order
Number

Fully Open
Diameter (mm)

Size of Carotid WALLSTENT implanted in Vessel

System OD 
(F/mm) 

Compatibility: Minimum ID

Vessel
Diam.
(mm)

Stent
Length
(mm)

Vessel
Diam.
(mm)

Stent
Length
(mm)

Guiding Catheter
(F/in/mm)

Guiding Sheath
(F/in/mm)

H965SCH647010 6 5 30 4 36 5.0/1.75 7/0.073/1.85 5/0.073/1.85
H965SCH647070 8 7 30 6 36 5.0/1.75 7/0.073/1.85 5/0.073/1.85
H965SCH647080 8 7 40 6 48 5.0/1.75 7/0.073/1.85 5/0.073/1.85
H965SCH647090 8 7 50 6 62 5.0/1.75 7/0.073/1.85 5/0.073/1.85
H965SCH647120 10 9 30 8 36 5.9/2.1 8/0.086/2.18 6/0.086/2.18
H965SCH647130 10 9 40 8 49 5.9/2.1 8/0.086/2.18 6/0.086/2.18
H965SCH647140 10 9 50 8 59 5.9/2.1 8/0.086/2.18 6/0.086/2.18

Recommended guidewire: 0.014 in (0.36mm)

Retractable 
outer sheath 
distal RO marker

Proximal inner 
shaft RO marker

Monorail guide 
wire hole

T-connector Black limit marker

Retractable outer 
sheath



8 Embolic Protection

8.1   FilterWire EZ™ Embolic Protection System

	 FilterWire EZ™ Embolic Protection System
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8.1   FilterWire EZ™ Embolic Protection System

FilterWire EZ™
Embolic Protection System / Embolie-Protektionssystem / Système de protection embolique / Sistema de protección embólica

Order
Number Description Crossing Profile

F/inches/mm
Retrieval Profile

F/inches/mm
Vessel Compatibility

(mm)

H74920105 1900 FilterWire EZ 190 cm 3.2/0.042/1.07 4.3/0.056/1.42 3.5 - 5.5 mm
H74920105 3000 FilterWire EZ 300 cm 3.2/0.042/1.07 4.3/0.056/1.42 3.5 - 5.5 mm
H74950100 1500 Bent Tip Retrieval Sheath 4.0/0.053/1.33 4.0/0.053/1.33 N/A

H74922150 010 Trooper™ Patriot™ (AddWire™) Extension Wire 
0.014” (0.36 mm) 145 cm -- -- --



9 Peripheral Embolisations

9.1   Guidewires & Microcatheters

	 FATHOM™-16 Steerable Guidewires
	 Transend™ Steerable Guidewires
	 Renegade™ Fiber Braided Microcatheter Family
	 Renegade™ HI-FLO™ Fathom™ Pre-loaded Microcatheter System
	 FasTracker™ 325 Microcatheters
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FATHOM™-16
Steerable Guidewires / Steuerbare Führungsdrähte / Guides orientables / Guías dirigibles

Order Number Total Length
(cm)

Shaft O.D. 
(in / mm) 

Tip Length 
(cm) 

Shapeable Tip 
(cm)

M001509000 140 0.016 / 0.41 10 2
M001509010 140 0.016 / 0.41 20 2
M001509100 180 0.016 / 0.41 10 2
M001509110 180 0.016 / 0.41 20 2

Transend™
Steerable Guidewires / Steuerbare Führungsdrähte / Guides orientables / Guías dirigibles

Order Number Total Length
(cm)

Shaft O.D. 
(in / mm) 

Reshapeable Tip 
Length (cm)

M001468100 135 0.014 / 0.36 2
M001468110 165 0.014 / 0.36 2
M001468010 190 0.014 / 0.36 2

M001468120 135 0.018 / 0.46 2
M001468130 165 0.018 / 0.46 2

Transend™ - 14

Transend™ - 18

Renegade™
Microcatheters / Mikrokatheter / Microcathéters / Microcatéteres

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm) Tip Design

Proximal   
O.D. 

(F / mm) 

Distal O.D. 
(F / mm)

Distal I.D.
(in / mm)

M001181270 105 20 Angled 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181280 105 30 Angled 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181330 130 20 Angled 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181340 130 30 Angled 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181390 150 20 Angled 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181400 150 30 Angled 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181250 105 20 Straight 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181260 105 30 Straight 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181310 130 20 Straight 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181320 130 30 Straight 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181370 150 20 Straight 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53
M001181380 150 30 Straight 3.0 / 1.0 2.4 / 0.80 0.021 / 0.53



Ordering Information - 82 
Peripheral Interventions

9.1   Guidewires & Microcatheters

Renegade™
Fiber Braided Microcatheters / Faserverstärkte Mikrokatheter / Microcathéters tressés fibrés / Microcatéteres de fibra trenzada

Renegade™ HI-FLO™
Microcatheters / Mikrokatheter / Microcathéters / Microcatéteres

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal   
O.D. 

(F / mm) 

Distal O.D. 
(F / mm)

Distal I.D.
(in / mm)

M001182840 105 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182850 105 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182860 115 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182870 115 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182880 135 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182890 135 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182900 150 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69
M001182910 150 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 0.027 / 0.69

Renegade™ HI-FLO™ FATHOM™ Kits
Microcatheter and Steerable Guidewire / Mikrokatheter und steuerbarer Führungsdraht 
Microcathéter et guide orientable / Microcatéter y guía dirigible

Each kit includes: Renegade HI-FLO™ microcatheter in specified size; FATHOM™-16 0.016" (0.41 mm) guidewire; torque device and guidewire introducer.

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal   
O.D. 

(F / mm) 

Distal O.D. 
(F / mm) Guidewire Guidewire 

Length / Tip (cm)

M001184580 105 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 140 / 10
M001184590 105 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 140 / 20
M001184600 115 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 140 / 10
M001184610 115 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 140 / 20
M001184620 135 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 180 / 10
M001184630 135 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 180 / 20
M001184640 150 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 180 / 10
M001184650 150 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM -16 180 / 20

Renegade™ HI-FLO™ Transend™ Kits
Microcatheter and Steerable Guidewire / Mikrokatheter und steuerbarer Führungsdraht 
Microcathéter et guide orientable / Microcatéter y guía dirigible

Each kit includes: Renegade HI-FLO™ microcatheter in specified size; Transend™ .018”  [0.46 mm] guidewire; torque device and guidewire introducer.

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal   
O.D. 

(F / mm) 

Distal O.D. 
(F / mm) Guidewire Guidewire Length

(cm)

M001182980 105 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 135
M001182990 105 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 135
M001183000 115 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 135
M001183010 115 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 135
M001183020 135 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 165
M001183030 135 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 165

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal   
O.D. 

(F / mm) 

Distal O.D. 
(F / mm)

Distal I.D.
(in / mm)

M001182520 130 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.5 / 0.83 0.021 / 0.53
M001182510 150 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.5 / 0.83 0.021 / 0.53
M001182530 150 20 3.0 / 1.0 2.5 / 0.83 0.021 / 0.53
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FasTracker™ 325
Infusion Catheters / Infusionskatheter / Cathéters de perfusion / Catéteres de infusión

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal O.D.  
(F / mm) 

Distal O.D.  
(F / mm) 

Distal I.D.  
(in / mm) 

M0011611010 105 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.7 / 0.91 0.024/ 0.61
M0011611040 135 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.7 / 0.91 0.024/ 0.61
M0011611030 140 8 3.0 / 1.0 2.7 / 0.91 0.024/ 0.61

FasTracker™ 325
Microcatheters and Preloaded Microcatheter System / Vorgeladene Mikrokatheter-Systeme / Système de microcathéter 
pré-chargé / Sistemas de microcatéter precargado

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal O.D.  
(F / mm) 

Distal O.D.  
(F / mm) Guidewire Guidewire Length

(cm) 

M0015501010 105 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Taper -14 Flex Tip 155
M0015501030 125 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Taper -14 Flex Tip 155
M0015501040 135 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Taper -14 Flex Tip 165
M0015502030 125 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Taper -16 155
M0015502040 135 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Taper -16 165
M0035503010 105 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 135
M0035503040 135 12 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 Transend -18 165

Each system includes: FasTracker 325 with Hydrolene™ hydrophilic; coaxially inserted taper steerable guidewire 
or Transend™ .018” [0.46 mm] microguidewire; torque device; guidewire introducer.

Renegade™ HI-FLO™ FATHOM™
Pre-loaded Microcatheter System / Pre-loaded Microcatheter System / Pre-loaded Microcatheter System 
Pre-loaded Microcatheter System

Order Number Total Length 
(cm)

Distal Tip Length 
(cm)

Proximal   
O.D. 

(F / mm) 

Distal O.D. 
(F / mm) Guidewire Guidewire 

Length / Tip (cm)

M001184500 140 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 105/10
M001184510 140 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 105/20
M001184520 140 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 115/10
M001184530 140 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 115/20
M001184540 180 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 135/10
M001184550 180 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 135/20
M001184560 180 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 150/10
M001184570 180 10 3.0 / 1.0 2.8 / 0.93 FATHOM-16 150/20



9 Peripheral Embolisations

9.2   Embolic Agents & Occlusion Balloons

	 Interlock™ Fibered IDC™ Occlusion System Family

	 IDC Interlocking Detachable Coils
	 Complex Helical -18 Fibered Platinium Coils
	 Pushable Coils
	 Occlusion Balloons
	 Contour™ SE Microspheres

	 Contour™ Embolisation Particles
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Interlock™ -18 Fibered IDC™ Occlusion System
Gefaserte mechanisch ablösbare Spiralen / Coils détachables à verrouillage fibré / Coils fibrados de liberación mecánica

Interlock™ -35 Fibered IDC™ Occlusion System

Order Number Max. Coil
Diameter (mm) 

Restrained 
Length (cm) Shape

M001361500 3 6 2D Helical 
M001361510 3 12 2D Helical 
M001361520 4 8 2D Helical 
M001361530 4 15 2D Helical 
M001361540 5 8 2D Helical 
M001361550 5 15 2D Helical 
M001361560 6 10 2D Helical 
M001361570 6 20 2D Helical 
M001361580 8 20 2D Helical 
M001361590 10 20 2D Helical 
M001361600 10 30 2D Helical 
M001361610 12 20 2D Helical 
M001361620 12 30 2D Helical 
M001361630 14 20 2D Helical 
M001361640 14 30 2D Helical 
M001361740 2 / 3 2.3 VortX Diamond 
M001361750 2 / 4 4.1 VortX Diamond 
M001361760 2 / 5 5.8 VortX Diamond 
M001361770 2 / 6 8 VortX Diamond 

Order Number Max. Coil
Diameter (mm) 

Restrained 
Length (cm) Shape

M001363500 3 4 2D
M001363520 4 10 2D
M001363530 4 20 2D
M001363540 6 10 2D
M001363550 6 20 2D
M001363560 6 40 2D
M001363580 8 20 2D
M001363590 8 40 2D
M001363600 10 20 2D
M001363610 10 40 2D
M001363620 12 20 2D
M001363630 12 40 2D
M001363640 15 20 2D
M001363650 15 40 2D
M001363670 18 40 2D
M001363700 4 6 Cube
M001363710 4 15 Cube
M001363720 6 10 Cube
M001363730 6 20 Cube
M001363760 8 20 Cube
M001363770 8 40 Cube
M001363790 10 25 Cube
M001363800 10 40 Cube
M001363810 15 25 Cube
M001363820 15 40 Cube
M001363830 20 40 Cube
M001363910 4 4.5 Diamond
M001363920 6 9 Diamond
M001363930 8 14 Diamond
M001363940 10 21.5 Diamond
M001363950 12 30 Diamond
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Complex Helical -18
Fibered Platinum Coil / Coil hélicoïdal complexe fibré en platine / Coil de Platino fibrado Complex Helical

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter 

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013120220 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 1 Complex Helical -18 4/4 mm 4 4 20
M0013120330 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 1 Complex Helical -18 6/6 mm 6 6 30
M0013120440 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 1 Complex Helical -18 7/10 mm 7 10 40
M0013120550 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 1 Complex Helical -18 8/12 mm 8 12 50
M0013120660 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 1 Complex Helical -18 10/14 mm 10 14 60
M0013120770 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 1 Complex Helical -18 11/17 mm 11 17 70
M0013120221 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 5 Complex Helical -18 4/4 mm 4 4 20
M0013120331 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 5 Complex Helical -18 6/6 mm 6 6 30
M0013120441 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 5 Complex Helical -18 7/10 mm 7 10 40
M0013120551 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 5 Complex Helical -18 8/12 mm 8 12 50
M0013120661 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 5 Complex Helical -18 10/14 mm 10 14 60
M0013120771 Complex Helical -18 (0.46 mm) 5 Complex Helical -18 11/17 mm 11 17 70

IDC Interlocking Detachable Coils
Mechanisch ablösbare Spiralen / Coils détachables à verrouillage / Coils de liberación mecánica

Order Number
Max. Coil
Diameter

(mm) 

Restrained 
Length

(cm)
Shape

M0013612040     2 4 2D Helical 
M0013613060 3 6 2D Helical 
M0013613100 3 10 2D Helical 
M0013614040 4 4 2D Helical 
M0013614080 4 8 2D Helical 
M0013614120 4 12 2D Helical 
M0013615080 5 8 2D Helical 
M0013605150 5 15 2D Helical 
M0013606100 6 10 2D Helical 
M0013606200 6 20 2D Helical 
M0013607100 7 10 2D Helical 
M0013607200 7 20 2D Helical 
M0013608100 8 10 2D Helical 
M0013608200 8 20 2D Helical 
M0013609100 9 10 2D Helical 
M0013609200 9 20 2D Helical 
M0033601010 10 10 2D Helical 
M0013601020 10 20 2D Helical 
M0013601210 12 10 2D Helical 
M0013601220 12 20 2D Helical 
M0013601410 14 10 2D Helical 
M0013601420 14 20 2D Helical 
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Straight -18
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013120020 Straight -18 1 Straight -18 2 mm Straight 2 2
M0013120050 Straight -18 1 Straight -18 5 mm Straight 5 5
M0013120021 Straight -18 5 Straight -18 2 mm Straight 2 2
M0013120051 Straight -18 5 Straight -18 5 mm Straight 5 5

Figure 8 -18
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013120210 Figure 8-18 1 Figure 8 -18 2/5 mm 2 5 10
M0013120211 Figure 8-18 5 Figure 8 -18 2/5 mm 2 5 10

VortX™ Diamond -18
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter 

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013822030 VortX Diamond -18 1 VortX Diamond -18 3/3.3 mm 3 3.3 23
M0013822040 VortX Diamond -18 1 VortX Diamond -18 4/3.7 mm 4 3.7 41
M0013822050 VortX Diamond -18 1 VortX Diamond -18 5/5.5 mm 5 5.5 58
M0013822060 VortX Diamond -18 1 VortX Diamond -18 6/6.7 mm 6 6.7 80
M0013822031 VortX Diamond -18 5 VortX Diamond -18 3/3.3 mm 3 3.3 23
M0013822041 VortX Diamond -18 5 VortX Diamond -18  4/3.7 mm 4 3.7 41
M0013822051 VortX Diamond -18 5 VortX Diamond -18  5/5.5 mm 5 5.5 58
M0013822061 VortX Diamond -18 5 VortX Diamond -18  6/6.7 mm 6 6.7 80

VortX™ -18
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013812030 VortX -18 1 VortX -18 3/2.5 mm 3 2.5 22 
M0013812040 VortX -18 1 VortX -18 4/4 mm 4 4 42 
M0013812050 VortX -18 1 VortX -18 5/5.5 mm 5 5.5 60 
M0013812060 VortX -18 1 VortX -18 6/6.5 mm 6 6.5 85 
M0013812031 VortX -18 5 VortX -18 3/2.5 mm 3 2.5 22 
M0013812041 VortX -18 5 VortX -18 4/4 mm 4 4 42 
M0013812051 VortX -18 5 VortX -18 5/5.5 mm 5 5.5 60 
M0013812061 VortX -18 5 VortX -18 6/6.5 mm 6 6.5 85 



Ordering Information - 88 
Peripheral Interventions

9.2   Embolic Agents & Occlusion Balloons

Coil Pusher-16

Order Number Total Length
(mm) 

Outer Diametre 
(in / mm)

Distal Top 
Outer Diametre

(in / mm) 

M0014012160 177 0.016 / 0.41  0.018 / 0.46

VortX™-35
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter 

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013732040 VortX -35 1 VortX -35 4/4 mm 4 4 30
M0013733050 VortX -35 1 VortX -35 5/4.5 mm 5 4.5 35
M0013733060 VortX -35 1 VortX -35 6/5 mm 6 5.0 53
M0013733070 VortX -35 1 VortX -35 7/5.5 mm 7 5.5 67
M0013732041 VortX -35 5 VortX -35 4/4 mm 4 4 30
M0013733051 VortX -35 5 VortX -35 5/4.5 mm 5 4.5 35
M0013733061 VortX -35 5 VortX -35 6/5 mm 6 5.0 53
M0013733071 VortX -35 5 VortX -35 7/5.5 mm 7 5.5 67

Multi-Loop -18
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter 

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013120430 Figure 8-18 1 Multi-Loop -18 4/7 mm 4 7 30
M0013120431 Figure 8-18 5 Multi-Loop -18 4/7 mm 4 7 30

2D Helical -35
Pushable Coils / Vorschiebbare Spiralen / Coils à pousser / Coils empujables

Order Number Product Name Quantity
per Box Description

Max 
Diameter 

(mm)

Unrestrained 
Coil Length 

(mm)

Length in 
Introducer 

(mm)

M0013723020   2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 3/2.6 mm 3 2.6 20
M0013723040 2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 3/5.2 mm 3 5.2 40
M0013724030 2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 4/2.9 mm 4 2.9 30
M0013725030 2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 5/2.4 mm 5 2.4 30
M0013725050   2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 5/4.0 mm 5 4.0 50
M0013726040 2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 6/2.6 mm 6 2.6 40
M0013727040 2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 7/2.3 mm 7 2.3 40
M0013729060 2D -35 1 2D Helical -35 Coil 9/2.7 mm 9 2.7 60
M0013723021 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 3/2.6 mm 3 2.6 20
M0013723041 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 3/5.2 mm 3 5.2 40
M0013724031 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 4/2.9 mm 4 2.9 30
M0013725031   2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 5/2.4 mm 5 2.4 30
M0013725051 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 5/4.0 mm 5 4.0 50
M0013726041 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 6/2.6 mm 6 2.6 40
M0013727041 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 7/2.3 mm 7 2.3 40
M0013729061 2D -35 5 2D Helical -35 Coil 9/2.7 mm 9 2.7 60
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Contour™ Embolisation Particles
PVA Embolisationspartikel / Particules d'embolisation / Partículas de embolización

Order Number Vials 
per Box

Particle Size Range 
(μm)

M0017600121 2 45-150
M0017600151 5 45-150
M0017600221 2 150-250
M0017600251 5 150-250
M0017600321 2 250-355
M0017600351 5 250-355
M0017600421 2 355-500
M0017600451 5 355-500
M0017600621 2 500-710
M0017600651 5 500-710
M0017600821 2 710-1000
M0017600851 5 710-1000
M0017601151 5 1000-1180

Contour™ SE Microspheres
Embolisationssphären / Particules d'embolisation / Partículas de embolización

Order Number Size
(μm)

Volume 
(ml) Syringues / Box

M001761132 100-300 1.0 5
M001761172 100-300 2.0 5
M001761232 300-500 1.0 5
M001761272 300-500 2.0 5
M001761332 500-700 1.0 5
M001761372 500-700 2.0 5
M001761432 700-900 1.0 5
M001761472 700-900 2.0 5
M001761532 900-1200 1.0 5
M001761572 900-1200 2.0 5

Contour SE references will be discontinued in 2014

Occlusion Balloons - Berenstein
Occlusion Balloon Catheters (Large Lumen)* / Okklusions-Ballonkatheter (großes Lumen)* 
Cathéters d'occlusion à ballonnet (grande lumière)* / Catéter de balón de oclusión tipo Berenstein (lumen grande)*

Order Number Catheter Size
(F / mm) Lumens Usable Length

(cm)

Recommended 
Guidewire 
(in / mm)

Inflated Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

M001173010 6 / 1.95 2        80  0.038 / 0.97      11.5

Occlusion Balloons - Standard
Standard Occlusion Balloon Catheters / Standard Okklusions-Ballonkatheter / Cathéters d'occlusion à ballonnet standard  
Catéteres de balón de oclusión estándar

Order Number Catheter Size
(F / mm) Lumens Usable Length

(cm)

Recommended 
Guidewire 
(in / mm)

Inflated Balloon 
Diameter 

(mm)

M001171020 7 / 2.4 2        65  0.038 / 0.97      11.5
M001171030 7 / 2.4 2       100  0.038 / 0.97      11.5

*Berenstein™ Occlusion Balloon Catheter is approved 
for use with microcatheters and embolics 

*Der Berentstein Okklusions Ballon ist Katheter zugelassen 
für die Nutzung mit Mikrokathertern und embolische Produkten 

*El catéter Balón de Oclusión Berentein es aprobado 
para su utilización con Microcatéteres y material embolizante

*Le catheter ballon occlusif Berenstein est approuvé 
pour l’utilisation avec des microcatheters et des agents d’embolisation



10 Non-Vascular Interventions

10.1	All-Purpose Drainage Catheters

	 Flexima™ All-Purpose Drainage Catheters
	 Percuflex™ All-Purpose Drainage Catheters
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Flexima™
Hydrophilic All-Purpose Drainage Catheters* - with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** / Hydrophiler Universal-Drainage-Katheter* 
- mit hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze** / Cathéters de drainage universels hydrophiles* - à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™ / 
Catéteres hidrofílicos de drenaje multipropósito* con punta hidrofílica**

Flexima™
Hydrophilic All-Purpose Drainage Catheters* / Hydrophiler Universal-Drainage-Katheter* 
Cathéters de drainage universels hydrophiles*  / Catéteres hidrofílicos de drenaje multipropósito*

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001271280 APD 6 / 2.0 20 Reg
M001271290 APD 8 / 2.66 20 Reg
M001271300 APD 10 / 3.33 20 Reg
M001271360 APD 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001271370 APD 14 / 4.66 25 Reg
M001271260 APD 6 / 2.0 20 Firm
M001271270 APD 8 / 2.66 20 Firm
M001271250 APD 10 / 3.33 20 Firm
M001271330 APD Loop 6 / 2.0 25 Reg
M001271340 APD Loop 8 / 2.66 25 Reg
M001271350 APD Loop 10 / 3.33 25 Reg
M001271380 APD Loop 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001271390 APD Loop 14 / 4.66 25 Reg
M001271310 APD Loop 6 / 2.0 25 Firm
M001271320 APD Loop 8 / 2.66 25 Firm
M001271240 APD Loop 10 / 3.33 25 Firm

As shown: M001271300

As shown: M001271350

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001281290 APD TT 8 / 2.66 20 Reg
M001281360 APD TT 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001281340 APD Loop TT 8 / 2.66 25 Reg
M001281350 APD Loop TT 10 / 3.33 25 Reg
M001281380 APD Loop TT 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001281390 APD Loop TT 14 / 4.66 25 Reg As shown: M001282390

Each Kit Contains: 21 Gauge  Diagnostic Needle [O.D. 0.81 
mm] ; 0.018” [0.46 mm]  Platinum Tip Guidewire; AccuStick™ 
II Introducer; 0.038” [0.97 mm]  J-tip Guidewire; Dilators; 

Flexima APD or APDL Catheter; Percufix(TM) Catheter Cuff Kit; 
Stopcock; 30 cm Connecting Tube

Flexima™
Hydrophilic All-Purpose Drainage Catheters* - Kits / Hydrophiler Universal-Drainage-Katheter* - Kits 
Cathéters de drainage universels hydrophiles*- Kits / Kits de catéteres hidrofílicos de drenaje multipropósito

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001271960 APD Loop 8 / 2.66 25 Reg
M001271970 APD Loop 10 / 3.33 25 Reg
M001271980 APD Loop 8 / 2.66 25 Firm
M001271990 APD Loop 10 / 3.33 25 Firm

*All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
**Catheter distal tip is constructed of dissolvable material, leaving a large opening to facilitate drainage.
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10.1   All-Purpose Drainage Catheters

Flexima™
Hydrophilic All-Purpose Drainage Catheters* - Tight Loop with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** / Hydrophiler Universal-Drainage-Katheter* 
- kompakter Loop mit hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze** / Cathéters de drainage universels hydrophiles* - boucle serrée, à extrémité 
hydrophile TempTip™** / Catéteres hidrofílicos de drenaje multipropósito*  con punta hidrofílica de bucle cerrado TempTip™**

Order Number Description F / mm Length
(cm)

M001275080 APD TT 7 / 2.33 20 
M001275080 APD Loop TT 7 / 2.33 20 

•	Small catheter diameter and tight locking loop design facilitates 
placement in difficult to access anatomical areas

•	Der kleine Katheterdurchmesser und der kompakte Locking-Loop 
erleichtern die Platzierung auch beim Zugang in anatomisch 
schwierige Bereiche

•	Le cathéter de petit diamètre et la boucle serrée facilitent la mise 
en place dans les zones anatomiques difficiles d’accès

•	El diámetro de catéter pequeño y el diseño de bucle de bloqueo 
cerrado facilita la colocación en áreas anatómica de difícil acceso

M001275080 

Flexima™
Hydrophilic All-Purpose Drainage Catheters* - Tight Loop with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** Kits / Hydrophiler-Universal-Drainage-Katheter* 
Kit - kompakter Loop mit hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze** / Cathéters de drainage universels hydrophiles* - à boucle serrée, à extrémité 
hydrophile TempTip™** - Kits / Catéteres de drenaje hidrofílico multipropósito* con kits de punta hidrofílica de bucle cerrado TempTip™**

Each Kit Contains: 21 Gauge  Diagnostic Needle 
[O.D. 0.81 mm] ; 0.018” [0.46 mm]  Platinum Tip 
Guidewire; AccuStick™ II Introducer; 0.038” 

[0.97 mm]  J-tip Guidewire; Dilators; Flexima APD 
or APDL Catheter; Percufix™ Catheter Cuff Kit; 
Stopcock; 30 cm Connecting Tube

Order Number Description F / mm Length
(cm)

M001275070 APD TT K 7 / 2.33 20 

  * All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
** Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	 The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.



10 Non-Vascular Interventions

10.2	vanSonnenberg Drainage Catheters

	 Flexima™ vanSonnenberg Drainage Catheters
	 Percuflex™ vanSonnenberg Drainage Catheters



10.2   vanSonnenberg Drainage Catheters

Percuflex™ vanSonnenberg VS™
Chest Drainage Catheters* / Thorax-Drainage-Katheter* / Cathéters de drainage thoracique* / Catéteres de drenaje torácico* 

Order Number Description Diameter 
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001245130 VCDG Loop 12 / 4.0 25
M001245140 VCDG Loop 14 / 4.66 25

As shown: M001245130

Percuflex™ VS Sump™
Catheters* / Katheter* / Cathéters* / Catéteres*  

Order Number Description Diameter 
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001203000 VSC 12 / 4.0 30
M001203010 VSC 14 / 4.66 30
M001203020 VSC 12 / 4.0 30-2
M001203030 VSC 14 / 4.66 30-2
M001203050 VSC 12 / 4.0 35
M001203060 VSC 14 / 4.66 35

Percuflex™ VS Sump™
Catheters* - Non Coated Catheters* with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip*** / Katheter* - nicht beschichtete Katheter* mit 
hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze*** / Cathéters* - Cathéters sans revêtement* à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™*** 
Catéteres* - Catéteres sin recubrimiento* con punta hidrofílica*** TempTip™

Order Number Description Diameter 
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001213060 VSC Loop TT 12 / 4.0 35

    *	All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
  ** Each kit includes: Percuflex™ VS Sump™ catheter; stiffening cannula and trocar stylet; microbial airfilter; 
	 suction adaptor; .038” [0.97 mm] 15 mm “J” guidewire; 3-way stopcock and two adhesive pads.
***	Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	 the hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.

Percuflex™ VS Sump™
Catheters* - Non Coated Basic Kits** / Katheter* - nicht beschichtete Basis-Kits** 
Cathéters* - Kits de base sans revêtement** / Catéteres* - Kits básicos sin recubrimiento**

Order Number Description Diameter 
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001201000 VSKC 12 / 4.0 30
M001201010 VSKC 14 / 4.66 30
M001203030 VSKC Loop 14 / 4.66 35

•	Features large, skived drainage holes and large inner lumen for 
exceptional flow. Designed for percutaneous drainage of pleural	
empyemas, lung abscesses and other fluid collections

•	Große schräge Drainageöffnungen und großes Innenlumen, 
dadurch günstige Durchflusseigenschaften. Zur perkutanen 
Drainage von pleuralen Empyema, Lungenabszessen und anderen 
Flüssigkeitsansammlungen

•	Dotés de grands orifices de drainage parés et d’une grande 
lumière interne pour un flux exceptionnel. Conçus pour le drainage 
percutané des empyèmes pleuraux, des abcès pulmonaires et des 
accumulations d’autres fluides

•	Ofrece grandes aberturas de drenaje en capas finas y gran lumen 
interno para un flujo excepcional. Diseñado para un drenaje 
percutáneo de empiemas pleurales, abscesos pulmonares y toma 
de muestras de otros fluidos
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10.2   vanSonnenberg Drainage Catheters

Flexima™ VS Sump™
Drainage Catheters* / Drainage-Katheter* / Cathéters de drainage* / Catéteres de drenaje* 

Order Number Description Diameter 
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer 

M001273000 VSC 12 / 4.0 30 Reg
M001273010 VSC 14 / 4.66 30 Reg
M001273130 VSC 14 / 4.66 30 Firm
M001273030 VSC Loop 12 / 4.0 35 Reg
M001273040 VSC Loop 14 / 4.66 35 Reg
M001273150 VSC Loop 12 / 4.0 35 Firm
M001273160 VSC Loop 14 / 4.66 35 Firm

As shown: M001273030

*All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.



10 Non-Vascular Interventions

10.3	Biliary Drainage Catheters

	 Flexima Biliary Drainage Catheter Systems

	 Carey-Coons™ Biliary Endoprosthesis Kits - Soft 

	 AmplatzAnchor™ Percutaneous Drainage Systems with Locking Malecot
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Flexima™
Biliary Drainage Catheter Systems* / Gallengangdrainage-Kathetersysteme* / Système de cathéter de drainage biliaire* 
Sistemas de catéteres de drenaje biliar* 

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001271600 Biliary 10 / 3.33 35 Soft
M001271620 Biliary 14 / 4.66 35 Soft
M001271560 Biliary 8 / 2.66 35 Reg
M001271570 Biliary 10 / 3.33 35 Reg
M001271580 Biliary 12 / 4.0 35 Reg
M001271590 Biliary 14 / 4.66 35 Reg
M001271540 Biliary 8 / 2.66 35 Firm
M001271550 Biliary 10 / 3.33 35 Firm

As shown:
M001271560
M001271570
M001271550

Flexima™
Biliary Drainage Catheter Kits* / Gallengangdrainage-Katheter* - Kits / Cathéters de drainage biliaire* - Kits 
Sistemas de catéteres de drenaje biliar* 

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001271650 Biliary 8 / 2.66 35 Reg
M001271660 Biliary 10 / 3.33 35 Reg
M001271630 Biliary 8 / 2.66 35 Firm
M001271640 Biliary 10 / 3.33 35 Firm

Each Kit Contains: 21 Gauge Diagnostic Needle  [O.D. 0.81 
mm]; 0.018” [0.46 mm]  Platinum Tip Guidewire; AccuStick™ II 

Introducer; 0.038” [0.97 mm]  Guidewire; Flexima Biliary Catheter; 
Percufix™ Catheter Cuff Kit; Stopcock; 30 cm Connecting Tube.

Flexima™
Biliary Drainage Catheters*  with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** / Gallengangdrainage-Katheter* - mit hydrophiler TempTip™ -Spitze** 
Cathéters de drainage biliaire* - à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™** / Catéteres de drenaje biliar* con punta hidrofílica** TempTip™

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm)

Catheter
Tip Shape

M001281560 Biliary TT 8 / 2.66 35 Reg
M001281570 Biliary TT 10 / 3.33 35 Reg
M001281580 Biliary TT 12 / 4.0 35 Reg
M001281590 Biliary TT 14 / 4.66 35 Reg

    *	 All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
*** Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	  the hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.



Ordering Information - 98 
Peripheral Interventions

10.3   Biliary Drainage Catheters

Carey-Coons™
Biliary Endoprosthesis Kits - Soft / Gallengang-Endoprothese Kits - weich / Kits d‘endoprothèse biliaire Souples 
Kits y software de endoprótesis biliar 

Flexima™
Hydrophilic Biliary Drainage Catheters* - with RO Markers / Hydrophiler-Gallengangdrainage-Katheter* - mit RO-Marker 
Cathéters de drainage biliaire hydrophiles* - avec marqueurs RO / Catéteres hidrofílicos de drenaje biliar* con marcadores RO 

Firm Durometer for Initial Placement

Order Number Diameter
F / mm

Working Length
(cm)

M001272640 8 / 2.66 35
M001272650 10 / 3.33 35

Soft Durometer for Enhanced Patient Comfort

Order Number Diameter
F / mm

Working Length
(cm)

M001272660 10 / 3.33 35
M001272670 12 / 4.0 35

Order Number Diameter
F / mm

Working Length
(cm)

M001272600 8 / 2.66 35
M001272610 10 / 3.33 35
M001272620 12 / 4.0 35
M001272630 14 / 4.66 35

As shown: M001272650

Regular Durometer for Enhanced Column Strength 
and Patient Comfort

TempTip™ Hydrophilic Dissolving Tip for Enhanced 
Drainage and Ease of Catheter Exchange

Flexima™
Hydrophilic Biliary Drainage Catheters* - with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** and RO Markers / Hydrophiler-Gallengangdrainage-
Katheter* - mit hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze** und RO-Marker / Cathéters de drainage biliaire hydrophiles* - à extrémité hydrophile 
TempTip ™** et avec marqueurs RO / Catéteres hidrofílicos de drenaje biliar* con puntas hidrofílicas TempTip™ **y marcadores RO 

Order Number Diameter
F / mm

Working Length
(cm)

M001282600 8 / 2.66 35
M001282610 10 / 3.33 35

As shown: M001282610

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001208000 CSS 12 / 4.0 15
M001208010 CSS 14 / 4.66 15

As shown: M011208010

Each Kit Contains: Dilator; Flexible Stiffening Cannula; Stabilizer; Carey-Coons Soft Stent; External Drain.

•	Designed for totally internal biliary drainage through the biliary 
ducts into the duedenum.

•	Für die komplett interne Gallengangdrainage über die Gallengänge 
im Duodenum.

•	Conçus pour le drainage biliaire entièrement interne par les voies 
biliaires vers le duodénum.

•	Diseñado para un drenaje biliar interno total a través de los 
conductos biliares hasta el duodeno.

* 	 All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
** Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	 The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.
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Amplatz
Anchor™ Percutaneous Drainage Systems with Locking Malecot / Systeme mit Locking Malecot 
Systèmes Anchor™ avec Malécot verrouillable / Sistemas con bloqueo Malecot Amplatz Anchor™

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001221000 AA 8 / 2.66 30
M001221010 AA 10 / 3.33 30
M001221020 AA 12 / 4.0 30

•	System with Malecot for percutaneous nephrostomy, biliary, and 
abscess drainage

•	System mit Malecot zur perkutanen Nephrostomie, Gallengang- 
und Abszessdrainage

•	Système avec Malécot pour la néphrostomie percutanée,	
le drainage biliaire et le drainage des abcès

•	Sistema con Malecot para nefrostomía percutánea, biliar	
y drenaje de abscesos

Carey-Coons™
Biliary Endoprosthesis Kits - Soft with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** / Gallengang-Endoprothese Kits - weich mit hydrophiler 
TempTip™-Spitze** / Kits d‘endoprothèse biliaire - Souples à extrémité hydrophile TempTip ™** 
Kits y software de endoprótesis biliar con punta hidrofílica** TempTip ™ 

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm)

M001218000 CSSTT 12 / 4.0 15

Each kit includes: Carey-Coons™ soft stent biliary 
endoprosthesis (without or with TempTip™); 12F 
[4.0 mm] dilator in 12F [4.0 mm] kit; 14F [4.66 mm] 

dilator in 14F [4.66 mm] kit; 7F [2.33 mm] initial drai-
nage catheter and introducer system consisting of 
coaxial straightener and stabiliser.

  **	Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	 The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.



10 Non-Vascular Interventions

10.4	Urinary Drainage Catheters

	 Flexima™ Urinary Drainage Catheters
	 Percuflex™ Urinary Drainage Catheters
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10.4   Urinary Drainage Catheters

Flexima™
Nephrostomy Catheters* - with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip** / Nephrostomie-Katheter* - mit hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze** 
Cathéters de néphrostomie* - à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™** / Catéteres de nefrostomía* con punta hidrofílica** TempTip™

Flexima™
Nephrostomy Catheters* / Nephrostomie-Katheter* - Kits* / Cathéters de néphrostomie* / Catéteres de nefrostomía*

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001271830 Neph 10 / 3.33 25 Soft
M001271840 Neph 12 / 4.0 25 Soft
M001271850 Neph 14 / 4.66 25 Soft
M001271790 Neph 8 / 2.66 25 Reg
M001271800 Neph 10 / 3.33 25 Reg
M001271810 Neph 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001271820 Neph 14 / 4.66 25 Reg
M001271770 Neph 8 / 2.66 25 Firm
M001271780 Neph 10 / 3.33 25 Firm

As shown: M001271800

•	For percutaneous drainage of urinary collections

•	Perkutane Drainage von Urinansammlungen

•	Pour le drainage percutanée des accumulations urinaires

•	Para un drenaje percutáneo de las muestras de orina

Flexima™
Nephrostomy Catheters* - Kits / Nephrostomie-Katheter* - Kits / Cathéters de néphrostomie* - Kits / Kits de catéteres de nefrostomía*

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001271860 Neph 8 / 2.66 25 Reg
M001271870 Neph 10 / 3.33 25 Reg
M001271880 Neph 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001271900 Neph 8 / 2.66 25 Firm

Each kit includes: Flexima™ hydrophilic nephrostomy drainage 
catheter system; Accustick™ II introducer (coaxial 4F [1.33mm] 
dilator / 6F [2.0mm] sheath) with locking stiffening cannula; 
21 gauge [O.D. 0.81mm] diagnostic needle, 6” [15.24cm]; .018” 
[0.46mm] extra stiff guidewire with platinum floppy tip; .038” 
[0.97mm] heavy duty guidewire, 145cm; Percufix™ catheter 

cuff; sheet of moisture vapour permeable dressing, two cable 
ties; connecting tube with stopcock for drainage bag and 
fascial dilators (8F [2.66mm] in 8F [2.66mm] kit / 8F [2.66mm] and 
10F [3.33mm] in 10F [3.33mm] kit / 8F [2.66mm], 10F [3.33mm] and 
12F [4.0mm] in 12F [4.0mm] kit / 8F [2.66mm], 10F [3.33mm], 12F 
[4.0mm] and 14F [4.66mm] in 14F [4.66mm] kit).

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001281790 Neph TT 8 / 2.66 25 Reg
M001281800 Neph TT 10 / 3.33 25 Reg
M001281810 Neph TT 12 / 4.0 25 Reg
M001281820 Neph TT 14 / 4.66 25 Reg

•	Dissolvable tip at distal end of catheter designed to create a large 
opening to facilitate drainage

•	Auflösbare Spitze am distalen Katheterende, die eine große 
Öffnung hinterlässt und so die Drainage erleichtert

•	L’extrémité distale dissoluble du cathéter crée une grande 
ouverture pour faciliter le drainage

•	Punta soluble en el extremo distal del catéter diseñada para crear 
una gran abertura que facilite el drenaje

As shown: M001281790
  * All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
** Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	 The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.
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Flexima™
Nephrostomy Catheters* - with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip - Kits / Nephrostomie-Katheter* - mit hydrophiler TempTip™-
Spitze - Kits / Cathéters de néphrostomie* - à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™ - Kits / Kits de catéteres de nefrostomía* con 
puntas hidrofílicas TempTip ™

Percuflex VTC™
Nephrostomy Catheters* / Nephrostomie-Katheter* / Cathéters de néphrostomie* / Catéteres de nefrostomía* 

  * All catheters packaged with both metal and flexible stiffening cannulae.
** Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	 The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.

Order Number Description Diameter
F / mm

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001281660 Neph TT 10 / 3.33 25 Reg

Each kit includes: Flexima™ hydrophilic nephrostomy drainage catheter system; Accustick™ II introducer (coaxial 4F [1.33mm] 
dilator / 6F [2.0mm] sheath) with locking stiffening cannula; 21 gauge [O.D. 0.81mm] diagnostic needle, 6” [15.24cm]; .018” [0.46mm] 
extra stiff guidewire with platinum floppy tip; .038” [0.97mm] heavy duty guidewire, 145cm; Percufix™ catheter cuff; sheet 
of moisture vapour permeable dressing, two cable ties; connecting tube with stopcock for drainage bag and fascial dilators 
(8F [2.66mm] in 8F [2.66mm] kit / 8F [2.66mm] and 10F [3.33mm] in 10F [3.33mm] kit / 8F [2.66mm], 10F [3.33mm] and 12F [4.0mm] in 
12F [4.0mm] kit / 8F [2.66mm], 10F [3.33mm], 12F [4.0mm] and 14F [4.66mm] in 14F [4.66mm] kit).

Order Number Description Catheter 
Diameter

Length
(cm) Durometer

M001225140   VTC 8F / 2.67mm 25 Firm

Order Number Description Catheter 
Diameter

Length
(cm)

M001245260 VTCG 8F / 2.67mm 25
M001245270 VTCG 10F / 3.33mm 25
M001245280 VTCG 12F / 4.00mm 25
M001245290 VTCG 14F / 4.67mm 25

Order Number Description Catheter 
Diameter

M001245300 VTCG 8F / 2.67mm
M001245320 VTCG 12F / 4.00mm

•	A choice for cases where additional catheter rigidity is needed.

•	Auswahl für Fälle, in denen eine höhere Katheterwiderstandskraft 
erforderlich ist.

•	Pour les cas où une rigidité supplémentaire du cathéter est 
nécessaire.

•	Una elección para casos donde es necesaria una rigidez adicional 
del catéter.

Non Coated Catheters

Glidex Coated Catheters

Glidex Coated Kits**

Each Kit Contains: 21 Gauge Diagnostic 
Needle; .018” Platinum Tip Guidewire; 
AccuStick II Introducer; .038” J-Tip 

Guidewire; Dilators; VTC Nephrostomy 
Catheter; Percufix Catheter Cuff Kit; 
Stopcock; 30 cm Connecting Tube.

Each Kit Contains: 21 Gauge Diagnostic Needle 
[O.D. 0.81mm] ; .018” [0.46 mm] Platinum Tip 
Guidewire; AccuStick II Introducer; .038” [0.97 

mm] J-Tip Guidewire; Dilators; VTC Nephrostomy 
Catheter; Percufix Catheter Cuff Kit; Stopcock; 30 
cm Connecting Tube.

As shown: M001225140
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10.5	Ureteral Drainage Catheters

	 Flexima™
	 Percuflex™
	 Amplatz Anchor™
	 Malecot Nephrostomy Catheters
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Flexima™
Ureteral Stents* / Harnleiterstents* / Stents urétéraux* / Stents uretrales* 

Flexima™
Ureteral Stents* - Kits / Harnleiterstents* - Kits / Stents urétéraux* - Kits / Kits de stents uretrales* 

*All stents packaged with flexible stiffening cannula.

Order Number Description F / mm Length between 
Pigtails (cm) Durometer

M001274000 US 8 / 2.66 20 Reg
M001274010 US 8 / 2.66 22 Reg
M001274020 US 8 / 2.66 24 Reg
M001274030 US 8 / 2.66 26 Reg
M001274040 US 8 / 2.66 28 Reg
M001274050 US 10 / 3.33 20 Reg
M001274060 US 10 / 3.33 22 Reg
M001274070 US 10 / 3.33 24 Reg
M001274080 US 10 / 3.33 26 Reg
M001274090 US 10 / 3.33 28 Reg

As shown: M001274050

Order Number Description F / mm Length between 
Pigtails (cm) Durometer

M001274110 USK 6 / 2.0 22 Reg
M001274120 USK 6 / 2.0 24 Reg
M001274130 USK 6 / 2.0 26 Reg
M001274140 USK 6 / 2.0 28 Reg
M001274150 USK 8 / 2.66 20 Reg
M001274160 USK 8 / 2.66 22 Reg
M001274170 USK 8 / 2.66 24 Reg
M001274180 USK 8 / 2.66 26 Reg
M001274190 USK 8 / 2.66 28 Reg

Each kit includes: .38” [0.97mm] guidewire, stabiliser and ureteral stent.
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Percuflex™
Non-Coated Nephroureteral Stents - with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip* / Nicht beschichtete nephroureterale Stents - mit 
hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze* / Stents néphro-urétéraux sans revêtement - à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™* 
Stents nefrouretrales sin recubrimiento con punta hidrofílica* TempTip™ 

Percuflex™
Glidex™ Coated Nephroureteral Stents - Kits / Glidex™ beschichtete nephroureterale Stents - Kits 
Stents néphro-urétéraux à revêtement Glidex™ - Kits / Kits de stents nefrouretrales con recubrimiento Glidex™ 

Order Number Description Catheter size Length
 (cm)

M001245720 USGK 6 20
M001245730 USGK 6 22
M001245740 USGK 6 24
M001245750 USGK 6 26
M001245760 USGK 6 28
M001245620 USGK 8 20
M001245630 USGK 8 22
M001245640 USGK 8 24
M001245650 USGK 8 26

Each Kit Contains: 0.038” Guidewire; Stabilizer; Ureteral Stent.

* Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
	   The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.

Percuflex™
Glidex™ Coated Nephroureteral Stents / Glidex™ beschichtete nephroureterale Stents / 
Stents néphro-urétéraux à revêtement Glidex™ / Stents nefrouretrales con recubrimiento Glidex™ 

Order Number Description Catheter size Length
 (cm)

M001245490 USG 8 20
M001245500 USG 8 22
M001245510 USG 8 24
M001245520 USG 8 26
M001245530 USG 8 28
M001245570 USG 10 20
M001245580 USG 10 22
M001245590 USG 10 24
M001245600 USG 10 26
M001245610 USG 10 28

Order Number Description Catheter size Length
 (cm)

M001235490 USTT 8 20
M001235500 USTT 8 22
M001235510 USTT 8 24
M001235530 USTT 8 28
M001235570 USTT 10 20
M001235580 USTT 10 22
M001235590 USTT 10 24
M001235600 USTT 10 26
M001235610 USTT 10 28
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Percuflex™
Nephroureteral Stent Systems (IE) Internal / External / Nephroureterale Stent-Systeme (IE) intern/ extern  
Systèmes de stent néphro-urétéral (IE) Interne/ Externe / Sistemas de stents nefrouretrales internos/externos (IE)

Amplatz Anchor™
Percutaneous Systems with Locking Malecot / Perkutane Systeme mit Locking Malecot / Systèmes Amplatz avec Malécot 
Verrouillable Sistemas con bloqueo Malecot 

Order Number Description F / mm Length between 
Pigtails (cm)

M001221360 IE 8 / 2.66 22
M001221370 IE 8 / 2.66 24
M001221380 IE 8 / 2.66 26
M001221390 IE 8 / 2.66 28
M001221400 IE 10 / 3.33 22
M001221410 IE 10 / 3.33 24
M001221420 IE 10 / 3.33 26
M001221430 IE 10 / 3.33 28

As shown: M001221400

Order Number Description F / mm Length
(cm)

M001221000 AA 8 / 2.66 30
M001221010 AA 10 / 3.33 30
M001221020 AA 12 / 4.0 30

Percuflex™
Nephroureteral Stent Systems - with TempTip™ Hydrophilic Tip* / Nephroureterale Stent-Systeme - mit hydrophiler TempTip™-Spitze* 
Stents néphro-urétéraux - à extrémité hydrophile TempTip™* / Sistemas de stents nefrouretrales con punta hidrofílica* TempTip™ 

Order Number Description F / mm Length between 
Pigtails (cm)

M001231360 IETT 8 / 2.66 22
M001231370 IETT 8 / 2.66 24
M001231380 IETT 8 / 2.66 26
M001231390 IETT 8 / 2.66 28
M001231400 IETT 10 / 3.33 22
M001231410 IETT 10 / 3.33 24
M001231420 IETT 10 / 3.33 26
M001231430 IETT 10 / 3.33 28

* Dissolvable material molded into the distal tip of the catheter, designed to follow a guidewire facilitating percutaneous placement. 
   The hydrophilic tip is designed to dissolve, leaving a large opening at the distal end of the catheter to facilitate drainage.
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Malecot Nephrostomy Catheters
Nephrostomy Catheters / Nephrostomie-Katheter / Cathéters de Néphrostomie à Malécot 
Catéteres de Nefrostomía Malecot 

Stenting Malecot
Nephrostomy Catheters / Nephrostomie-Katheter / Cathéters de Néphrostomie à Malécot 
Catéteres de Nefrostomía Malecot para colocación de stents 

Order Number Description F / mm Length
 (cm)

M001224200 SMN 20-8 / 6.66 - 9.33 52
M001224210 SMN 24-8 / 8.0 - 9.33 52

As shown: M001224200

Order Number Description F / mm Length
 (cm)

M001224100 MN 14 / 4.66 35
M001224110 MN 16 / 5.33 35
M001224120 MN 20 / 6.66 35
M001224130 MN 24 / 8.0 35

As shown: M001224110
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10.6	Introducers and Accessories

	 AccuStick™
	 Percufix™
	 Connecting Tube for Drainage Bag
	 Fascial Dilators
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AccuStick™
II Introducer Systems with RO Markers - Systems / Einführschleusen-Systeme mit RO-Marker  
Systèmes d‘introducteur AccuStick™ II avec marqueurs RO - Systèmes / Sistemas introductores con marcadores RO - Sistemas

Order Number Description

M001207020 AccuStick II with .038” [0.97 mm] J-Tip Wire
M001207030 AccuStick II with .038” [0.97 mm] Straight Wire
M001207040 AccuStick II without .038” [0.97 mm] Wire
M001207050 AccuStick II without Guidewires
M001207100 AccuStick II with .038” [0.97 mm] J-Tip and .018” [0.46 mm] Nitinol Guidewire

Each system includes: AccuStick™ II introducer (coaxial 4F [1.33 mm] dilator / 6F [2.0 mm] sheath with RO marker) with locking 
stiffening cannula and diagnostic needle with stylet, 21 gauge [O.D. 0.81 mm].

•	For gaining initial drainage access and facilitating placement of 
0.038” [0.97 mm]  working guidewire alongside 0.018” [0.46 mm] 
guidewire

•	Zur ersten Anlage eines Drainagezugangs und zur Platzierung des 
Führungsdrahts von 0,038” (0,97 mm) neben dem Führungsdraht 
0,018” (0,46 mm)

•	Pour créer un accès de drainage initial et faciliter la mise en place 
du guide de travail de 0,038” [0,97 mm] le long du cathéter de 
0,018” [0,46 mm]

•	Para obtener un acceso inicial de drenaje y facilitar la colocación 
de la guía de trabajo de 0,038 pulgadas [0,97 mm] a lo largo de la 
guía de 0,018 pulgadas [0,46 mm]

As shown: M001207100

Connecting Tube for Drainage Bag
Connecting Tube for Drainage Bag / Anschlussschlauch für Drainagebeutel / Tube de connexion pour poches de drainage 
Tubo de conexión para la bolsa de drenaje

Order Number Description Number
per Box

M001229101 CTube-2: connecting tube, 30 cm length with removable stopcock 5

As shown: M001229101

Each kit includes: Percufix™ catheter cuff; two cable ties and 6” [15.24 cm] by 8” [20.32 cm] sheet of transparent moisture vapour permeable dressing.

Percufix™
Catheter Cuff Kit / Kathetermanschetten-Kit / Kit de collerette pour cathéters / Kit de manguitos de catéte

Order Number Description Number
per Box

M001207001 PCC 10

As shown: M001207101

AccuStick™
II Introducer Systems with RO Markers - Components / Einführschleusen-Systeme mit RO-Marker - Komponenten / Systèmes 
d‘introducteur AccuStick™ II avec marqueurs RO - Composants / Sistemas introductores con marcadores RO - Componentes

Order Number Description Number
per Box

M001201081 .018” [0.46 mm], 60 cm, 7.5 cm Floppy Platinum Tip Wire 5
M001206041 AccuStick II Diagnostic Needles 10
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10.6   Introducers and Accessories

Fascial Dilators
Fascial Dilators / Fasziale Dilatatoren / Dilatateurs fasciaux / Dilatadores faciales

Order Number Description Diameter 
F / mm

Length
 (cm)

M001482501 FD 10 /3.33  20
M001482521 FD 14 /4.67  25

As shown: M001482521



11 Radiofrequency Ablation

11.1	RF 3000™ Generator

	 RF 3000™ Generator
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11.1   RF 3000™ Generator

RF 3000™
Generator / Generator / Générateur / Generator

Order Number Description

M001262210 200W Radiofrequency Generator 230V
 M001262200* 200W Radiofrequency Generator 115V

* Not available for sale in the European Economic Area



11 Radiofrequency Ablation

11.2	Needle Electrodes and Accessories

	 LeVeen™ Needle Electrode
	 LeVeen™ CoAccess Electrode System
	 LeVeen™ SuperSlim™ Needle Electrode
	 Soloist™ Single Needle Electrode
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11.2   Needle Electrodes and Accessories

LeVeen™
Needle Electrode / Nadelelektrode / Électrode / Electrodo de aguja

Order Number Array Diameter (cm) Cannula Length (cm)

M001262170 5.0 25
M001262160 5.0 15
M001262310 4.0 25
M001262130 4.0 15
M001262150 3.5 25
M001262030 3.5 15
M001262020 3.5 12
M001262050 3.0 15
M001262040 3.0 12

LeVeen™ CoAccess™
Electrode System / Elektrodensystem / Système d'électrodes / Sistema de electrodos

Order Number Array Diameter (cm) Cannula Length (cm)

M001262240 4.0 15
M001262230 3.5 15
M001262220 3.0 15

LeVeen™ Superslim™
Needle Electrode / Nadelelektrode / Électrode / Electrodo de aguja

Order Number Array Diameter (cm) Cannula Length (cm)

M001262290 3.0 25
M001262280 3.0 15
M001262270 2.0 25
M001262260 2.0 15

Soloist™ Single
Needle Electrode / Single Needle Elektrode / Électrode à une aiguille / Electrodo de aguja

Order Number Ablation Diameter (cm) Cannula Length (cm)

M001262500 1.0 18

RF Accessories
RF Accessories / RFA-Zubehör / Accessoires RF / Accesorios RF

Order Number Description

M001262191 Grounding Pads (Box of 50)
M001262250 LeVeen™ CoAccess™ Introducer Set



12 Miscellaneous

12.1	Thrombolysis

	 Katzen™ Infusion Wire
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12.1  Thrombolysis

Katzen™
Infusion Wire / Infusionsdraht / Guide d'infusion / Guía de infusión

Maximum Pressure 500 PSI (3448 kPa)
*	Packaged 3/box

Order
Number Description OD

          (in)                  (mm)
Overall Length 

(cm)
Infusion Length 

(cm) Infusion Side Holes

M001461900 Katzen™ Infusion Wire 0.035 0.89 145 3 6
M001461920 Katzen™ Infusion Wire 0.035 0.89 145 6 12
M001461940 Katzen™ Infusion Wire 0.035 0.89 145 9 18
M001461960 Katzen™ Infusion Wire 0.035 0.89 145 12 24

M001461981* Katzen™ Core Wire 0.016-0.005 0.41 - 0.13 152 - -
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